ADISEKI

PIECES DETACHEES

Tondeuse PRO

5G13

5G13-48, 48E20, 48E20S, 48E40
48E40S, 48E50, 48E50T, 48R

03-000153-050215







Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

1. Applicable model _of machines

All component and option parts used for SGI3 lawn & garden tractorst ractors are

listed in this parts catalogue.

Description of type of machines and particulars

TYPE Of . Engine
Macbines Section DESTINATION I oee =6 TR255 = GOl
48 JAPAN O
48E20 GERMANY O
48E20S GERMANY C
48E40 UK Q
SG13 48E40S UK O
48E50 FRANCE O
48E50T ITALY O
48R JAPAN O

2. Explanation for head_paragraph
TYPE OF MODEL ITc
KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION [Ty
0 TFS | TE7 | RIS c|P R REMARKS
126 | 1614-508-200-00 | FILTERCSUCTION) ASSY| 1 ' 4E| -
127 | ¥721-103-103-50 | 0-RING 1 !
128 | 1614-508-260-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY | 1 ] s
129 { 1614-508-262-00 | FILTER(LH) |t ' ¢ FIG. 164
assyl oyt ¥ ! 4Ef A
“'--\__‘\ 1 + . []
. .
H\t\ -1959 2
i | /
\:\\\ ............... //
11 4E] al—"
DO ©
@ KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the -illustration.
@ Parts numbers begin with "~V ~ and ~W ~ are standard parts of the market.
@ "LH  and "RH ™ on the parts name are described against the moving direction

of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the

machines.




QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.

"M is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.

" ¢ 7 is indicated for parts supplied by liter.

"AR 7 is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.
The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines,

"%~ means standard parts.

"T " shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.

"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.
Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and

lower row for the last product.
Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no, 1999.

ITC : Interchangeability
- OLD <« NEW

New parts can be used in place of the old parts.
2 OLD —= NEW

Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
QLD —»< NEW

QOld parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
COL : Color code
Color is signified with color code number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
GRP : Parts shown in this colurmn can be replaced by SET parts.

Exsample : Parts marked @ can be replaced by parts marked ®, and @ for
©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.

Remarks
* Other maker’s part code number is shown in this columnmn.
* When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.



3. Color:

The following colors are used for color parts.

COLOR
CODE

COLOCR

SPRAY TYPE

CODE NUMEBER

FPAINTS
4K DRUM

PAINTS
18K DRUM

4G

GRYSTAL BLUE

1300-957-001-10

1300-957-003-00

1300-957-004-00

51

SUNESET GRAY

1300-959-001-10

1300-959-003-00

1300-959-004-00

6 G

SUMMER WHITE

1300-958-001-~00

1300-958-003-00

1300-958-004-00

TF

MIRROR BLACK

1300-954-001-10

1300-954-003-00

1300-954-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color parts.

4. Sernial Numbers ;

1) For engines serial number is stamped on CYLINDER BODY ASSY.

Please see Fig. No, 6 — 1.

2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

MODEL
TYPE

NO.

TU324F
MHUE22C

00C01

Nisei HRRItaiEtE1n

ISEXI| & CO,LTR, MADE IN JAPAN

5. Parts Order

1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in

computer”.

2) When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers,

“ISEKI on-line

3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically

turned to a new part number.

4} Please be sure o use

“ISEKI GENUINE PARTS".




Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



P. 1 _xxx  STRUCTURE TABLE OF MOBEL  kx

14444 | 4444

38888 | 8888
EEE| EEER
224 455
000 000

[l s e R e R 4

e

=) I L o R
»®
3%
¥
¥
»*
*
>
E

UL 250 Y Y DR SEUISINN (RPN, Jhsuiuty P SR PR I DU
21 TTTT| TTIT
29 X0k | ek

T § O A TR
42 TTTT| TTTT
43 AKX | KAKK




F. 2 *xx _ STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL  Xxx

Ml s
0] G
D 14444} 4444
E| 38888} 8888
L EEE| EEER
224| 455
000{ 000
58T
F
I
G

48 | wexx| kxex

---------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

R e R et R Rl T Apupupupi Sy PSSR DIEDIRERTIY SUEUEDNDIN S S,

----------------------------------------

----------------------
-------------------------------------------------------




CONTENTS

SG13
ENGINE (E255-G)

CYLINDER HEALID  rreveerererrrrstorensmnsiimnetissismiesnieterissiesminrssissssrsesinsrmosrnsyioinnios Fig 1
CYLINDER HEAID CQOVER  creeerrrreerrasesnormmstnntnnttnrimmistiostomisiimtraissiatesaiiniaisr Fig 2
INLET MANIFOLI)  tceveverersrtnernrononmoesnmmnaismmmnemiastrmmmssiesramiiersrsrsiirriismaerss Fig. 3
EXHAUST MANIFOLI)  crrecerrreeeaseassraasemariammaaessnsrmimmasrosnrmararmnssssmininrideeommnmnnas Fig. 4
CYLINDER BLOUE  eveerereastssatattaturemaamiammasstnmuersaasrassrnarsinessirestoarmrame Fig. &
BEARING,”UNDER SIZE (OPTION)  «revvvrrrrerrerenmssmmmonmmmdalonaiiaitai it Fig 6
01 I = T PR Fig. 7
REAR PLATE  sseeeerestrorensininintts sl s e e Fig. 8
TIMING GEAR CASE  rereerrrraaetrtrietietemiiniesiesiaeeietsiiiasshstasteesnirrtarnatersririiere Fig §
HANGER  rrrerreeeerrresataotmattmmiatetnirierisesintrtissssastessirstoeetsmneeesimietirermrean, Fig. 10
VALVE  eererrrresramenrmorianaannas e Fig 11
CAM SHAFT  rroeeetercestestrmtstnmntnnstnsirmnnransiniassiisatnnsanssammssemmrmnser rirnirmrmssarirn Fig 12
DISTION  +revrrraserersaeeursmtesioeiiesieninasiastssiastbanstiesnetrsesieeststaeesssiinasieesinteeieesieessasins Fig. 13
PISTON, OVER SIZE (OPTION)  eccefirnrerenutimmittiiiniiienmiaaiacnsai. Fig. 14
CRANK SHAFRT  ceeveerrertrrnmnensaaraaiiinneisthiammaaassesrmastoaseesstseurmastsrssrarssnasmaassres Fig 15
L0 )T = 1, 1 = e G S S O PPN Fig 16
R 1 = 1) 1 = R Fig 17
COOLING FAN reeeverrrenserrrarufrmabestatsmties rurensrnrrrretstrirsnssnisntet ey sassinsiissees Fig 18
INJECTION NOZZLE  cetftettmrttnesurtortaatarmmmmrmirmntiattrsmnsstsnrtasismseinsssnsrntnmins Fig 19
INJECTICN PUMP  vreeerserserteneanemamiemimiamientiasinsiaetaetissesiaetistesiessessesaneesssaessasnanns Fig. 20
a0 0 O 2 2 T F.ig. 21
ELECTRIC (1) QR msderrerueremnicemiiiieniiiiiiiniiiensiiiiiiisseetstsisisia st sinsssens Fig. 22
ELECTRIC (2) /o o iieshe s ereassnuuesiuietiiiiistiissiniiuiinnrnrstntnnmsssirsaritsrmmmmtnnasrnnssmtounsses Fig. 23
REPAIR KT terrrrereressrrastsmamietuesuaetameiueteiinyennsressiamrrsrsserrsrnanrsrssssnrrssanmrmnransen Fig 24
B21B —300 =005 = (0 creerereersrrareaasiartremariaieetreiaiessaearssetariasessssnasranns Fig. 25
B215—B00 08T~ 00 ereerrmrrrmmrnermiiieiiriienri, e Fig. 26
B281 =100 =003 = () ceoererrramrrerireriirruiersoriimruisiaeriesrararmtnirenaresris Fig 27
B281 =200 =007 =0 rreeemreeertmerrcormrerniiminrermmrenrereriraressemsorreeiaerrs Fig 28



CONTENTS

SG13-5S
ENGINE (E255-G01)

CYLINDER HEAD  ceeveesserrasessuuiontuessctiosestiusssrensosrensastuisissiisesinsseinsssfognraives Fig.
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  revveceerrrraetermurmmimiseetriianaessarsaarsansirmmermseoo Fig
INLET MANIFQOLID  trrvererrrrrrseerenrmnanenmnmiittmitemetieiioetiimsmsiiimimiiaisi. Fig.
EXHAUST MANIFOLI  ceveretrrrrsnmnrerorininsniminmmiseesririimmierariscernaresiaionssiorennrinne Fig,
CYLINDER BLOCI  ceetesreserstostasvantetirretnnminmensmiesetssiammmesssnessininbn st Fig,
BEARING, /UNDER SIZE (OPTION)  errerreerersererasrsenttninitaiiioir Fig
I, PAN ++reeeeeeeeeramtaentrmmtriaetesstietiiestesiaree e atiestiesearians aesiashessasesnisrenanrasrsesrenas Fig.
REAR DPLATE  crrrerrrartsirerenririenarattrmaminiisnsssrrmrssionvieirrassrrriarrasreririninm Fig
TIMING GEAR CASE  ceeeerrraeteettmmeetimineiineieetirnesiine o snnnieriatersiaanntroiasenaoe Fig.
HANGER  cerrrrereeerrssuatmuaeenomiamsriuiesiatisrriresiessassonisesiosaasesssinreissiossrsiieriesaeinensss Fig.
TWALTVE  vrerrreverentornemnarimnrrmrrrasesrmnraasrmnmrnsasnasisirssriseisierrasrrstsisssstrisninssrsssreeans Fig
CAM SHAFRT  cvcvcerereemeorrrrrersanrnrsansnasrmsnniasshssainsstsssrsrnessasseassansesrsneracansensesrennss Fig.
PISTOIN  sverrrerensersunenanroreraunraasesaansnsressnsgssssbqhsssassranserammasssnesssnsessriesmramnsinssisnenes Fig
PISTON, /OVER SIZE (OPTION)  eeesteresesteeeeettnommmimmimiimi i Fig
CRANEK SHAFT  ccerereeceecaceraarnrenserbutoriininnranrnessranmt rssstorasestssamssmatieatargaracaesses Fig
OIL PUNMP  rrvreerererrristrerranassrerransssdernississseastrrrmasistirrastrrraastssrtasirintrariraras Fig.
WATER PUME  ceeerseeeeecumerecsrnavironsbbonsrsnsonnsnsiaarmstnsonrnrnsres RN Fig
COOLING T AN trvrrerattrrrrrensinenmaitossmnasremmimmmmnstsstrammatisenarmisiermiriinrrs Fig,
INJECTION NOZZLE  corerirssaimriasstrrintsiitiiannrissrraniiinsmiisrnsrannnnres Fig,
INJECTION PUMD  crrrrssasrodemmememinmmsennisissstimtiimiistiiaiimmsiiisrnninsir Fig,
FUEL PIPE  cecceecefresttustsesmasatraiisrrmasrmrmnsmsttinirmrrastsarmmsratrmmsrrstrmsasrssasornensisierne Fig
ELECTRIC (1)  O0middeseaatesrintniniiiiustiaiiosseiinstiimesiiissetnoniastaiis s teiis et Fig.
ELECTRIC (2) N5 trerstrruisiniitermiesimmmnieimimeesisiaetiiiieeiem. Fig,
REDPAIR KIT — sreesrrrriniinii, P Fig.
B 215 =300 =005 — (3 creavemrrramrresarsirmnmme ettt Fig
G215 —B00 =075 T = ([ creecorrararrmmriimrtvsriresarerisrieisminetiirsssnsrirsmnsisrirren Fig
B281—100=003=00 trececrrrrrraramrmrirratirrrrarrsrratasrasrnrrirrrne Fig.

B281 —200 =016 =01 rrreeerrrererirnrimiaeeiiiiiisiritaa Fig.

L T o o = I o R - 'L I o

0o T e N e T v T s e O e T e T e T o S S S GO
L T = b i I N A == SN e B w ' SRS I o 5 S o5 (R O © S o B SU R



CONTENTS

CHASSIS
BRACKET (ENGINE) SYSTEM ........................................................................... Flg
BADIATOR SYSTEM ccvrrereccocrecarararatcarasanrmernrsrarcarisanrarasmist asarsassnretrrysoninsrranns Fig.
MUFFLER and AIR CLEANER SYSTEM rrreerrerrsssrenranaerrinivasersnrmnmnssiniisinenia Fig.
* FUEL FILTER and FUEL HOSE SYSTEM ++eresesesesesesesereresssssoressiaioissiatossssnsonns Fig.
BATTERY SYSTEM (E TYPE) ........................... L7 Flg
BATTERY SYSTEM (EXCEPT E TYPE) «weererrerrreeerrrnncaaaernis (4744 OO Fig.
ACCELERATOR SYSTENM rveerrrressaseenttnsuntmtiuiiommesriitmnsisiomsisbitiiitiii it Fig.
CLUTCH (139) and SHAFT (DRIVE) SYSTEM «cccreserassseinesiinnennineaarainnn, evrereeas Fig
CASE (TRANSMISSION) SYSTEM +rereeereerirerravarnseersrontnniimtnmrsainirmmmrse Fig.
BEVEL GEAR and CASE (INPUT) SYSTEM :erresstneestitaresnimiiiiisiinisiinn. Fig.
SHAFT (CHANGE GEAR) and SHAFT (CHANGE SHIFT) SYSTEM -w+vvreirirerenes: Fig.
SHIFT and LEVER (CHANGE) SYSTEM «rriserrrrrrecesrsraorarsmrmmuaaaermriinsarecrmenns Fig,
CASE (DIFF) and SHAFT (WHEEL) SYSTEM -reerereeerrressaaaerrmmmnaaaermmnnernerneaoaess Fig.
BRAKE SYSTEN  weevcereretmtransomrenrnrnrmnesismsssisiiassiastssrntastrsrmmetstsretrmistesiosrssmmra Fig
ARM (CLUTCH, BRAKE) and ARM (PEDAL) SYSTEM -eorrereseeerorssnssoenennnns Pig,
TIRE (REAR) SYSTEM +eeeorsseeesssseertensinteaaitinanieeanisnsonisieasoresesiesssonnsssoniosesomines Fig.
TIRE (REAR) SYSTEM (OPTION)  #ristrettsmiomrmmmmiiinarirmie s eeennnns e Fig.
ARM (P.T.0.) and LEVER (P.T.0.) SYSTEM «rrrsseeerssrerrsermnoeniraimninieines Fig.
P.T.0. SYSTEM (E TYPE) {OPTIONY  ttretreertttrmmammmrtnirrirrarnaanees Fig
P.T.0. SYSTEM (EXCEPT E,R TYPE) (OPTION) «+reereersssussssssnnuninssnensininnisnnais Fig.
HITCH SET (OPTIOIN) | trrecrrrrrreeeertmmmmmiatmernnmmmiiiiiaiianaessssanaaessaaiaesrassssssssssans Fig.
CHASSIS SYSTEM  veerriesrrrrmraeramsuimiiiiiietrmnnrancarmnrreirmrarnsemnnns RUNERETITRINY Fig.
AXLE (FRONT) SYSTEM ceerreecererrrreeeeeeraeeremmmmmsusamtatmmiertertirremmamirmeriserime: Fig.
ARM (KNUCKLE) and ARM (PITMAN) SYSTEM :c--rseervvnrsrrrermmmssssarmmnseercmminen Fig
POST (STEERING) and WHEEL (STEERING) SYSTEM -teereerestnenoesnerauenns Fig.
CASE (STEERING) and SHAFT (STEERING) SYSTEM -erecereeessmaaann. Rig,
TIRE (FRONT) SYSTIEI teetetreumeecnrremrarurmnirntiaertrenaarrnriesrrtiatersaersainseienns Fig
LINK and LIFT SYSTEM reeeeresreotinttremimmtnmn ittt Pig,
PLATE (LIFT CASE) SYSTEM crerererarrrrerraetriramnnetitmtnesisrrmiismrsrsraessmns Fig.

P.T.0. COVER SYSTEM (E TYPE) (NoB28~) vereerrressmsrsorminssininnsisies ity Fig.

o8 =3 o T A G D —

e e e et e R = B I PRI PO
L e R o o e T~ I« b I S % S N B S

22



10

ARM (CLUTCH) and DAMPER SYSTEM oreeererrnterrrirrsevinnisiasiristsiinsssmsmcnnrenreseonen Fig.
HOOD (A) and COVER (FRONT) SYSTEM --eeeesteereesrivtiomiineesssnim. Fig.
COVER (LOWER) and HOOD (B) SYSTEM «ereoreesrorueeniiiimimni s Fig.
FENDER SYSTIEN rererreerrrmraocarmrrretritntmnstmriistassiosessssstisssissecnsmmencerasarsassrasrrsrnsns Fig.
SEAT SYSTEM (EXCEPT E TYDPE) ++reerttrttttrnmmneernmmntssonisesssssssnsionnenroessesnaonns Fig,
SEAT SYSTEM (E TYPE)  ereeerrrrntaeeeetnnuuimiserssnmiiitereenmoestmnmmeesaeonmnsssssannnnnsssenns Fig.
TANK (FUEL) and STEP SYSTEM rreerreerrrrmmranmsrtrnnisitiisiissisieinercreacmsasinirnrsneres Fig.
METER PANEL SYSTEM +ereeereeattrreriimmuniniceanenns L Ty /AU Fig.
HEAD LAMP SET (OPTION)  rorrrerreccrmmmmmmummmiintrainnescnnnnissssiiissssismmmsnnnnneerarsnmmaes Fig.
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (EXCEPT 8 TYPE) rreceeersrnssmmniiioiiniiiiiiccnns Fig.
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (S TYPE) erreeemsmrimmminiiiiiniisiiiie i Fig.
HOUR METER SET (OPTION)  rrterttetrerrammmnmimnnaniiiieesssineesiitamesimnsrsinssaissnmerenns Fig.
MARKS (1) ceeeremtntmirn ettt st e b ss s s b s b s S e b e eannnssssassratonbrnsnssensin Fig.
MARKS (2)  +rrerttttserirmmem ettt ettt s e e e s e e g s e eae s s e ssaans s s babntnaeeensnnneenen Fig.
MARK and KIT (E TYPE) (OPTION) rossseserstresirtiviominiecmiiantseinitinannenns Fig.
BUMPER WEIGHT (OPTION) and TOOL +reetsererstreersrmmnmnsorsssssssommmennsrerserasannes -« Fig,

WIRING DIAGRAM,SG13
WIRING DIAGRAM, 5G13 -8

31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46



ENGINE
E255-G---SG13

6003-097-100~-00



FIG. 1

CYLINDER HEAD

BO03- 101C

11

11

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTHON

TYPE OF MODEL

REMARKS

621 110—017—20

P

HEAD, CYLINDER ASSY

m6211

150 - OOB OO

129 006 00
605 004 - 00

6211 - 715 — 002 — 00

6911

CAF',SEAF_ING

SEAT VALVE

PLUG/F‘TT /’4

PLUG HOT ASSY

6211 —721 - 001 -OO
6211 —721 —002 OO

V682 - 200 - 000 - B0

6212 - 569 - 002 — 00 | SE

8211 - 141 - 01020

BULBE GUIDE

GUIDE VA LVE

BALL

SEAL OIL

GASKET /CYLINDERHEAD

6209 - 000 - 003 ~00

BOLT.~M10X1.25X82




12

FIG. 2

EBLA- LIDA

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o7y

QG

il

REMARKS

6211 - 170 - 006~ 10

6211 - 751 - 001 - 10
6211 - 173 — 004 - 00

5209 - 490 - 002 - 00 |
5909 - 572 — 008 - 00

L FILLER

MNUT,CAP

PACKING .

COVER.“SYLINFDER HEAD

ALCYL OOVER

6209 - 360 - 028 - 10

HOSE,~RABBER




H003- L1204

FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE (OF MODEL

E2556

O——
o0

Rl oy

REMARKS

1

2

m_gu_

6214-111-014- 00
6214 - 115 - 002 - 20

MANIFQLD ASSY
GASKET

V211 — 560 - 802 - 00

1 %

1 o

BOLT./MBX20

2 #




14

FIG. 4

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

G003- 1465

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

Qo0

TAOW

REMARKS

(V211 - 560 - 802 - 50

6214 - 141 - 015~ 00
6214 - 145 -006 - 10

MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

GASKET EXHAUST MANIF
BOLT,SEMS/MBX2E 7T




EHI3-201K

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

15

10
—
11~13

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE GF MODEL

a7y

E2556G

a-

o0

oo

REMARKS

6211 -210-020-10

BLOCK,CYLINDER ASSY

*

[t ]

6209 - 000 - 004 - 00

BOLT

CAP.SEALING

8209 - 610 - 001 ~ 00

6911 - 219 - 195 — 00

CAP . SEALING

6509 - 605 - 019 - 10

PLUG

*

*

6212 -531-005-10

8911 - 128 — 083 — 00

CAP.SEALING

8211 ~ 258 - 001 - 00

SEALBEARING CAP

6211 -258-002-00

SEAL.BEARING CAP7

S iwiom~wim|om miw

6211 -510-002 =00

METAL,CRANK

PIN.7IDLEGEAR

6211 -511 -008-00

]

L

6211 -~ 698~ 001~ 10

6211 -511 - 004 - 00

BEARING,/CRANK./UPPER

BEARING /CRANK, LOWER

s p—
[52 BN -9

SEALOIL

6208 - 749 —001 - 10

PIN, TUBE

BEARING, THRUST CRANK

(=]

8908 -180-8186 - 00

—

6908 - 160 - 510 - 00

PIN
PiN

co

6904 - 110 - 840 - 00

STUD,/ MB8X40

STUD

6894 - 463 - 344 - 00

ODOWEL

6908 - 902 - 289 - 00O

5213 - 721 - 001 — 00

85901 - 910 - 612 — 00

NIPPLE

PIPE,WATER DRAIN

6211 - 292 — 001 - 20

GASKET /COVER

BOLT,SEMS,/MEX12

COVER,INJ PUMP




16

BDOE-201%

FIG. b

CYLINDER

BLOCK

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

—
-
e
m
[ ]
“n
=
=
o=
e
m

aTy

o0
T3

REMARKS

6215 - 549 - 001 - 10
6208 - 788 -001 - 00
6900 - 110 - 408~ 00

6211 - 760 - 003 — 10 |

PIN.STARTING SPRING
BOLT, ADJUST

NUT

e




FIG. 6

EO03-2094

BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

oty

E2556G

ptria

REMARKS

8211 -540 - 002 - 0O

METALCRANK

8211 - 599 - 0601 ~ 10

BEARING, THRUST CRANK

PMETAL,CRANK

6211 -589 -001 - 10

BEARING THRUST CRANK

6212 ~ 264 - 006 - 00

BEARING <CONN ROD,/ UN

6212 - 266 - 006 - 00

BEARIMNG,“CONN RODC.UN

o vl‘-‘hl‘\)—-m_-




18

£0%r3-210F

FIG. 7

OIL PAN

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE GF MODEL

[ e

6211 - 360 -004-10

o ABSY

6211 - 361 - 019 - 10

6208 -623 - 001 - 00

6209 - 600 - 002 - 00

5901 -8 10—6]2 —00 .

PAN.OIL. COMP Dhed

PLUG.~20
RING.0/G25

BOLT.SEMS,/MBX12 |




FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

19

GOG3-2200

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

sl ele

Taoo

REMARKS

1

6211 - 340-001 - 30

PLATE/REAR

6211 ~ 342 - 001 - 30

FOINTER

6801 — 811 - 020 - 00

BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20

P R A

6901 - 910-816 - 00

l ¥
1 #




FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE

EuL§- 2400

TYPE GF MODEL

C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|O
E2550 c|L

F]

REMARKS

I

1 621 ~31O 008 - 20 GEARCASE ASSY 1

2 6213 319 001-00” CONNECTOROIL FILTER 1 i '
6509 — 805 09—10 PLUG ki

3

Im‘i.“.6209 8610 - 002— 10 | ¢ CUP/SEALING/16 1
5
6

6200 - 625 - 002 - 00 | SEALOIL T
6209 - 030 - 005 - 00 | BOLT,"Mexss 1

20503 oo oo”"'aowmaxvs SN ST (LI S PR
ko5 000 084 o0 AT :
e 53700 | mur e e

6901 - 910 - 840 - 00 | soLT 1
6201 - 910 835 00 BOLTSEMS/M8X35

o008 110 508 - 00 | v LRI N S S T S N I

e b S R S O I

V211 -560- -802 =00 | soLT/m

D T
6209 - 046 — 001 = 00 | BOLT./M8Xa0_ 1

“"6909 920 843 - 00 | PACKING ]
62 5 546 OOi-OO STOPF'ERFULL LOAD ]

S e

A TOR T

C R

o

P e

P oo

6209 — 409 001 ~ 00 | NUT Me i
e e — |
71 | 6909 - 920 - 843 - 00 | PAGKING
"'éé"""'sa.:s 540 004 - OO"""CAP BLANK,/SO

2 1b 542 001 - 10 PjN/ARM e ] 1

24 ”‘ J’]O - 140 004 OO” RINGSNAP/ 4 E 2

35 | 6903 ~ 202 — 308 - 00 | PLUG i




EERd-E 41T

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

21

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E2556

pusiin;

REMARKS

26

6909 920 843 OO

27

8209 740 001

28
29

30

6211 -312 - 001'

6213-—160 - 002 — 00 | vaA

0

6213- 161 - 001 -00

PACKING

VALVE/RELIEF

PISTON/’RELEEF-' VALVE

ASSY

#

%

3i

621 3—164 act - 00

32

V?05~ 40 012 - 00

6209 050 ~ 001 -00 41

6209 - 060 - 002 - 00O

8908 - 110 ~ 406 ~ 00 | NU

SPF{ING/F{ELIEF VALVE
RANG, SNAP/1 2 C

BOLT/MG
BOLT/MG

NUT

621

6211 —3T2 —002 20

6902 — 050 — 816——00m
6901 - 910 - 840 00

—311—005—¥O

PLATE, FFEONT

GASKET/PLATE
BOLT
BOLT

V211—560 802 50

BOLT,SEMS/’MSX 25 7T

8909— 110—508 co

NUT/M8

WASH EH PL/MS




22

G003-25E

FIG. 10

!

/

1

04
DN

HANGER

& %m’

o 4

(

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

mQoo

peiin

REMARKS

8211 - 777 - 007 - 20

8901 - 911 - 020 - 00

HANGER

BOLT,SEMS,"M10X20




EDD3-3C1aA

FIG. 11

VALVE

|L@

1)

L Lot

23

L

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

E2550

REMARKS

6212-5651-001-00

VALVE INTAKE

~a

6212 - 552 001-—00

6212 - 561 — 001 — 00

6212 - 565 - 001

6212 - 563 OOl - 00
- 00

SPRING VA L\.-"E

SEAT, VALVE SF’RING
CUTTER VALVE

VAL\I"E EXHAUST

6212 571—001—10
6212 575 OO
6212 800 003 OO

6212—611 —OO4~1O
8212 620 - 002—10

- Oo.....

TAPPET
ROD,PUSH

SHAFT ROCKER

HOCKERARM

SHAFT ROCKER ARMASSY

I =N R L S

6212 - 621—003—10
6212 - 626 002—10

6212 828 004 00

622 628 = 005 — 00

6209 - 940 - 004 - 00 | P

SHAFT/ROCKEF{ARM

PLUG

BHACKET ROCKER SHAFT
BRACKET ROCKEH SHAFT

SPRING

V704 — 140 - 016 - 00
6212-616 - 002 - 00 |
6209 - 409 - 003 - 00 |
6209 - 000 - 002 - 00 |

6909 - 110 -508 - 00

RINGSMaP 18 C
SCREW ADJUST

NUT
BOLT

5909 - 164 508 - 00

WASHER,PL/MME




24

BUO3-3104

FIG.

12

CAM SHAFT

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

£2556

O

o0

REMARKS.

86212 -511 - 004 - Q0

6212 - 522 - 003 - 00 |

6212 - 535 - 001

6901 ~ 910 - 612 - 00

SHAFT,CAM

KEY

PLATE, THRUSY
BOLT.SEMS,/MBX 12

GEARCAMSHAFT

¥

6212 -523-003-00

GEARIDLE




25

FIG. 13 PISTON

BJ03-3400

TYPE OF MODEL
E2556G

*

REMARKS

0—-
o0
gl

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary

E)

6212 -111 =009 - 00 { PISTON

P 12] - 004_00 .RING,PIIS-"J.'-&.I.\-J.EE.'.}'m . S
6212 -211 -001 =10 | PINPISTON

#

L3k —

4 | 8209 - 587 - 00 4
6212 - 230 - 003 - 00 | ROD,CONNECTING 7
6212 - 235 - 001 - 00 | BOLT.CONN ROD 4

6894 ~ 240 — 802 — 00 | NUTFLANGE
6212 - 261 - 006 — 00

N ys Ny
fm
b
2
-
R
N
=y
[
L2
R
D
[
g
[ =




28

FIG. 1

ERE-245H0

4

Ladel—s

da PO

PISTON,/OVER SIZE (OPTION)

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

joka!

inele!

il iIn]

REMARKS

£212 -114-008-00

Tl ira i —

6212 - 126 ~ 004 - 00

RING,PISTON,/1.00 SET

FISTON,/0.50

PISTON,/1.00

RING,PISTON,/0.50 SET




A

FIG. 15  CRANK SHAFT

EQ03-350F

TYPE OF MODEL
E2556

REMARKS

O - =
OO
IO

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy

1 [ 8212-310-010- 00 | SHAFT.CRANK :
P ST ER T KON — ;-
6212 - 521 - 002 - 00 | GEARCRANK SHAFT ;

T S S

Bowaioma

6212 -333 - 001 - 00 | GEARRING 1

8209 - 000 - 013 - 00 | BOLT 4

8212 - 379 — 001 - 00 | wasHER 1

5
3
7
¢

6901 — 066 — 645 — 00 | BOLT




28

BIO3-401 4

OIL PUMP

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E2550

o0

TIG

REMARKS

6213 — 100 - 003 -~ 20

6213-111-001 - 20

8213 - 125 - 001 — 00

6908 - 160 - 408 - 00

6213 ~ 120 - 003 - 00 |

PUMP.OIL
BODY./OILPUMP

GEAR.ZCILPUMP ASSY

ASSY

¥

&

ROTOR,“OUTER
PIN/STRAIGHT

8208 - 009 - 001 - 00

6901 - 910 - 625 - 00

6213 < 140 — 004 — 10
V720 - 102 - 401 - B0
6213 — 149 - 001 ~ 00

BOLT

T e
O - RING,~P15

BOLT, /WS

CLAMP,STRAINER

6901 -~ 910 — 816 — 00
6213 -311 - 003~ 10

PIPEOIL

BOLT,SEMS,/M8X 16

BOLT JOINT

PACKING

CARTRIDGEOIL FILTER




BO03- 42T

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

29

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

a7y

E2550

O—-—

o0

TIO

REMARKS

]

6213 - 610 005 30
8213 - 8 1—003 20

6213 - 631-002 00

WATERPUMP ASSV

¥

BODY/ WATERPUMP

BEAF{ING/'WATER F’UMP

6213 622 002— O

"'6213 631—005 oo

BEARING/WATERPUMF‘

SEAL r"ET /WATEF{ PUMF‘

%

6213 -621-003 - OO

RDTOR/WATERPUMP

GACKET

6213 -812-004 - 00

6213-618-003 <00

SEAL/WATEF{ PUMPPULLE
PLATE/WATER PUMP
SCREW/ WATER F-‘UMP

B213 -614 - OO3~ 10

6213 -619 - 002 - OO

PIF’E/WATER PUMP

GASKET/’WATER PUMP

6809 - 110~ 508 OO

8908 - 150 - 508 - 00

5901 - 810 ~ 845 oo

NUT/MS

WASHER

BO LT SEMS/ M8X45

B212-619 - 006 ~ OO

6209 300 - 002 00

5213 - 614 OOB-—'IO

SPACERWATER PUMP

GASKET/SF’ACER

STUD

V211 - BBO - 802 — 00

6808 - 110 - 508 - 00

NUT/MB

BOLT/M8X20

6809 - 150 - 508 - 00

WASH ER

8218 728 — 001 -00

6213 - 721 - 003 00

JOBT —210-015-00 | L
6213 - 716 - 001 - 40

PIPE F'UMP HOUSII\IG

HOSE, RUBBER
CLAMP/WIF‘.E/1O - 15
HOUSING/THERMOSTAT




30

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

ELGS-4Z0B

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

E2556

o0

TIQ

REMARKS

26

V211 - 560 - 802 - 00

6213 - 743 -002-10
6513 -770-022-10

GASKET /HOUSING
BOLT /MEX20

THERMOSTAT

68213 -711 - 003 = 20

PIPE.WATER OUTLET

BOLT.“MEXTS

16901 - 910 - 830 — 00

V723 -102-005-50

P I B S S




EO0G-4B00

FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

31

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

O-—

o0

prieriey

REMARKS

6213 — 641 — 004 — 0

8213 -669-002-0

6213 -660-0068 - 00

FANCOOLING

SPACERFAN,”39
BOLT

8213-6871-012-00

PULLEY ,WATER/PLUMP




32

E03-5010

FIG. 19

(See Fig. 79)

1
2— &

INJECTION

NOZZLE

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E2556

O -

Taoo

REMARKS

1

8215 -300-005-00

B215 - 410~ 035 -10

6215 - 315 - 002 - Q0

NOZZLE,INJ. ASSY

GASKET,NOZZLE

PIPEINS

e T T eaa 10 .

*

#

FIG 025




FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

33

—5-1 T 18
'
i9
SN \ 0
31
L 4, %7
2 S
3 L A1
i n B A
iy S
‘6' 24
2
I 33
?\6\' _ 33
0 | f“ 35
ATRed
36
37
£003-510F
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ] g o|R REMARKS
| 6215 - B00 -~ 057 ~ 00 | PUMPINJ ASSY 11— FIG 026
B P —oomsmwm o R RS [ B o R
i e '6"1”:'2' _______ T R e e B
M;ﬁ”w62?9—752 013 — 00 | srmany PUMP”” T
5| 6219-752-014-00 | sHmang pue | ] ¢
5 | 6219 - 752 015 Q0 SHIM/INJECTION PUMP 1
B S OC BN oo
e SHAF?'é',&}J}MJFUM _________________________________ [ K S ) R
Ry Lt vy e I
s ot R [ S o
11 | VBOO — 110 - 620 - 30 | BEARING,RE, 6203 .
R éﬁb _______ ol ceArore ot B PR R AR
]3 ''''' 62 5.35 002 OO' .PLATETHRUST fNJPUMP ”l“ A
"lllim'egm—gm 612 oomaousemsmsxm T I e R R
e e e e e B B
16 | 6209 - 030 - 043 - 00 | BOLT/MEX10 |
g 621___5 _______ SR EeT TG T T e e e
et 8215 54]_00 -OO.MAF{MFLOATING ______________ R K [
i3 | 621 LINK /CONTROL i
T e T S B
21 | V710 - 140 - 004 - 00 | RINGSNAP/ 4 E | -
22 | 6215 - 549 - 003 - 00 | SPRNGSETTNG |
"";éém'5215—541—002— e |
B e 004 410"#?&4};6;&%»%&% ____________________________________ .
Pl LSRN ERRY ) FRE R R S O




34

6003-31¢F

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPT

TYPE OF MODEL
E2556

ION

o-—

~oo0
R

REMARKS

6215 - 549 - 006 ~ 00
6215 549 009 OO

6215 -549 - 024 - 00

SHIM, ADAPTER

SHIMADAPTER

SHIM ADAPTER

SHIM,~ADAFTER

V7 0—140 004 OO

6215 531—005 00

'6215 541-—003-—10
6209 044 — oo1-—oo

8909“!11—406 00

‘:EING SNAF’/ 4E

SPRING GOVERNOR

LEVER, CONTROL

BOLT/M6X18

V72O - 101 - 900 80

8215 - 549 - 021

18215 - 549 - 007 - oomm
6909 - 110 - 406 - 00

- RING/F‘ 8

SPR!NG RETURN
PLATE ODNTF{OL VALVE
ARM CONTRO L

vall =260 - 006 - 00

'm6909-—150-—506 00
6215 549 008 00

WASHER SP/MS [ESSURSUUURUO §

SPRING STARTING




LE0E-E30F

FIG. 21

[

T
F—\C

FUEL PIPE

35

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E2556G

iiole

biln

REMARKS

1 | 6215 -412-001-20

6209 - 360 - 01
6509 - 360 - 912 - 10
6515 - 419 - 014 - 00

J0B2 — 076 - 082 ~ 00

CONNECTOR,FUEL

HOSE,RU BEER

HOSE,RUBBER

CAP

CLIP/HOSE 7.6 ~ 8.2

#

%

JO6Z - 0B2 - 067 - 00

CLIP.-HOSE/6.2 - 6.7




E003-800

FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E2550

o0

TIoO

REMARKS

8281 - 200 - 007 - 00

6281 - 270 - 001 - 00

6213 - 674 - 004 - 10 |
V211 - 560 - 802 - 00

1373 - 121 - 001 ~ 00

GENERATOR 712V — 8.54

REGULATOR

PLATE,ADJUST

BOLT.~/MEX20

WASHER,/9X22X2

¥

FIG 028

L@

6894 — 207 - 804 ~ Q0

6909 -~ 110 - 410 — 00

6281 - 100 - 003 - 00

6901_91 | _025 - OO..

BOLT/M10XT.26X65

NUT M1Q

STARTER ASSY

BOLT




FIG. 23

ELECTRIC (2)

37

1 6
G
A
é@‘
GACA-EF0F
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C (G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY TIO|R REMARKS
£2556 ClL|P
18281 -971-001-10 SWITCH/OELPRESSURE 1
- 6582 T 014 00 Py iy e e e L
3 | 6281 - 410 002 20 PLUG,GLOW o ¢ 11
; 6219 TE 003 oo CONNECTORGLOW pLUG ______ R S B R
T Tl T P TR R S e e
6 | 6209 - 630 - 002 - 10 [ GASKET i
7 6901 - 93 o 5 2 - 00 BOLT, SEMS/M5x12 2
8 6281 - 920 001 - OO RELAYSOLENOID 1




38

EOQ3-55508

FIG. 24

REPAIR KIT

1724 19

o

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

a7y

-

i olel

s ia)

REMARKS

3

6287 - 810 - 005— 10

'6212-—569 ooz oo

82 1~ 1/—11 -OTO 20

6211 ~ 173 - 004 - 00 | SE
6909 — 572 — 008 — 00

REPAIR,/ENGINE SET

SEAL OIL

GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD
SEAL CYL COVER

PACKFNG

6214— 115 - 002 - 20

62!4——145 - 006 - 10 | &
o }
6211 - 258 - 002 - 00 | SE
6209 - 625 - 001 — 00 | S

—258 OO “OO

GASKET
SEAL BEARING CAP

SEAL OEL

GASK ET EXHA UST MANIF

SEAL BEARING CAF’/?

6211 —292—001 —20

68209 — 625 -002 - 00 | ¢
6909 - 920 - 843 - 00

621 —312 001 —20

GASKET/COVER

SEAL OIL

PACKING

GASKET/GEARCASE

82! —312 - 002 - 20

GASKET /PLATE

V723 -

V?2O - TOZ 401 - 50

6213 - 614 - 003 ~ 1 10

6213 - 614 006-—10m”

6213 - 743

O RING/PIS

GASKET/WATER PUI\.-"[P

SKE

GASKET/SPACER

6209 - 630 -~ 002 - 10

GASKET




FIG. 25

E0A3-341C

6215 — 300 — 005 — 00

39

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTHON

TYPE OF MODEL

Q0

REMARKS

6215 - 330 - 007 - 00

6215—342—002—00

62156 -311 - 005 - 00

NOZZLE

HO LDER NOZZLE ASSY

SE AT SPRING

6215 - 343 — 002 - 00

6215 — 346 — 044 — 00 | S

SPRING NDZZLE

SH{M/T O I

6215 345 045 - 00

SHIML T = 0.2

5 046 OO

SHiNAT = 0.3 .

45”'047 00

SHIM./T = 0.4

6215 345 048 00

8215 - 345 - 049 - 00 | 5

SHIM/T 0 5
SHIM/T 0 52

6215 - 345 050 o0

SHIM, /T = 0.54

[ 6215 - 345 - 051 — 00

6215 345 052 G0

6215 345 - 053 - 00 | SH
6215 - 339 - 002 - 00

SHIM/T O 58

SHIM/T O 8

SPACER

SHIM,/T O 56

6215 -332 - 002 OO

NUT, RETAINJNG

6215 - 358 - 003 00

GASKET

'm6215-—359 - 004 - oo”"

EYE
NUT




40

HGC3-E16F

FIG. 26

6215 — 600 — 057 — 00

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E2556

O--

TIG

REMARKS

P

6215 -611-003 -00

6215 - 631 - 004 ~ 00
8215 - 641 - 002 — 00
6215 - 643 — 003 — 00

6215 - 649 - 003 - 00

HOUSING PUMP

PLUNGER
VALVEDELIVERY

GASKET

ASSY

SPRING DELIVERYVALVE

#
¥

%

6215 - 644 - 003 - 00

ORI e ies P
e e
e

AR o

PIN

B215 - 648 - 007 - Q0

6215 - 622 — 002 — 00
621
621

8215 - 634 - 002 - 00

SCREW
TAPPET
PIN

SPRING, FLUNGER

BING SNAP

5215 - 639 - 006 - 00

6215 - 639 ~ 007 - 00
6215 - 629 - 020 - 00

6215 - 629 - 021 ~ 00

6215 - 629 — 022 - 00

SEAT,SPRING

SEAT,SPRING
PLATE-T = 1.80

PLATE/T = 1.85

PLATET = 1.90

B215 - 629 - 023 - 00

B215 - 629 - 024 — 00 |
R S S

6215 - 629 — 026 ~ 00 |
BCpsen it

PLATE /T = 1.95
PLATE /T =205
PLATEAT =210
PLATEAT =215

o T o SO ROO




FI

RACi-ZLEF

G. 26 6215 — 600 — 057 — 00

41

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE {F MODEL

O =

Q0

oIO

REMARKS

6215 - 629 — 028 — 00
6215 - 629 - 030 - 00

6216 - 628 - 032 - 00

8215 - 629 - 029 - 00 |

PLATE /T = 2.20
PLATE /T = 230
.PLATE/T = 2.35

PLATEAT =240

E2556

x

2

B215 -~ 629 - 633 - GO

6215 - 629 - 034 - 00O
8215 - 637 - 003 - 00

5215~ 619 = 012 =00

PLATEAT = 245
PLATE/T = 2.50

RO CONTROL

| 8215 -818-014 - 00
6215 - 619015 - 00
6215~ 619 - 018 - 00

6215 - 635 - 003 -0Q0
€216 -8619-013 =00

SLEEVE.CONTROL
GASKET
. BOLT




42

FIG. 27 6281 — 100 — 003 - 00

ELL3-5G)

TYPE GF MODEL | |
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy g

REMARKS

o0
IO

1| 6281 -111 - 002 00 YOKE/STAF{TER 1
6281 - 116 002 00 STAF{TEF{ KIT Z

-'"6281": —003 00" ARMATURE 1
6281—129 OTO OO EEAR[NGBALL 1

2
3
4

5 | 8281~ 1280171 — 00 | BEARNG,BALL ]
: _
.
8

6281 - 124 - 001 - 00 | STARTER KIT 1

6281— '129 OOT 00 HOUSJNG/“}TARTEF{ ASSY 1

18281 -151 —004 - 00| SWITCH./STAF{TER ASSY i
5 Fozni 118001 00 | noroen Aser e
RS DUNORTI S ot iy e SRR
11 [ 6281 = 115 - 004 - 00 | FRAME/STARTER END i

126581—123 011 - OO”- PINION,STARTER 1

14 | 8581 - 129~ 100 - 00 ”F{ETAINER i
e e den oo 1
16 | 6581 - 129 - 096 - 00 | SPAING
R
e OO."”BOLT/WS S
19 | 8281 - 129 - 009 - 00 | scREW WS
o Fesos 1 eon oo T

21 | B281 - 125 - 019 OO CAF‘/RABBER 4

22 | BO0Y - 150 - 508 - 00 | WASHER i

23 6909—'110 - 408 - 00 | NUT/MB 1

RS IS TE




FIG. 28

6281 — 200 — 007 — 00

G003-8¢1

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

O-—

o0

TIO

REMARKS

116281 -213~-008-00

6281 -211 - 004 - 00

6281 - 229 - 031 — 00

B281 — 228 - 021 - 00

PLATE
PULLEY

COLLAR

STARTER

BEARING,BALL

6281 — 229 — 023 -

0
6281 - 229 - 024 - 00

8281 -229-022 - 00

6281 — 228 - 025 ~ 00

CLAMP

6281 — 220 - 026 — 00

COUPLER

WASHER

8281 — 228 - 027 - 00

SCREW

8281 - 229 - 028~ 00

SCREW

6281 — 214 - 006 = 00 |

Cap




ENGINE
E255-G01---SG13 — S

6003-097-110-00



£043-101C

FIG. 1

CYLINDER HEAD

11

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIFPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E255601

O—-
Q0

REMARKS

j—

6211 -110 - 01? 20

HEAD CYLINDER ASSY

6211-—150 006 - 00

6911 - 129 - oos ~00 | ca

6209 - 605 - 004 ~o0 e

8211 - 716 - 002 - 00 | s

PLUG HOT ASSY
CAP SEALING

SEAT, VA L\-"E

PLUG/PTI/2

6211 -721 -001 -00

BU LBE GUIDE

6212 - 669 - 002 - OO

SEALOIL

GUIDE VAL\-"E

”veez-zoo 000 - 80

Siwimiaio|o) alwr;

8211 ~I4

- 010~ 20 | 64

8alLL

GASKET/CY LINDERH ':AD

—_

6209 — 000 — 003 — 00

BOLT/MIOXI 26X82

6309 — 830 — 212 = 00

STUD H EAD COVEF{




45

BOG3- 1104

FIG. 2

-

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE 0

F MODEL

E255G01

O-—

ety

oo

REMARKS

6211 -170-006-10

6211 = 751 - 001 - 10

Taarr o5 s eea e T
6208 - 490 - 002 - 00

COVER/SYLINFDER HEAD

CAPOIL FILLER
SEALCYL COVER

NUT,CAP

6308 - 572-008-00

PACKING

1
2
3
8

| 6209 - 360 - 028 - 10

HO3E ~RABBER




EQD3-1204

FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD

47

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E255601

o-1—

o0

I

REMARKS

6214-111-014 - 00
6214 -115-002 - 20

V211 - BBO - 802 — 00

MANIFOLD ASSY

GASKET

BOLT /MBX20

L3




48

FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

EEG-140¢

TYPE OF MODEL| !
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary E

— REMARKS

oy
ke rin

1|6214-141 -015 - 00 | MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 0

2 1 6214 ~ 145 - 006 - 10 | GASKET exmausT manie | 1f %
3| V211 — BBO - 802 — 50 | BOLT,SEMS./M8X25 7T a4 7




B003-26 1 F

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

49

10
—
11~13

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MOBEL

E255601

0——

o0

ptila

REMARKS

B211 -210-020~10
6208 - 000 - 004 - 00

8911 ~219 - 195 - 00

6509 - 605 - 019~ 10 |

6209 - 810 - 001 - 00 |

BLOCK,CYLINDER ASSY
BOLT
CAP.SEALING

CAP.SEALING

PLUG

&

%

6212 -531-005-10

6911 ~ 00
5211 — 258 -~ 001 — 00

6211 - 258 - 002 - 00 |

PINLADLEGEAR
CAPSEALING

SEALBEARING CAFP

METALCRANK

SEALBEARING CaP 7

B211-511-003-00
1T-511-004-200

6209 - 625

BEARING < CRANK,~UPPER

BEARING, CRANK.”LOWER
BEARING, THRUST CRANK
SEALOM.

PIM,TUBE

63808 - 180 -816 - 00

6908 - 160 -510— 00 |
STUD ~MBX 40
BI04 — 110 ~ 818 — 00

6904 - 110 - 840 — 00

6894 - 453 - 344 - 00

Pit
PIN

STUD

DOWEL

6909 - 902 — 299 — 00
s
B
6211 - 292 ~ 001 — 20

e

NIPPLE

COVERINJ PUMP

GASKET /COVER
EOLT,SEMS,“MBX12

WATER DRAIN




50

EGLG-Z0EY

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

Ty

TYPE OF MODEL

E255601

REMARKS

26

6215 - 549 - 001 - 10

86211 -760-012-20

PIN,STARTING SPRING
BOLT,ADJUST
NUT

LEVELGAGE

e e

¥




FIG. 6

13~5

BLO3-209A

BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

2
6

51

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

“TTYPE OF MODEL

E255601

o-—

o0

TOO

REMARKS

8211 - 540 - 002 - Q0
8211 -589-001-10

8212 - 264 - 006 - 00

METALCRANK

METALCRANK

BEARING THRUST CRANK

BEARING/THRUST CRANK

6212 - 286 - 006 - 0O

BEARING.ZCONN ROD,/UN




52

G003-2 10K

FIG. 7

OlL

PAN

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

E255G01

Q0

o)

REMARKS

B211 -380-004-10
6211 -381 -018-10

GILPAN

PANOIL COMP

ASSY

6208 - 600 — 002 — 00

FLUG, 720

8209 - 623 - 001 ~ 00

69071 ~ Q10 -612- 00

RING.0./G25

BOLT.SEMS,/M6X12 -




G003-2200

FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

53

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

oty

TYPE OF MODEL

EZ255601

O-—

o0

o]

REMARKS

8211~ 340 - 002 - 20

6211 - 342 - 001 - 30 |

PLATE “REAR
POINTER

8901 -~ 811 — 020 — 00

6301 - 910 - 816 - 00 |

comp

BOLT,SEMS,“M10X20
BOLT,SEMS/MEX16

T = T S s




o4

FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE

G003-3400

TYPE OF MODEL
E255G01
B211 - 310 - 008 — 20 | GEARCASE ASSY | f
e T e B e

O—-
oYy

G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o1y E REMARKS

6509 — 505 — 019 — 10 | PLUG 3t

5209 - 810 — 002 — 10 | CUP/SEALING/16. i

B208 - 625 - 002 — 00 | SEALOIL i
6209 — 030 - 005 — 00 | BOLT/M8X8a5 I

8209 - 030 - Q08 - 00 | BOLT/M8BX75 1

i s iwi

8 | 6509 - 000 - 084 - 00 | BOLT /L=s8 2
g LI TR LB Ve
______________ O TR 1 Epa e
il | 8901 - 910 - B35 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS./MEX35 1
___________ e e N e S T
b
e e R
e e

16 | 6208 - 046 — 001 - 00 | BOLT/MBX30 1

17 | 8909 - 92"0 - 84'3: (50 -I;ACKH\-IG 1 *
8215 - 548 - 001 - 00 | STOPPER,FULL — LOAD 1 ”

6209 — 409 — 001 - 00 | NUT/M8 il
20 | V341 — 120 — 008 — 00 | NUT.CAPM 8 i
21 | 83090 — 920 ~ 843 - 00 | PACKING 2

22 | 3625 - 540 - 004 - 00 | CAPBLANK./30 1

23 | B215-542-001 - 10 | PN/ARM ]

o | V710~ 140004 00 | Amcsnar 4 €T -

25 | 6909 - 202 - 308 - 00 | PLUG 1




50G3-240L

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

o5

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

£255601

0——

6808 - 820 - 843 - 00

6208 - 740 501 - 00 |

PACKING

PIN,GROOVE

8213 ~ 1680 - 002 — 00

6213 -181 - 001 - 00

6211 -312-001 - 20

VALVE/RELIEF
PISTON.<RELIEF VALVE

GASKET /GEARCASE
ASSY

%

V705 -140-012-00

8209 - 050 - 001 - 00

6808 - 110 — 408 ~ 00

6213 - 164 - 001 - 00

8209 - 050 — 002_00 .

RING,SNAP,/12 ¢

BOLT /16

SPRING./RELIEF VALVE

NUT

BOLT/MB

8211 -311 - 005 =10

PLATE,FRONT

B211 -312~002-20

GASKET /PLATE

BOLT

6901 - 910 - 840 - 00

V211 - 560 - 802 - 50

BOLT

BOLT.SEMS ~MBX25 7T

8908 - 110 -508-00

NUT. M8

1 6909 - 164 - 708 - 00

WASHER,PL. M8




58

EJ03-290

FIG. 10 HANGER

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E255G01

O

roG

TIoH

REMARKS

6211 ~ 777 -007 - 20
6901 -811 -020-00

HANGER
BOLT.SEMS,/M10X20




10

/)/Tl
16

BROZ-30ih

FIG. 11

VALVE

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E255601

Foo0

peierin

REMARKS

6212 =551 - 001 — 00

VALVEINTAKE

6212 - 561 - 001 ~ 00

6515 e o0 OO.._ -

6212 - 565 - 001 - 00 | CL

SPRING \-"A LVE

CU"I_I'EFi \.-"A L\r E

VA LVE, EXHAUST

SEAT, \«"ALVE SPRENG

*

PR I

6212 - 571 -~ 001 — 10

TAPPET

6212 - 600 - 003 00

olwmice: i m |l alelicn!

8212 -611 - 004 - 10 | RO
e

6212 ~ 820 - 002 - 10

ROD,FUSH

ROCKERARM

SHAF'I' ROCKEH

8212 -821 -Q003-10

6212 - 628 004 00

6212 - 628 ~ 005 00

BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT

PLUG

SHA FT/ROCKERARM

BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT

G209 — 940 - 004 - 00

SPRING

V704 — 140 - 016 ~ 00

RING,SNAP ~16 ¢

6212~ 616 ~ 002 - 00

8209 - 409 - 003 - 00

6209 - 000 - 002 - 00 |

6909— 10 -508 - OO

SCREW ADJUST

NUT

BOLT
NUT. M8

6909 - 164 - 508 — 00

WASHER,PL, MB




58

GOE3-3GA

FIG.

12

CAM SHAFT

KEY

PART COBDE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary
E255G01

[ ele

TIO

REMARKS

6212 -511-004 -00

8212 -522-003-00

SHAFT,CAM

GEARCAMSHAFT

8908 - 000 - 716 — 00

KEY

8212 ~ 536 — 001 — 00

6901 -610-612 - 00

PLATE,THRUST

BOLT,SEMS,/M6EX12 b

) — L — -
*

5212 - 523 - Q03 -00

GEAR,IDLE




FIG. 13

PISTON

B003-340C
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL § 1} €12 REMARKS
_ _ E255601 cil|p
116212 -111—-009 - 00 ! PISTON vi I
S P 31 001 - o pmom SET _______ Tt 1t
Tesis 1 . 001 P Rt Y YUY RS O o o
o Temr oot ool mmene ] e R R B R
...... T T ! RO S e e
§ | 6212 - 235 - 001 - 00 | BOLT.CONN ROD 4
R 240 56206 Joo e e I O I B
8 |6212~-261 - 006 OO"“BEARING/CDNN ROG 4 e




60

FIG. 14

<<

[FS T

L

=

o))

PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)

=

—

=

=

N

£003-3458
' TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ ¢ |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|0|R REMARKS
F255G01 ciC|P
1 | 8212 -114 - 008 - 00 | PISTON, /050 o 1
2 | 8212 - 124 - 004 - 00 | RING.PISTON, /050 SET ol T
3 16212-116- 009 - 00 | PISTON,/1.00 2 7!
4| 8212 - 126 — 004 — 00 | RINGPISTON/1.00 SET ol T




60F-350F

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

61

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF

MODEL

E255G07

REMARKS

6212 -310- OTO 00

SHAFT,CRANK

6808 - 161 -018 00

PIN

6212 - 521 ~ 002 — 00

6908 000 750 00

KEY

6212 - 330 - 013 30

GEAR.CRANK SHAFT

FLYWHEEL

6212—333—001 - 00

65209 ~ 000 013 00

BOLT

6212 371 - 014 20

PULLEY

GEAR.RING

6212 - 379 - 001 - 00

WASH ER

6901 — 0B6 - 645 — 00 | B

BOLT




FIG. 16

1

1

E003-4014

(o) =

7

Deg

OlL PUMP
5-1

11

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o E255601

O--

—o0

TIW

REMARKS

6213 -100-003- 20

8213 -111-001 - 20

6213 - 120 - 003 - 00

8213 - 125 — 001 — 00

PUMP,OIL

*

BODY./QILPUMP

*

GEAR./CILPUMP
ROTORQUTER

¥

6908 — 160 — 408 — 00

PIN/STRAIGHT

6208 - 008 - 001 - 00

6301 ~ 910 — B25 — 00

BOLT

BOLT /W3

6213 ~ 140 - 004 ~ 10

V720 - 102 ~ 401 - 50

6213 ~ 149 - 001 ~ 00 |

STRAINER
O - RING/P15

CLAMP,STRAINER

6201 -910-818- 00

6213 - 311 - 003~ 10

6909 - 806 - 105 - 10 |
6909 - 920 - 843 - 00

6213 — 240 — 002 — 00

BOLT,SEMS, /148X 16
PIPEOIL

v P .

PACKENG.

CARTRIDGE.OIL FILTER 0




FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

B3

[ArE-4208

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE DF MODEL

E255G01

O-—

TIHO

REMARKS

[ 3

6213 -610-005-3

6213 - 631 — 005 — 00
6213 - 622 - 002 - 10

6213 -631 - 002 - 00

WATERPUMP
BODY WATERRUMP

BEARING #WATERPLUMP

ASSY 1
BEARING /WATER PUMP

SEAL SET.WATER PUMP

%

6213 -621 -003 -00

6213 - 613 - 002 - 10 |
6213 -~ 612 - 004 - 00
6213 - 619 - 003 ~ 00

6213 - 642 ~ 002 - 00

ROTOR/WATERPUMP

SEALWATER PUMPPULLE

GASKET

SCREWWATER FUMP

PLATE/WATER PUMP

6213 -614 - 003 =10

6901 - 910 - 845 - 00

6908 ~ 110 - 508 — 00 |
6908 — 150 - 508 — 00

6213 -619 - 002 =00 )

PIPE WATER PUMP

GASKET ~WATER PUMP

BOLT,SEMS,/MBXA5

NUT.~#8

WASHER

6213 -612-005-00

6209 - 300 - 002 - 00

1v211 - 560 - 802 - 00

8909 - 110 - 508 - 00

SPACERWATER PUMP

BOLT./MEX20
NUT /M8

GASKET - SPACER

6809 - 150 - 508 - 00

6213 - 721 - 003 - 00

6213 729 — 001 — 00 |
JOB81T -210-015-00
6213 -716 - 001 ~ 40

WASHER

HOUSING / THERMOSTAT

FIPE,PUMP HOUSING

HOSE.RUBBER
CLAMP “WIRE, 10— 15




B4

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

E03-4208

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE QF WODEL

E255601

O~—

roo

Rl

REMARKS

6213 -743 -002-10

GASKET,/HOUSING

V211 -56680-802-00

BOLT./M8X20

' B513-770-022- 10
6213~ 711 - 003 - 20

6209 — 030 — 006 ~ 00

BOLT/M8XT75

THERMOSTAT

PIPE,WATER OUTLET

V723 -102-006-50

6901 - 910 — 830 ~ 00




EALE-4500

FIG.

18

COOLING FAN

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MOBEL

E255601

O--

prierin

REMARKS

6213 - 841 - 004 - 00

6213 - 660 - 006 - 00

FAN,COOLING

PULLEY . WATER PUMP

L S U

6213 — 689 ~ 002 - 00 |

SPACER'FAN/SQ....

6209 - 030 — 041 — 00

BOLT

BELT VHMO34

*

#




B8

(Sea Fig. 25@
1

H053-301C

FIG. 19

?—&

INJECTION NOZZLE

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

E255601

a--

o0

VIO

REMARKS

6215~ 300 - Q0B - 00

6215 - 410 - 035 - 10
6215-410-036-10

aote a e et

NOZZLE,INJ.ASSY

PIFE,IN.J

PIPE, NS

GASKETNOZZLE

e L — Ry

*

FIG 025




FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

A0 3-5iDF
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | 21 S 1§ REMARKS
E265601 clL P

1 ] 6215 -600 - 057 — 00 | PUMPINJ ASSY T FIG 026
o ___6219 - 752 01 1 R pUMP N (N EE e A O S
_____ = 62]9 752 012 oo'“smwm R o

Tesrs- e e SHIMINJPUMP B i AT ) O e o
5 | 821976201400 | SHMING PUMP I R S

6 | 8219 -~ 752 — 015 — 00 | SHIM/INJECTION PUMP 1

£ e 56— 001 - oo'" PG R s o o o
e e e ama SHAFTCAM/IN-J e S o
_____ é"'""'éé'j"'zmméé'i{'"'665'""65 oo w PUMP L o e
e e e L R E O

11} V60O — 110 - 620 - 30 | BEARING,RB,/6203 |

miém"“veoo - mo e __BEARWGRB/GOM e B e I o
1362 1 2 - 535 002 - OO' PLATE THRUST zNJPUMPM 1 '
w ”"é'éb ______ ; e 6] s "aonsamsxmexm s R AR o
e B e e

16 | 6209 - 030 — 043 - 00 | BOLT/MEX10 3
17 16215~ 526 - 001 - 10 | PECETHRUST |

T P 54] _001 T e A K O e et
__]_é________6215 i 003 e __UNK/CONTROL R R

T e R

21 | V710 =140 - 004 - 00 | RING,SNAP 4 E -
R 003 R o o g
23 | 6215 ~ 541 - 002 - 10 | ARMTENSON o
24 | 8215 '”549 004 - 10 | PN, ADAPTER i
T R o e




68

BOO3-310F

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL | |
ary T
E255G01 c

o0

o]

REMARKS

6215 - 549 - 008 — 00

6215 - 549 — 010 — 00 |
6215 - 549 - 023 - 00

6215 - 549 — 024 - 00

s1s - 549_009_00

SHIM ADAPTER

SHIM,ADAP
SHIML~ ADA

SHIKLADAPTER

SHIM.~ADAPTER

L o

6215 - 531 - 005 - 00

6208 - 044 ~ 001 - 00

6909 — 111 ~ 406 - 00

V710 - 140 - 004 - 00

RING,SNAP” 4 E
LEVER,CONTROL

NUT

SPRING,GOVERNOR

BOLT /MBX18

V720 -101 - 8900 - 80

| 8209 - 580 - 002 - 10

e - 54.9 - 02 1_00

6215 — 549 ~ 007 - 00

6909 - 110 — 406 - 00 |

O —ERING“P 8

NUT

SPRING,RETURN
PLATE,CONTROL WALVE
ARM,CONTROL

V411 - 260 ~ 006 ~ 00

WASHER / MEB

SPRING STARTING

WASHER,SP.“ M6




GO83-S30F

FIG. 21

.-

FUEL PIPE

8o

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E255601

—Q0

T3

REMARKS

6215 ~-412-001 - 20

CONNECTOR/FUEL

HOSE.RUBBER

6509 - 360 - 912 - 10

6515~ 419 - 014 - 00

HOSE,RUBBER

CaP
CLIP HOSE.~ 7.8 - 8.2

CLIP/HOSE 6.2 ~ 6.7




70

BOO3-8BLE

FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

E255601

O——

oo

I

REMARKS

1373 - 121 - 001 - 00
6209 - 031 - 083 - 00

6281 - 200-016-0Q0

V211 -5680 - 802~ 00

GENERATOR
PLATE, /ADJUST

ASSY

¥

FIG 028

BOLT.“M8X20

WASHER, ~9x22X2

BOLT/WSP

¥

6908 -110-410-00

NUT,/M10

8281 ~ 100 - 003 ~ 00

STARTER ASSY

BO0T - 911 - 025 - 00

8OLT




FIG. 23

ELECTRIC (2)

71

6O03-EI0E
KEY PART CODE DESCRIFPTICON aTy TYPE OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
£255601 ClL [P
116281 -971-001 - 10 | SWITCH/OILPRESSURE N
R pe 450 By e, e e e
e 20“""F‘LUGGLOW i b
- ""éé'i"ém%'é,é _______ ; 'E)"é _______ .l OONNECTORGLOW PLUG i I L S I o
e e e e e e I
6 | 6209 - 630 - 002 - 10 | GASKET | ¥
o 6901 - 910 612 - OO-MBOLTSEMS/MGXIQ e e I R R
8 E

628

- 920 001 - oom

RELAY SOLENOID




T2

FIG. 24

REPAIR KIT

G003-5594

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E255G01

o0

TG

REMARKS

{6211

6287 - 810 006 - 10

SET

REPAIR/ENGINE

6212 569 002 -~ 00

6211 141—010 20

6900 — 572 - 008 — 00

173 - 004 00§ ¢

SEALOIL

GASKET/CY LINDEFEH EAD

PACKING

SEAL CYL CO\.fI ER

6214 115 -002 - 20
6214—]45 006—10

GASKET

GASKET EXHAUST MANIF

SEAL,BEARING CAP

6209 - 825 - 001 - 00

SEALOIL

SEAL BEARI NG CA P/T

6211—292 OO
6209 625 002 0o

-”6909 920 - 843 - 00 | PA

621 3 2 001—20

-2O

6211 - 312 - 002 - 20 | o

GASK':T/COVER

SEALOIL

PACKING

GASKET/GEAF{CASE

GASKET/ PLATE

'”6213 614 003

V720 - 102 40

3 614 OOS—
6213 ?43 002—10

O —-RINGP1&

_50 —

“GASKET/HOU&NG TR
V723 - 102 - 005 - 50 .

O RING

B209 - 630 - 002 — 10 | GASKET




FIG. 25 6215 — 300 — 005 — 00

ENQ3-3C1C

TYPE OF MODEL
EZ55601

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary

O~
Qo0

G
E REMARKS

1 6215 31 —005 00 | NOZZLE
625 330 O

L]

s2is sz o0z oo |swimsemns
6215 - 343 - 002 = 00

SPRING, NOZZLE
6215 - 345 - 044 — 00

SH[M/T O l

6215 345 045 - Q0

SHIMAT = 02

821 5 345 046 - 00

5215 - 345 — 047 - 00 | s

6215 345 048 - OO

6215 — 345 — 049 ~ 00 | S

SH|M/T 0-3 e

‘%HIM/’T 0 4
SHIM/T = 0 5

SHIM/T 0 52

[ R S SR

5215 - 345 050 OO

SHIM/T 0.54

> 5215 345 i _oo 5H|M/T=055

13 6215 - 345~ 052 - 00 Qﬁﬁ}%¥658
14 | 6215 - 345 053 - 00 | s,/ T=08

2

15 | 215 - 339 = 002 - 00 | SPACER 2
16 6215—332 002 OO NUT,RETAINING 2
2

17 | 215 ~ 359 - 003 - 00 GASKH‘ o

18 6215 355 003 00 EYE

s 62]5 359 004 OONUT

Do
£




ELCS-310F

FIG. 26

6215 — 600 — 057 — 00

O——-18~32

12

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

E2556601

mo0
s

REMARKS

6215 -611 -003~00

6215 -631 - 004 - 00 | P
6215 - 641 - 002 - 00 | va
16215 - 643 - 003 - 00 |
6215 - 649 - 003 — 00 | G/

HOUSING PUMP
F‘LUI\IGER
\-"A LVE DELIVERY

SPRING DE L.IVERY\-"A LVE

GASK ET

ASSY

[= BRI~ s 2 B S R ICRE R

6215 - 644-—003 OO

6215 649 - 005 - 00 | P
6215 ~ 649 - 006 — 00

HOLDER DELI\-"ERY\-"ALVE

Q- R!NG

PIN
O = RING

SLEEVE FRANGE

G216 - 649 007 - 00

6215 - 622 - 002 - 00 | T
6215 -629 - 017 -00 | P
6215 - 629 — N
| 8215 - 634 < 002 00 | |

- 00

SCREW

TAPPET

PJN

RING SI\IAP

SF‘RII\IG PLUNGER

6215 639 006 - 00
8215 839 007 ~ OD
6215 629 - 020 00

' 6215 - 629 - 021-—oom"

6215 - 629 - 022 - 00

SEATSPF{ING

SEAT SPRlNG USRI
. PLATE/T - ] 80......
PLATE/T - 1 85 e

PLATE/T = ] 90

6215 -
[ so1e~ s20 - o2s 00 | e
| 8215 - 620 - 026 - 00 |
| 6215 -829-027 - 00 |

B21b - 629 - 023 - OO
—024 OO

F‘LATE/T = l 95

PLATE AT = 210
PLATE/T = 2.15




EEDZ-310F

FIG. 26

6215 — 600 — 057 — 00

ki)

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E255001

O--

—o0

REMARKS

26

6215 -629 - 028 - 00

8215 -628-031 -00

16215 - 829 - 032 - 00 | PL

829 - 028 - 00

PLATE/T 2.20

PLATE/T 225

PLATE/T 2 30

F’LATE/T 2 35
PLATE/T = 2.40

6215 - 629 ~ 033 00

6215 - 629 - 034 o0

6215—63? 003 oom

6215 - 612 008 00

6215 - 619 - 012 =00 | &

F’LATE/ T=2. 45

F’LATE/T 2 50
ROD CONTROL

PLATE

SCF{EW

6216 - 635 003 o0

6215~ 619 — 013 - 00 | B0

Te215 619~ 014 - - 00

6215 619 015 OO

162156 -619-016-00 |

SLEEVE CONTROL

BOLT EYE

GASKET

BOLT

GASKET




76

FIG. 27

6281 — 100 — 003 — 00

ELGG- S016

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

a7y

E255601

a--

o0

TIm

REMARKS

6281

116 - 002 - 00

129 -010 - 00

111 -002 - 00

YOKE/STARTER

STARTER KIT

ARMATURE

BEARING,BALL

BEARING,BALL

= L R R

5281

124 -001 -00
6281

129 - 007 - 00

STARTER KIT

HOUSING, STARTER AS3Y

S
HOLOER ASSY

SPRING,BRUSH

CH./STARTER ASSY

115 -004 - 00

128 - 100 — 00
129 — 092 - 00

129 - 098 - Q0

FRAME STARTER END

BORA
RETAINER

PINION,STARTER

129 - 008 - 00

129 - 096 - 00

111 - 508 - 00

NUT

SCREW. WS

CAP RABBER

WASHER

NUT, /148




Fi

G. 28

ELO3-B0LG

6281 — 200 — 016 — 00

77

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E255601

O =

prierin

REMARKS

8281 - 222 - 004 - 00

6281 — 221 - 001 =00

NUT
COLLOR

BEARING

¥

PULLEY

%

%

ROTOR ASSY

8281 - 229 -004 - 00

~ i nlm i lro

6281 - 213 - 003 - 00
6281 ~ 229 - 006 - 00

228 - 007 - 00

COVER.BEARING

FRAMEDRIVE END ASSY

PLATE

BEARING

B281 - 228 - 008 =00

BUSH

HOLDER ASSY

8281 - 217 - Q01 - 0O

6281 - 215 - 001 ~ 00

HOLDER,BRUSH ASSY

6281 - 216 - 001 - 00

...62_8..1. - 22.9 _’.01 . _OO

BOLT

SPRING

BOLT

6281 - 2289-017 - 00

6281 — 229 - 015 - 00

6281 - 220 - 018 - 00




8

FIG. 28

6281 — 200 — 016 — 00

SICE-A0LE
TYPE OF MOCEL| | | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty Tio|R REMARKS
E255601 c|lC (e

26 | 8281 - 271 - 002 - 00 | REGULATOR ASSY 1|




CHASSIS




79

FIG. 1 BRACKET (ENGINE) SYSTEM

10—e -
11 ~
_gi\ {ENGI}\

&-~—10

1593- L01L
TYPE OF MODEL | 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oTy 613 g O le REMARKS
1| 1593 - 101 — 210 - 40 | BRACKET ENGINELH | -
e 67 550" b .
3 | v203 - 461 - 002 - 00 | BoLT, M10x1.25x20 I
R e 160 010~ 00 | wasen I
e I e e
5 %

1593 - 101 - 003 - 20 INSULATOR
V304 - 260 008 00 NUT/M 8

\/401 - 150 008 00 WASHERSP/M 3 o : T o P

7
8
9 | 3631 - 227 —OO —OO
0

A
10 | v3o1-2680-006-00 | nutomse | o

11 | V401 — 180 -~ 006 = 00 | WASHERSP,/M & vi

o gy cort i ENGINE ..................................... =

e e e ENGINE _______________________ L e
e 1593_ N .STOPPER ______________________________________________ e

15 | v2 1—260 -802 - 50 | BOLTS 4




30

1594-1024

FIG. 2

(ENGINE)

20—

RADIATOR SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

S613

o-—

roo

REMARKS

1593— '102 500 - 00

102 - 500-—10m
102 - 502 - 00

- 102 - 503 - 00

102 - 504 - 00 | PF

RADIATOR ASSY

RADIATOR
SHRUOD FAN
F‘ROTECTOR FRONT

ASSY

1 02 005

102 - 011-00
360 - 802 - 00

102 - 505 - 00
02-005 som”

HOSE VINYL

L/ 1 5)( l G)(340

SEAL/IOX05X2?
BOLT (SPy/ MBX20

SEAL/15)\I DX34O

| Jos1 - 232 - 04
JOB1 - 238 — 046 - 00

1425 - 621 - 004 9]9]
102 OO
102 0

0

. ol
;

CLAMP HARNESS
HOSE HADIATOR/UP
HOSE RADiATOR/ LW

CL.AMP WIRE/32 40
CLAMP WIF{E/SS 46

1593 -
1593 -
”dsso-

1424 -
1424 -1

102 —004 20

102 003 - 20

04 010 40 | o
101 - 203 - 00
PACKFNG

HOSE/ 270
HOSE/ 210

CONNECTOR

PLUG

V21T

'1593-4102-—006 30
1593—
1593 -

BOLT (SP) M8X20

302 006 - 4om”
102 - 006 — 50

CLAMP WIHE/]O

PANEL F{ADIATOR

F’ANEL RADIATOR
PANEL RADIATOR




FIG. 2

N—& 14

t593-1024

P!

RADIATOR SYSTEM

81

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

SG13

~o0

REMARKS

22

1593 -102-012-00

1593 - 102 - 009 - 10

V363 - 280 -010-00
V304 - 260 -010 - 00

VATl — 260 - 010 - 00

NUT

SEAL10X05X130
HOOK,RADIATOR PANEL
NUT M10

WASHER, /M0

167-

*




1553 143E

FIG. 3

MUFFLER and AIR CLEANER SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

S613

0—-

o0

i

REMARKS

1593 -103-500-10

TSI

fa22o LRI 0
)

e it

MUFFLER

GASKET MUFFLE
BOLT./M10X2G

CLAMP HARNESS

GASKETMUFFLER

&

&1-

V271 - 180 - 802 - B0 |

1544 — 104 - 204 ~ 00

BOLT./8X20
CLEANERAIR ASSY

ELEMENT ,FPAPER

PACKING

BOLT /MEX2S

1544 - 104 - 205 - 00

V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 |
1593 - 104 - 001 — 30
1593 — 104 — 001 — 40

1593 - 104 — 004 - 00

YALVE
HOSE,AIR CLEAMNER

SEALCLEANER

BOLT (SP) M8X20

HOSEAIR CLEANER

JOB1 — 247 - 055 - 00

CLAMP,WIRE,~47 - 55




FIG. 4

1393-1088

83

FUEL FILTER and FUEL HOSE SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

O~

roo0

i)

6213 - 200 - 002 -
V211 - 260 - 801 - 60

1588-—105 210 - 00
V210 - 360 - 601

...6219 755 001 - OO_._ .

- 60”-”

FILTEFE FUEL

E‘OLTSEMS (S) M8X16

PUMP.FUEL

BOLT (SP) /MBX16

HO'—DER/FUEL FILTER

S

V360 - 260 — 006 — 00

1593 - 105 - 005 - 00 |+

1593 - 105 00
1593 -

JOB1 - 210 - 012 - 00

- 20._ .

NUT/MB

HOSE/6X1 2X180

HOSE/1 80

HOSE, 08X10X1 85

CLAMP WIRE-10 — 12

JOB1 — 21 ]_O d“OO
J061—209 OH-—-OO

593 -

05 211 -20'""
1593 - 105~ 212 - 20
1593 - 105 - 213 - 10

CLAMF’ WIRE/H - ]3
CLAMF’ W[RE/OQ - ] |

HOSE/1 400

HOSE/ i 8?0
PROTECTOR

JOB1 =210 -012 - 00

JOBT =211 -013

1593 - 105 002 - 30"' )
JO61——210 012 - 00
3659 ~ 310 - 004 - 00

CLAMP.WIRE/] O —i2

HOSE/4OO

HOSE/O?X1 3><1 20

CLAMP WIRE/1 [] - 12

‘210 012 00

3643 - 586 - 001 - 00
JOS
2 081 - 087 oo

JOINTT = TYPE

CLAMP WIFEE/m - 1 2




84

LE%i-11%

FIG.

5

{FRONT)

BATTERY SYSTEM (E TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE QF

MODEL

5613

mo0

il

REMARKS

o P

1593 -1
1593-1
1593 112 - 002 ~ 50

1593—112 200 - OO
1427 621 —002— 10
T2—50 30

12 -051 - 30

BAT"TEF{Y
CAP BATI'EHY
PLATE ElATI'ERY

HOLDEH BATI'ERY

BO LT BAT'TE F{Y

¥

#

V301 - 260 - 006 OO

112 -232-00

NUT/M 6

BOLT (SP) MBXEO
CABLE EARTH o
" BOLT/MOSXZB

NUT/MOS

1800 - 112 - 231

V21]-260 801“60
593—112 520 OO

BOLTSEIVIS (S) MBXTG

CABLE, BATTERY

3662
- 00

61 - 202 ~ 00| L

CABLE BATTERY

LINK FUSIBLE

BOLT/ M OBX 32

‘!600—1

1583 - 623 OO?—OO

”"3626 2?8 003 00 | ca

V211 —361 —002 Q0

2—232—00

V203 - 481 — 002 - 00 | &

NUT/M06
GROMMET e
CABLE WIRE o
BOLTSF’/M1OXI6 ”

EOLT/NH OX! 25)(2[]

V401 -
V41

160 -010 - - 00
—260 010 OO

WA SHER

WASHER/M]O




FIG. 6

1593-1124

85

BATTERY SYSTEM (EXCEPT E TYPE)

(FRONT)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

OO0

Lo

REMARKS

593—1

1593—

V301 - 260 - 006 - 00 | +

2—210 OO

112 - o51-—30mm
1593 - 112 - 002-50

BA TI' E RY
P L AT E BATI'ERY

NUT/M 6

ASSY

HOLDER BATTERY
BO LT BA TTERY

VY211 - 360 -802 - 00

1593— '|12 222—00

V2]1 ~260 801 - 80

............................... BOLT/Mosxzs SSSRRRTSTRN I
1600—‘112—232 OO

CABLE EARTH

NUT/MOG

BOLT (SP) MBXZO

BOLTSEMS (S) MSXIG

1593“
593—112 5”0—10

12 -520-00

CABLE BATI'ERY
CABLE BATTERY

1600—11”—23

00

1600 - 112 =232 — 00 | L

m3652——261——202 00

LfNK FUSIBLE

NUT/MOG

BOLT/M06X32

V401—160 008 GO

m362 27 003 00

Va1l —361 —002 00

V304 — 280 - 008 - 00

1593 — 623 - 001-00'"

NUT/M 8

GROMMET

WASH ER SP/M 8

CABLE WIRE

BOLT.SP/NH 0X1 ]

V203 - 461—002 oo

V401 - 160 - 010 _ 00 | w
V4TI-—260 010 oo

BOLT/M 1 OXI 25)(20
WASHEF{

WASHEF{/M1 D




88

Lat3-117

FIG. 7

ACCELERATOR SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

5613

=0

pr=iln]

REMARKS

i

P

m1593——117 200 - 20
593-—117-—510 20

”1593- 117 - 001 — 40 | pL

1583 - 117 - 200— 10

10 - 260 - 801 - 60

CABLE AXLE
CABLE AXLE” - AQSY .

LEVEH AXLE s
PLATE AXLE._.....___._... .

BOI.T SEMS s

1-
15-

et

©iee ~ oo e o

4]06 - 106 - 303 OO

1593—117—003—10

mv304 260 - o o oom“

\/4?1 —260 010 OO

1414~ 117 - 005 - 00

KNOB

SPRING DISK

LINING.<13X00X3

sl
L

1600 5056 ~ OO? OO

V41 1—260 006 - 00

”V500-—162 501-—50m"

EINING /13X5OX03
WASHER / MG

PIN SF‘LIT/Z 5X1 5




FIG. 8

37

CLUTCH (139) and SHAFT (DRIVE) SYSTEM

1393- 1204

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTyY

$613

—O0

REMARKS

1593 -1

20 -500-20

140 - 040 - QO

251 R 1..1 O_OO -

CLUTCH.~138
WL

NUT./M10X1.25

BEARING RB, 7620355
RING,SNAP,~40.C

121 - 001 =00

WASHER,"11X22X3

162 - 502 - 50

360 - 804 — 50
160 - 008 - 00

122 - 051 - 00

COURLING

WASHER.SP/ M 8

PINSPLIT 72.6X25

BOLT /MBX45

I S

122 - 630=20
A 122“008“00

SHAFT,DRIVE

PIN.~8X45

SHAFT.DRIVE
PLATE.CUPLING

WASHER,SP.“M 8

131 - 220 - 00

140 - 502 - 00

PIN.SPRING,” 5 X20 W

ol SR L

W




88

FIG. 9

CASE (TRANSMISSION) SYSTEM

1583-E01D

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ory

TYPE OF

MOBEL

5613

o0

IO

REMARKS

1593 - 201 - 051 - 30

1693 - 201-—051-—40

m364o 547 - 004 - 00'”
V653 — 430 - 403 00
V705 — 140 - 042 - 00

CASE T MISS!ON/LH

CASE T MISSION/LH

PLUG/SOXB 5

RING SNAP/:iQ C

EEAF!ING NR/TA30302

1_

V744 - 130 420 80

mv721-—103-—105 00

3737 - 113 - 005 - 00 | Fir
1693 —~ 201 — 052 — 40

SEALOIL/TC30428
~ 130 - 420 - 80

CASET - MFSSION,/ RH

1593—20 ~052—50

—-260 803 - oom

60 804 OO

CASE T - MISSION/RH

BOLT/ M 8X30

BOLT/M 8)(40

PLUG O!L

BUSH/EEXIGS

1 voo1 -

V201
V401

260 - 808 - - 50
160 008 OO

V720 -1

260 801-60m
101 - 900 - 80
7955 — 201 - 026 — 00

BOLT/ M 8)(85

WASH ER SP/M 8

O RING/P 8

F‘LUG DRAIN (1/4)

BOLT/M 8)(18

V653 430 403 00

V705—140 042 OO

v744-—130 420 80“"
V740 - 130 - - 420 - 80

V744 - 120 350 - 70

SEAL o
SEAL OIL/TC?OSS?

BEARING,NR.~TA3030Z

SEAL,OIL/TC30428




39

CASE (TRANSMISSION) SYSTEM

FIG. 9

1593-2016

REMARKS

TYPE OF MODEL

DESCRIPTION

PART CODE

KEY

24 { V201 — 481 - 003 - 00 | BOLT/M10%30

._._25 Vaer 160 R S, WASQ_E%{_ VA POD R R




80

FIG. 10

1395-203

BEVEL GEAR and CASE (INPUT) SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SG13

oo

TIO

REMARKS

1] 1593 -203-200-10

1593 — 203 — 200 ~ 20

GEAR,BEVEL/12 — 45

GEAR,BEVEL/12 — 45

""""""" V600 — 110 - 800 ~ 50
V653 - 425 — 331 — 50

BEARING,RB,Z6005

BEARING,NR/TA2515Z

V704 — 140 - 025 - 00

RING,SNAP/Z-;%“C"

LLoeh )
21-

1593 - 203 - 053 - 10
V705 - 140 - 047 - Q0
..... ; 593 _203 ._...004 o
1593 — 203 - 004 - 20

V744 - 125 - 470 - 80 |

CASEJINPUT
RING,SNAP 747 C

SHIM 0.7
SHIM DT

SEALDIL/TC2E478

..... .
oA
476~

1593~ 203 - 005 - 10

Y211 - 260 - B0Z - GO

1583 - 203 - 088 - 20

SHIMA0.2
SHIM, /0.2

HUB,“80X76X40

COLLAR,“25X35X02

1_
-478

. BdLT;SEMS © SRUSUUOSUN (SO DTN
1683 - 203 - 067 - 20

476-




FIG. 11

1583-503

91

SHAFT (CHANGE GEAR) and SHAFT (CHANGE SHIFT) SYSTEM

KEY

FPART COQODE

TYPE QF

MOBEL

5613

[ele

REMARKS

Reiln]

16893 - 206 -051 - 1¢

1593 - 205 — 051 - 20 |

1593 - 205 - 062 - 20

SHAFT,

EEARING,RB,/5305
GEAR,SPURA40~ F&

1.
501-

1593 - 205 — 053 - 10

GEARSPUR. 34 - F4

e L SO

1593 - 205 - 054 - 10

1593 - 205 — 055 - 10

GEAR,SPUR./29 — F3

- 30

6
V600 - 110 - 620 — 60

1593 - 205

VB00 - 110 — 630 — 40

SHAFT,CHANGE SHIFT

BEARING,RB.~ 6206

BEARING RB.-5304

GEAR,SPUR, 22 - F2

1593 — 205 — 058 - 20
1593 - 205 - 059 - 20
1593 - 205 - 062 - 30
1593 - 205 - 083 ~ 20

1593 - 205 - 081 - 30

GEARSPUR23 - F5
. .G EARSPUR /29 5 F4 .....................

GEAR,SPUR51 - F1

1593 - 205 - 0684 - 10

1593 - 205 - 065 - 10
1593 - 205 — 016 - 40

1593 - 205 - 069 - 20

COLLAR,“34X4EX02

GEAR,SPUR
GEAR,SPUR.33

PIN,REVERSE COUNTER

1593 - 205 - 068 - 30
V383 - 260 -010-00

V304 - 260 - 010
1376 - 121 - 001

0

PIN,REVERSECOUNTER

0

WASHER




92

F

1G. 11

SHAFT (CHANGE GEAR) and SHAFT (CHANGE SHIFT) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

S613

O-—

TR0

REMARKS

VT20 - 102 - 401 - 20
1583 - 205 -071 - 30

0~ RING,7P12

GEAR,SPUR. 16

COLLAR,16X30X02

1593 - 205 -024 - 00

SHiM, 2

BEARING,NC/KT202410

1583 - 205 - 025 - Q0

1693 - 205 - 026 - 10 |

SHIM,~1.8
SHIM,A1.2




1393-21%

FIG. 12

93

SHIFT and LEVER (CHANGE) SYSTEM

23
23A

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

o--

o0

ToD

REMARKS

1583 - 215 - 600 - 30

1593 - 215 — 051 - 50
1593 — 215 — 051 - 60

V720 - 102 — 401 — 10 |

373? s _006_00

SHIFT
O =RINGP11

BOLT

CASE,CHANGE SHIFT
CASE,CHANGE SHIFT

%

-850
21-

#

V401 - 160 - 008 - 00
1583 - 215 - 053 - 20

Foa “ase “aer —aalt
| ROD/D=T7.07-7.13

WASHERSE /M 8
BOLT.3EMS  (SP)

L~ BALL RH

PLATE/IR ~ 16x42

1560 - 132 = 007 - 30
V363 - 260 - 008 - 00

3640 - 220 — 005 - 00 |

NUT. /M 8
NUT,~ 148

WASHER,FL/M 8

L—BAAL LH

NUT.LOCK. /18

1593 - 215 -5620-10
W201 - 281 - 008 - 00

PLATE, U — 32X32
BOLT./M10X90

NUT /1410
BOLT. 5P M10X18

COLLAR,CHANGE LEVER

V580 - 140 — 502 - 00

V305 - 260 -010-00
1593 - 215 - 250 — 40

1560 - 281 — 007 - B0

NUT/M10

GRIP/14X82

LEVER.CHANGE

PIN.SPRING.#5  X20 W
GRIP,/14X82




94

1383215

FIG. 12

SHIFT and LEVER (CHANGE) SYSTEM

23

A

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

TG

REMARKS

24
25

1583 - 215 - 006 - 00
1583 - 216 - 601 ~ 10

2703~ 101 - 020 — 00

SHAFT SHIFT

TUBE.“15X17
FORK SHIFT

COLLARSHIFTER

KEY,SHIFT

1593 - 2168 - 003 - 30

1595 — 216 - 004 — 10

[ 1593 - 216 - 005 - 00

SPRING ~HCO031
PIN,PARRAREL

SPRING /HC028




1593-303

FIG. 13

95

CASE (DIFF) and SHAFT (WHEEL) SYSTEM

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

o-4—

o0

REMARKS

1593 - 303 -500-10

1568 — 302 - 001

Vi04 - 140 - 025 - 00

GEAR/B2-15)

R/KT253224E
NC/KT253113

RING,SNAP./25 )/ C

1583 - 304 - 051 - 20

CASE,DAFF

GEAR,SPUR.50
BOLT,/M10X1.26X20
BOLT. M 10X1.256X25

WASHER

"
L..o80
81-

1683 - 304 - 053 =10

1593 - 304 - 055 — 10
AP LRI

Pre A T,
ORI

GEARBEVEL./12

PINION,BEVEL.~ 11

PIN,DIFE F’INI.O”N”
RING,SNAP 716 C

BEARING,RB. 5207

IR L B R -

V520 - 101 - 001 - 80
1593 - 304 - 008 - 00

FIN,ST 10X18

1593 - 307 - 051 - 20 |
1593 - 307 - 052 — 10

PIN/10X1E

SHAFT WHEEL ~LH
COLLAR, 31X41X03
COLLAR.26X35X03

Prd o | ra el

1593 ~ 307 - 051 - 20 |

t583 — 307 - 063 - 10

COLLARWHEEL THRUST

COLLARWHEEL THRUST




96

BEE3-3104

FIG. 14

BRAKE SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

O--

iale

pbln]

REMARKS

1

1593 - 310 - 500 - 30
V211 - 280 - 801 - 80 | 80
m1593 310-520 - 20 | R
B ~ 140 -015-00 | Au

40 - 01?—-00

=

~]

<

o
|

COVER BRAKE

DRUM BF{AKE

F{II\IG SNAP/1 7 C

BOLT SEMS (S) M8X16

RING SNAP/IS C

310-055-10 |
1593 - 310 - 055 - 20
V363 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NU
15093 - 310 - 530 - 00 | H

310 -054-20

PIN~15X47
AR

ARM

SHOE BRAKE

NUT LOCK/M8

1593 - 310 - 540 00

”1323-220 012 oom"

SHOE BFEAKE
SPRING BRAKE SHOE

ASSY




97

FIG. 15  ARM (CLUTCH,”BRAKE) and ARM (PEDAL) SYSTEM

1594-317

TYPE OF MODEL | !

c
KEY FART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|O
5613 C|L

1T 11593 -312-510 - 30 | ARMCLUTCH,/BRAKE 1 500
N T E R .AF.{M.,.CLI.LF.'I.'.(.“,.I—.!;éﬁ.}‘;\.k.I-Em” ESURVRITURTIY (NN W do

e 1593_312_510_50 el
e V4]]—280—020— 00 e
......... e R T --'éi'rx'i',é'rﬁL‘i"r/a"nk'é'd I
VIG2 - 150 -~ 000 - 00 | NIPPLEGREASE.”B — MEF 1

perin

REMARKS

S ees T a1 ea0 08 PN {ETE R SR

B T T R R

ot e e e e e
9

1593—312— 05. 1— 30 RODAMABX 110 B |
1593 - 312 - 052 = 20 | ROD/M8x272
10 | 1593 - 312 — 053 = 30 | ROD,BRAKE 1 s

0A) 1593 — 312 = 220 — 00 | ROD.BRAKE  comp
11 | 1593 - 312 =009 - 00 | HUB (08X12X10) il

12 | V4T - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 i
13 | 1444 - 122 - 002 - 00 | TURNBUCKLE /M3 1

14 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 0O | NUT/M 8 2

15 | 1560 - 132 - 007 - 30 | NUT.M8 i|

16 ...V.4 .1. 1 - 260— 00-8-”— OO WASGER,PL/M 8 6
17 1 VB00 - 183 - 001 — 50 | PINSSPLIT.Z3 XI5 K]
18 | 1593 - 312 — 065 — 20 | SPRING/HT031 1

19 [ 2111~ 441 - 027 - 10 | SPRNGHYD CLUTCH 1

194 1337 - 401 ~ 006 — 00 | SPRINGMAIN CLUTCH
20 | 141 120 — 006 - 00 | SPRING,TENSION, 86 v{

21 mvéééf'zeo - 008 —OO NUT LOCK /M8 I




58

FIG. 15  ARM (CLUTCH,/BRAKE) and ARM (PEDAL) SYSTEM

REMARKS

—o0
Do

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty

22 | V201 -~ 261 - 005 - Q0 | BOLT./M10X50 1
o Fy s B e B e i
R ETer ‘702_00 ETE WASHERPULLEY R §

25 . B e 008—00 L
26 [ V411 =260 - 012 - 00 | WASHER /M12 7
27 { VBOO - 163 - 002 - 00 | RINSPLIT 3 Xx20 1

t

28 | 1593 - 312 - 520 - 30 | PLATEPACKING

29 3600 - 201 - 013 - 00 { GRIP.BRAKE
30 | V411 - 2680 - 010 — 00 | WASHER./M1D 1
31| vB00 - 183 - 001 — 50 | PINSPLIT-3 Xi5 ' 1
1

32 [ 1593 - 312 - 086 — 20 | SPRINGAHTO12




1393-317

FIG. 16

TIRE (REAR)

SYSTEM

2]

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

04—
roo0

REMARKS

1583 -317-210-00

1593 ~ 317 ~ 201 - 00

TIRETURF
V999 — 200 — 003 - 00

RIMWHEEL

CAP.TIRE VALVE

1386 - 241 - 002 - 00 |

EBULE

NUT, M0

WASHER




100

FIG. 17

TIRE (REAR) SYSTEM (OPTION)

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

O--

o0

VIO

REMARKS

8523 ~ 202 - 241 - 00

V@89 - 200 - 003 - 00
1386 — 241 - 002 - 00

TIRE, TURF, 723 - 12
TUBE 723 -12

CAPTIRE VALVE
BULE

T
T




FIG. 18

13533384

101

ARM (P.T.0) and LEVER (P.T.0) SYSTEM

}
@B
A 27

A

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

| TYPE OF MODEL

5613

O

Qo0

To

REMARKS

1683 - 332 - 520 - 00

1593 - 332 -52
1593 - 332 - 52

30

20

ARM,PTC AS3Y

ARM./PTO ASSY
O

e
e

ASSY
ASSY

1
i
-14

.

15-
w80

81-

-80

2502 - 407 - Q01 - 10
VIiG4 -140-015 - 00

3646 - 703 - 001 - QO

3648 — 703 - 001 ~ 00 |

BUSH./15X17X11

BING,SNAP 15 C
WASHER,/18X24X2
PULLEY, TENSION,/70X47

PULLEY, TENSION,/B0X47

81-

V704 — 140 - 015 =00

___________________________________________________________________ filjpseite
o P

1593 - 332 - 052~ 00

1593 - 332 =~ 053 - 00

RING,SNAP, 15 C

CABLE.PTO

V500 - 183 -001 -50

1383 — 452 ~ 001 - 00

1583 -332-051-30

V301 - 260 - 006 - 00 |

CABLE,PTO
WASHERPL.M 8

PINSPLIT. 3 X185

HOLDE
NUTAM 6

1693 - 333 -500-30
4108 - 105 - 303 - 00
V411 - 260-010-00

V600

1593 - 334 — 056 - 40

LEVERPTC
KNOB
WASHER, /M0

PINSPLIT,Z3 X25

PULLEY V728173

g

-&0




102

1593-334A

FIG. 18

ARM (P.T.O0) and LEVER (P.T.0) SYSTEM

«ﬁ
@B
=Sduuy-. 1

27

i
i

A

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

5613

—o0

R in

REMARKS

184

1593 - 334 -0bB8 -~ 5

1593 - 334 - 054 - 30

15832 - 334 - 051 - 20

”SHAFT,F’TO
1593 - 334 - 051 - 30

PULLEY V28173

BELT,~VBO3&

BELT VBO38

SHAFT.PTO

A R Y

1593 - 334 - 300 - 00

1593 - 334 - 055 - 00

RING,SNAP, /25 C

BAR,PTO

COLLAR./26X32X41
BEARING,RBABO0553

RING,SNAR 47/ C

974

1693 - 334 - 310 =10 |

. BaR.FTO
V210~ 260 - 801 - 60| BoLTs
151072007 901 804

e Dl

BAR,PTO
BOLT.SEMS  (S)
BRACKET,PTQ

27B

15893 - 334 - 310 - 20

BOLT (8) MTOX25

COVER,FRONT PTO
COVER,FRONT PTO

BRACKET.PTO/F
COVER,FRONT PTO

V210 - 360 - 601 - 860
1427 - 130 - 260 - Q0

1593 - 335 - 058 — 00

1'v203 - 481 - 002 - 50

BOLT (5P} /MEX16

BOLT,SEMS

CAPSHAFT (A} COMP

PULLEY.Y.72B105
BOLT /M10X1,25X28




FIG. 18

103

ARM (P.T.0) and LEVER (P.T.0) SYSTEM

e
B

27A
278.

SA

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

O-—

Qo

el

REMARKS

V401 - 180 -010 - 00

WASHER

5613




104

1383-1418

FIG. 19

P.T.O. SYSTEM (E

16

TYPE) (OPTION)

27

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

o—-

o0

prierin

REMARKS

1593 — 34

1593 - 341

593 341 -001 - 20
159 34

—001-30””

CASE PTO FHONT

CASE F’TO FHONT

—001 —40

- 200-1

CASE PTO FF-!ONT
BEAFEING RE!/6203

SH AFT, PTO

1_
=500 |
hni-
7821
§2a-

.

=1

1593 341 —200—20
1593 347 —013 OO
VBOO—HO 800 40

593 341—005—10
593 341—014 00

SHAFT PTO
COLLAR/ 1 ?X30X2

BEARING RB/5004

GEAR SPUR/28

OOLLAR/48X5TX3

1593 - 341—008 OO

mveoo-—11o 600 - 70
v704-14o 035-oo

1593 — 341 - 003 - 20 | ¢

CLUTCHONE = way

GEAR BE\-’EL/!Z
GEAR BEVEL/T 2

F{ING SNAP/35 C

VB00 - 110 - 600 40

140 - 020 - 00 | A
1593 - 341 - 004 - 20
1593 - 341 - 210 - 20

V704 -

1593 - 341 - Q02 - 20

BEARING, RB/8004

GEARSPUR/ 7
FORK SHIFT F-‘TO

CASE PTO F{EAF{ ”

RING SNAP/ 0 C

164

1593 341 - 002 - 30

V682 200 - 001 —OO

11302 — 225 — 003 - 00 | s

CASEPTO REAR

BALL, STEEL

SPRING SHIFTER




15453-3410

FIG. 19

P.T.O. SYSTEM (E

TYPE) (OPTION)

105

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

o0

TG

REMARKS

V600—11O

V200 - 261 - 001 ~ 20
V720 - 101 - 801
: - 20
o

VTOS - 140

1366 - 121 - 005 — 00 | we

3 00 .

BOL.T/IVHOX12

D RING

”BEAF{[NG RB/6202 o
..RINGCIRCLIP

WASH ER/1 0)(20)(2

T

V331 — 460 - 010 00
V40‘!—160 O]O OO

708 007 - OO

260 805 — 00 | E
V744 — 135 - 550 - 80

NUT
WASHER

OOVER METAL

BOLT S/MBXSO

SEAL OIL/ TC35558

V744 - 1
| 1593 - 341 - 220~ 00 | A
1593 - 341 =220 - 10 | A8
1'va1o-260-602 - 50
| 1593 - 341 ~ 008 - 00 | Ri

12 260 =79

SEAL OIL/TC1225?
ARM SHIFT PTO
ARM SHH-_I'/PTO

BOLT S/M6)<2

RING PTO

OOMP

1593 - 341—009 - 00

V721 - 103— 105 00

1593 - 203 — oo4-—10m

'1593 203 - 004 zomm
1593 - 203 - 005 — 1

o

PIN PTO
O RING/GSO
SHIM/D ?

SHII\.-’I/O?
5HIM/'O2

1683 - 203 - - 005 - 20

v211~—2ao 804 - 00 | 80
593 341-—240-—10
1593 - 341 — 240 — 20

1 va11 - 260 - 008 - 00

SH!M/O 2

ROD PTO REAR
WASHER PL/M 8

BOLT SEMS
ROD F'TO REAH




106

FIG. 18

1333-1418

P.T.O. SYSTEM (E TYPE) (OPTION)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

a1y

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

Oo—-

—ao0

CAG

REMARKS

41

474

1593 341-—230-—10

1593 341-—230 20

3610 - 631 - 002 - 00

V500——163 001——50

106 - 105 - 303 - oom"

LE\«"ER F’TO
LEVEF{ PTO
KNOB

HAI\IGEH SUPF’ORT

PINSPLIT/3 XI5

T

ieeell )
-100012

1593 - 623 — 520 — 00
“gggg _______ 270001 00 |
V1T
NV401— 160 - 003 - 00

V41]——260 003 OO

163 ooz-—oom"

SWITCH MEHIT

PLATE/IRX i 3)(35

SCREW MSXEO

WASHER/M3

WASHER SF‘/M 3

100012-

100612-

T TV R

1593 341-012-—10

V363 260 008 OO
1593 341-—0]2 oy

NUT LOCK/MS
LABEL PTO

LABEL,PTO

—  — 3 ke i ps e | e D ey

100012




1785-341C

FIG. 20

107

P.T.O. SYSTEM (EXCEPT E,R TYPE) (OPTION)

45

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

O-—

REMARKS

alel
pilsvin

1593 341—001—40
VBOO—HO 620 30

593 341—200 20

1593 - 341-—013 ~00 | co
VBOO — 110 - 800 - 40

CASE PTO FRONT

” BEARING RB/6203
SHAFT PTD “
COLLAF{/ ITX30X2

COMP

BEARING,RB/ 6004

1593—341 -005-10
1593 3
V600 ~

COLLAR/48X5?X3

110 - 600 - 70 | B&
V704 — 140 — 035 - 00

GEAR, SF’UR/ZS

RING SNAP/35 C

CLUTCH ONE - WAY
BEAH[NG F{B/EOOT

mvsoo—
V704 — 140 -

]593 341 - 003 - 10
1593 341 —003 —20

1593 = 341 — 004 - 20 | &t

110 - 600 4om"

GEAR BEVEL/I 2
GEAR BEVEL/1 2

RING SNAP/20 C
GEAR SPUR/1 ?

BEARING F{B/SDCM

1~

gt

B 5

1593 341—2
1583 - 341

—20

V682 - 200 OO

-002-40 | ¢
”vsoo-—11o - 600 - 70 | B

o0 | o
1302 - 225 - 003 - 00 | P

FORK SHIFT PTD

CASE PTO REAR

BEARI NG RB/SOOT

BALL STEEL .
SPRING SHI'FTER

'v720—10
vsoo-11o 620——20
v705—

V200 - 261 -001 —20
—901 -~ 00

40 035 OO
]365—

21 - 005 - 00 | we

BOLT/M10><]2
O RING

RING CIRCLIP

WASHEF{/I 0 20X2

BEAF(ING RB/GEOQ




108

BRED JALL

FIG. 20

P.T.0. SYSTEM (EXCEPT E,R TYPE) (OPTION)

a5

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

o0

TIoO

REMARKS

V33

| v744 -1

- 460 - 0 O OO
V401 - 160 010 OO
V21 I - 260 805 OO

"v744-112-25o-—70

WASHER

NUT

BOLT S/MSXSO
SEAL OIL/T035558

SEAL,OIL/TCI225?

T

1 v7z1 -1

1693 - 341 - 220 - 10
V210 - 260 - 602 - 50 | B
1593 - 341 ~ 008 - 00 | F
1593 - 341 - 009 - 00
103 - 105 - 00

ARM SHIFT/ PTO
BOLT S/ M6X25

O RJNG/G5O

COMP

F{ING F'TO
PIN PTO

1 vani

18893 - 203 - 004 - 20

”1593-203 005-—20"
vzil —260 804 Q0

1593 341-—240 20

1 - 260 - 008 - 00 | w

SHIM/O?
SHIM/O2
BOLTSEMS

ROD REAR PTO
WASHER F'L/M 8

COMP

. 4”\_ .

V500 - 163 001 - 50
1583 - 34

1593 34

—230—1om"
-230-20{ e
”v363 260 - 008 - 00 | ML
106 - 105 - 303 ~ 00 | kN

PIN SPLIT/B X15

LEVER PTO
LEVER F'TO

I\IUT LOCK/’MB

KNOB

593 341 —O 2-10

LA BEL PTO .

COV ER,M ETAL




109

FIG. 21 HITCH SET (OPTION)

15933426

TYPE OF MODEL
KEY FPART CODE DESCRIPTION oty

o0
TAD

REMARKS

[#5]

[rp)

(%]
O-—

15932 - 342 — 001 - 00 | PLATE170X215

V21 1 -281-002- 50 BOLT(S) M10X25
O o ey s m IR

G L AP

P e b —
—




116

1583-2014

FIG. 22

CHASSIS SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

S613

[ele]

1583 - 401 - 513~ 00

1593 - 401 - 510 ~ 10

SN et
Ot

SO SIALI R

CHASSIS ASSY
CHASSIS ASSY

CHASSIS ASSY
CHASEIS ASSY

CHASSIS ASSY

1-
-17
1§-

81-

. 7168,
i67-
-368
381
-527

gL A §

1593 - 401 - 510 - B0

1593 — 401 80

1593 — 401 — 007 - 20

CHASSIS AS3Y

PAD 80

CHASSIS ASSY

528-
-100040
100001~

p

-&0

3666 - 202 - 005 - 00
1583 - 401 - 071 - 40
z0

1593 - 4.0”1 —071

3623 - 820 - 013 < 00

_.] 5.93. - ‘.40 o 270_00 3

PAD50
COVER,REAR
COVER FHEAR

KNCB,SET, 12

STAY,T - MISSION

81~

-80
31-

V201 — 480 - 802 - 00
V401 - 180 - 008 - 00

V411 - 280 - 008 — 00
V201 - 381 - 002 ~ 50
V40T -~ 160 - 010 - 00

BOLT /MEX20
WASHER,SP.-M 8

WASHER,PL-/M B8

WASHER

1593 - 401 - 008 - 10

V112 - 168 - 001 - 60 |
1593 - 401 - 570 - 00

V211 - 260 - 802 - 00

PLATE, L = 34X50

SCREW./MBX16

BOLT.SEMS (3)

~102000
100001 -




L3gz-a01A

FIG. 22

CHASSIS SYSTEM

111

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

5613

o-H-

moo0

T33O

REMARKS

1883 — 401 - 580 ~ Q0
1631 - 401 -~ 310 - 00

FLATE,FENDER,“RH

STAY.FENDER.”RH

V211 - 280 - 802 - 00

BOLT.SEMS (8

PLATE.“L = 32KX87
PLATE.” 1~ 38X87

l_
-100000

1_
2217

T e

V211 - 260 -~ 802 - 00

3640 - 108 - 002 — 10

1593 - 401 - 013 -00 |
1432 - 403 — 007 — 10

CLAMP

WASHER
BOLT.“tA10X25

BOLT,5EmMS - (S)

PLATEZ/218X140

o I o SO B




112

FIG. 23

IELERE TR

AXLE (FRONT) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

Q=

=00

To0

REMARKS

1593 - 402 - 052
1693 - 402 - 052 - 50

1693 - 402 - 051 - 00

1583 - 402 - 052 - 30

AXLE,FRONT
AXLE,FRONT

AXLEFRONT

AX.LE,FRONT

ASSY

1593 - 402 - 051 — 10
S L
IO
1593 - 402 — 510 - 40

._._..].50 000 _OO

BUSH - 2EX28X25

NIPPLE.GREASE

BOLT.SEMS

NIPPLE,GREAGE /& — hMBF
HUBPTC FRONT




FIG. 24

1393-q538

%
26A

268

113

ARM (KNUCKLE) and ARM (PITMAN) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

S613

TG

REMARKS

1583 — 403 - 500 40

1593 - 403 500 - 80

1593-—403 - 500 - _50 | AR
1503 - 403 500 60

ARM KNUCKLE~LH

ARM KNUCKLE/LH".COMF’ .
ARM KNUCKLE/’LH
AF{M KNU"KLE/LH ”COMP

ARM KNUCK LE/ LH

COMP

l_

1593—403 5 O 40

1593 - 403 - 510 ~ B0 | AF
1593 - 403~ 510 - 60 | AR

1593 - 403 - 510 - 70 | A
1593 -403-510 - 80

ARM,KNUCKLE/F{H
ARM KNUCKLE/HH

ARIVI KNUCKLE/RH

LE/RH
ARMKNUCKLE/RH

-100061

B R

1593 - 403 - 004 = YO
1593 - 403 - 009 OO
- 260 018 OO

V580 O - 20

3621 - 702 — 003 - 00 | v

COVEF{/ 44X1 O

BEARFNG BA LL TH RUST

WASHER
Pl SPRING/S
WASHER PULLEY

X32 W

ST T S L

¥

V328—262—112 OO

V500—163 002 - 50

1593 - 403 003-—10mm

16983 - 403 OO

u1om"
V328 - 262 — 110 - 00 | AL

NUT/M12X1 25

PIN SPL[T/3 X25

JOINT BALL/LH
JOINT BALL/F{H

NUT/M1OX1 25

“V500—

V401 — 160 OIO 00

593 403 052 30

m1593 403 - 056 ~ 30
1593 — 403 — 056 — 40

62 502 - oom"
ROD/D 890 894

HOD/D 890 894

WASHER

ROD, TJE/M10X193

PIM SPLFT/E 5X20




114

FIG. 24

ARM (KNUCKLE) and ARM (PITMAN)'SYSTEM

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

O——

o0

purin

REMARKS

3625—212 OOT Q0

593 403 - 530 BO
V600—150 620 30

"'vaaa ~ 260 - 010 - oo' ”

V705 — 140 — 040 — 00

NUT.~M10
NUT/M1O

AF{I\-"I PITMAN

BEARING RB/6203SS

F{fNG SNAP/AO c

2

#

1583 - 403 007—20

1376 - 127 - oo - oo

1683 - 403 - 058—

v328 - 262 - 110 - 00 | n

COLLAR/31X38>\06
NUT/NH OXi 25

WASHER /1 1)\22)(3

PIN SF‘LIT/Z 5)(20
ROD BRAG

...éBB.
V332 - 260 012 OO

593—403 058 30

1593 - 403 — oo =00

V328 - 282 - 112 - 00

593—403 058 20

ROG,DRAG
.RODDRAG
.‘NUT .........................
.JDiNTBALL U

NUT/M12X1 25

v4Qi - 180 - O 2 00

”v500—163 002 50'“

WASHER,SP,/M12

PIN.SPLIT 3 X25




FIG. 25

1993-4064

115

POST (STEERING) and WHEEL (STEERING) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

0——

—a0

il

REMARKS

1593 - 4086 - 500 - 00

1593 - 406 - 500 — 10 |
1593 - 408 - 500 - 20

1593 — 406 — 500 - 30

POST.STEERING ASSY

POST.STEERING

POST,STEERING ' ASSY

i-
-17

POST,STEERING - - ASSY

ASSY

15493 - 601
1593 - 406 - 008

V211 - 261 -002-50 |

SEAL, - 20%15X530

SEAL, I0X30XE0
BOLT () MI0X25

GROMMET

1593 - 406 - 260 - 00

1593 — 406 - 005~ 10
1593 — 408 - 004 ~ 00
~ 802 - 00

| 1693 - 406 = 240 - 10

BOLT./SP

WHEEL,STEERING ASSY

V328 — 262 — 110 - 00

1593 — 406 - 006 - OO0

V41T -2680-010-00 |
V500 - 162 - 502 - 00
V210 - 360 ~ 602 — 00

NUTAMI0X1.25

PADSTEERING WHEEL

WASHER,/M10

PIN,SPLIT,”2.5X20

BOLT,~SP

3737 -172-011-00
V211 - 360 - 801 - 60

V363 — 260 - 008 - 00




16

1383-4074

FIG. 26

251

CASE (STEERING) and SHAFT (STEERING) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

3613

o--

o0

TIO

REMARKS

==

1593 — 407 - 004 — 4om“

1593 - 407 - 051 - 40

-60

CASE‘STEEFHNG

1593 — 407 - 051—50
1593—407—05

CASE STEERFNG

CASE STEERING

BOLT SEMS

PLATE STEERING

1_

s )

"d593 407-—200—
1593 407 002-—00
1593 ~ 407 — 006 - 00

V210 - 260 - 601 —20

1480 - 207 -011 - 00

BOLT SEMS

BEARI NG RB/?004

WASHER~31X42X1

R Il E - T I S P Ao

1593 - 407-—510 0
10 - 600 — 40

V705 - 140 - 042 - OO

RING SNAP/42 C

mv742-—120-—420 ao

1593 407—510

VB0O0 -

CAL/?Z

BEAF{II\IG RB/BOOd

SEAL OJ L/V020425

L/72

V800 — 1
V705 - 140 - 042 - 00 | R
1593 - 407-—007-—10mm
1593 - 407 - 520 — 30 | L
V211 - 360 - 802 - 00

40 - 600 - 40

BEARING RB/GO(MS

RING SNAF’/42 G

FLANGE, CONTF{O[_

BOL'E' (5P) MBX20

COLLAH/21X25X08

1593 - 407 - 530 - 30
593 407—530 40

”V328——262——112 oom“

V411 —260 O 2 00

1 v401 - 180 -012 - 00 | ws

ARM DF{AG
ARM DRAG

WASHEF{ /MIQ

NUT/M]EXT 25

COMP .

WASH ER SF'/N'I i 2




FIG. 26

25—1

117

CASE (STEERING) and SHAFT (STEERING) SYSTEM

TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TIOIR REMARKS
5613 c|L (P
¥

22 { VBOO - 183 -002 - 50

PIN,SPLIT,Z3 X25




118

1393-4L14

FIG. 27

TIRE (FRONT) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TVPE OF

MODEL

ary

5613

-

o0

rieiin

REMARKS

1593 - 411 - 201 - 00

1593 -411 -6810-10

1386 - 241 - 002 - 00

V600 - 150 - 620 - 50

RIk,WHEEL FRONT

BULB

BEARING,RE,7520555

TIRE,TURF/16 ~ 8

CAPTIRE VALVE

%

1593 -411 -001 - 10

COLLAR,/28X32X53

COLLAR,26X32X14

CAPWHEEL

CAPWHEEL

[T N N SR e TR L o

BRI

gl
L




1280553

FIG. 28

LINK and LIFT SYSTEM

119

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

ey}

pubsin

REMARKS

|C

1583 - 853 - 540 - 20
1583 ~ 553 - 540 - 30

1593 - 653 - 540 - 40

1593 - 553 - 003 - 20

1593 - 553 - 540 ~ 50

PIN, 15108

I-
Moo
81~
166,
167-
-368

1 3687-

V363 - 260-010- 00

V411 - 260 - 014 - 00
V500 — 163 - 00

NUT/M1G

LINK.~A
FIN,1EX32

WASHERPL 114
PINGGPLIT 3 X25

VATT - 260 — 014 ~ 00

VB0O - 163 002 - 50 |
1593 ~ 553 - 500 - 40
1593 - 553 - 500 - 50

V305 - 280 - 020 =00
WASHER,PL /114

NUT, M20

PINSPLIT,Z3 X258

LIFT.~270

LIFT 7270

1583 - b53 - 500 - BO

1593 - 553 — 054 - 10
1503 - 553 - 012 - 00

1593 - 553 - 006 ~ 10

1593 - 553 - 012 - 10 |
HOOK,SPRING,/D = 32

LIFT. 7270
SPRING,/HEASO
BOLT/Mi0X120
e,

COMP

V411 -260-010-00

WASHER,M10

METALLIFTARM
BOLT/M10X




FIG. 29

PLATE (LIFT CASE) SYSTEM

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

O-—

Iols

hilerin}

REMARKS

1593 554 500 - 10

V211 - 260 - 803 - 00 | B0
3645 - 381 —oo1 - 00

V2H—2BO 802 50

PLATE LIFT CASE

BOLT (S) MIOX25
BOLT SEMS

CASE GEAF{

BOLT/S

”v7o5—140 035 - 00

3642 486 - 002 -
VGOO - 150 620 ~ 20

WO RM

BEARJNG RB/6202SS
RING CIRCL|P

1693 - 554 - 051 - 00 | PLATEMOTOR N
1 V211 - 260 801 ~ 60 BOLTSEMS (S} M8X16 of *
1T | 3642 - 496 - 200 — 10 | MOTOR ASSY : —3éé

'”1593 854 - 312~ 00 |
3642 - 496 - 202 = 00

BAND RUBBER

ASSY

sl

”1593—554—210
1593 - 554 - 210 - 30

V200 - 260 - 50 - 60

\/401—160 005 ~ oo
3746 - 185 - 014 - oo

BOLT /MEX0.8X16

WASHERSP /1 5
HOSE.BAND

V600—15O 620 30

”van —260 01 2 00 | v
V500 —

V607—15O 620 20

1593 - 554 - 240 —10 | B

163 - 002 — 00

BAR L] FT

BEARII\IG F{B/6203SS
BEARING RB/6202

WASHER /M'I 2
FIN SPLiT/S X20




FIG.

1550-554

29

PLATE (LIFT CASE) SYSTEM

121

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE GF MODEL

5613

0——

imioXe!

REMARKS

23

25
26

1583 - 554 - b631 - 30

26A

1365 — 121 — 005 - 00

V304 - 260 -010-00
VA1t - 260-010- 00

ARM,LIFT

NUT

R VT P
WASHER,/M10
WASHER10X20X2

%




122

1583-302

FIG.

30

P.T.0. COVER SYSTEM (E TYPE) (No.528~)

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

8613

OO0

TG

REMARKS

e I SO

1593 - 555 - 012 — 00

1583 -5655-011-00

V211 - 260 - 802 - 50

COVER

PLATE,/| 7225475

PLATE /1 722X240
BOLT./S

928
s




1i03-331

FIG. 31

123

ARM (CLUTCH) and DAMPER SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTICN

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

o0

i

REMARKS

1593 557 500 - 40

V201 - 261 - 005 - 00
V304 - 260 — 010 - 00

ARMCLUTCH -
1593 557 001—30

PLATE SI DE

BOLT SEMS

HUT

BOLT/M1 DX5O

#

@il e s

1593 - 557 - 220 50
1593 557 - 007 20
V2O

V304—260 008 OO

VAT - 260 - 008 - 00 |

—260 805 OO

CAM CLUTCH
PL.ATE CHANGE ARM

BOLT/M 8)(50

NUT/M 8
WASHEF{ PL/M 8

373— 121 —OO

1593 — 558 - 226 - 00 |

1593 ~ 558 - 227 — 00

-OO
1593 557 5?0 40

1593 558 220 30
BOOT

WASHER PL/MS
PLATE CLUTCH CAM

DAMPER ASSY

B SH

_..V4

1588— 117~ 001 —OO

—260 008 oo””
V500——168 001

SPHING/HEOSQ

WASHER PL/M 8

PIN SPLiT/S )( l 5




124

FiG. 32

HOOD

1583-EGLA

(A) and COVER (FRONT) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

oo

REMARKS

1

TA

T
Ic
2

1593 - 601 - 500 - 20

1593 - 601 - 500 - 30

1593 - 601 — 062 — 20 |

HOOD/ A
HOOD./ A
HOOD/ A
o
el

l_
ey
B8~

267-
98T,
528~

11 SO

15893 - 801 - Q067 - 10

1593 - 601 - 067 - 20 |
1593 - 601 - 067 50

1593 - 801 - 071 - 00
1593 - 801 — 072 - 00

TRIM1TAMGX5T0

TRIM,Z 1K1 X590
TRIM/TXIXET0

SEAL/20X10X130
TEIM, <1 X6X360

3610 -631 -002 -00
V211 - 260 - 80160

HANGER,SUPPORT

LINING.~50
BOLT (8P} /MEX16

NEarve

4301 - 210 -002 - 00

1593 - 601 - 072 - 00 |

1593 - 601 - 002 - 30

1593 - 601 - 002 - 40

BOLT.SEMS,/MEXTE
TRIM, 1 XBX 360

COVER,FRONT
COVER,FRONT

NUT,SPEED

15683 - 601 - 561 - 20

1593 - 801 — 561 - 30

1893 - 601 - 271 - 20

COVER,FRONT.~“LH

COVERFRONT,LH

SCREW,SF/MBX18
COVER,FRONT T
COVER,FRONT,C




FIG. 32

1983-GLLA

125

HOOD (A) and COVER (FRONT) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

S613

Q=

o0

REMARKS

1583 - 801 ~ 581 - 20
1593 - 601 - 581 - 30
V120 - 368 - 001 - 60

COVER,FRONT ~RH
COVER,FRONT,“RH
SCREW,.SP/MEX18




128

LGEA-EON4

FIG. 33

12
j

COVER (LOWER) and HOOD (B) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

§613

O~

oo

REMARKS

1583 - 601 -510 - 00
1583 - 601 -510-10

1593 - 601 - 510 - 20
1693 - 801 - 524 - 10

COVER LOWER SET

COVER,LOWER
COVER.LOWER ASSY

NET.LOWER COVER.RH

ASSY

NET,LOWER COVER. LM

1_
229
2218~

V361 ~ 260 — 006 - 00
1593 - 601 — 064 - 20

1-740-116-00

1593 - 601 — 074 - 00

V350 - 180 — 004 - 00

NUT

SEaL 15420

SCREW./MEX 2
SCREW /EX25

NUT SPEED, /P4

1593 - 601 -073 - 00

1593 - 601 — 008 - 10
1593 - 601 — Q08 — 20

3737 -172-008-00

WASHER, “06X16X01

WASHERSP M £

HOOD, B

HOOD B

HARMESS,MAIN CLAMP

-213¢

1683 - 601 - 008 - 30

1693 — 601 - 081 — 20

1502 - 601 - 061 — 30 |

V210 - 260 - 601 - 20

HOCD. B
SR
I
ARMHOOD
ARMHOOD

2131-

e

o8-
-166
167~

1593 - 601 - 064 - 00

V304 - 260 - 008 — 00

SCREW./MEXT1

NUT/h4 8

WASHER.SP./M 8

I




LAa-ROBA

FIG. 34

FENDER SYSTEM

127

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

o0
Erin]

1583 - 806 — 500 — 30

1593 - 606 — 500 — 40

1593 - 606 - 500 - 60

1593 - 608 — 500 ~ 70

FENDER

...1 o5 606_500_50 ________________________________________________________________________

FENDER

FENDER

FENDER

FENDER

1_

GROMMET.Z10X30X5

WASHER,/8X32X2

WASHER,PL/M 8

PIN,/8X36
PINHAIR

1444 - 801 - 005 ~ 00
R e
V363 - 260 - 008 ~ 00

e TSRO

3908 - 170 - 020 =00

PIN,SNAP./8

GROMMET 7X14X1

GROMMET
NUTLOCK /118
REFLECTOR ASSY

14168 - 8600 - 057 - 00

V300 - 250 — 005 - 00
V401 - 250 — 000 - 00
V360 - 2680 - 006 - 00

v211_360 - 801. . so

REFLECTOR
NUT, /M3
3w

ASSY

NUT M6
BOLT.SEMS  (SP)




128

FIG. 35

SEAT SYSTEM (EXCEPT E TYPE)

1583-511

KEY

PART CODE

ary

O—-

ol rin

1
14

2

18893 -811 - 210 - 20
1593 -611-210~ 30

1583 - 611 - 011 10

SEAT
HOLDER./SWITCH

HOLDER,~SWITCH

18893 - 623 -270-10
1583 - 623 - 272 - 00
1593 - 623 -273 - Q0

NUT

V401 - 180 - 006 - 00

STAY,SEAT

COMP
COMP

WASHER.SP/M 6

T
-2217

i R o

-10a4¢0

=210 4

1693 - 611 - 012 - 00

1488':5"1‘”1 _001 - Oo .

1593 - 611 - 013 - 00

1593 - 611 — 200 - 50

V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 |

STAY SEAT

BUSH,SEAT

PIN/10X 382
WASHER /M0

Conp

RUBBER,CUSHION,~ A

100001~

o 2ELT
2218~

%

V500 - 163 - 002 - 00
1593 -~ 811 - 058 - 00

_.._.3.8.40 _711 - o oo

PINLSPLIT,~3  X20

EBOLT KMOB
WASHER, TENSION

WASHER. TENSION

WASHER,“11X35X0

3

THT
100090
106001~

e I [ L S
SR e




FIG. 35

129

SEAT SYSTEM (EXCEPT E TYPE)

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

V305 -280-010-00

1533 - 611 - 014 - 00

1376 - 606 — 005 - 00 |

NUT/M10

§613
&

2144 - 117 - 002 - 00

NUT.U/ M3
1444 - 621 — 008 — 00 | CLAMP




130

FIG

. 36

1631-E1L

SEAT SYSTEM (E TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

a1y

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

[ele]

i

14
18
2

1631 - 611 -210 - 10

1831 -611-210-00

1583 -611-011-14Q

SEAT
AT
S
HOLDER/SWITCH

1..
2218~
213i-

1

2217

O LA

AT

1593 - 623 - 270 - 00

1693 -~ 623 - 270 - 10 |

1593 - 623 - 273 - 00
V301 - 260 - 006 — 00

SWITCH,SEAT ASSY

SWITCH.SEAT ASSY
BOOT

NUT

NUT/M &

V401 - 180 - 006 - 00
1593 -811 - 200 - 20

1593 - 611 - 200 - 40

eos s G 200_30 .

1593 - 611 — 200 - 50 |

WASHER,SP /M B
STAV.SEAT
STAY.SEAT  comp
R
e

Conp

Pla | oo

o
-

-100176

R BT A e

{1693 -611-013
V411 - 260 - 010 - 00

1693 -611-012-00
1488 - 611 - 001 - 00

V500 - 163 - 002 - 00

BUSH.SEAT

R
PIN/10X382
i
PINSPLT/3 X20

USHION, A

l_
22

#

%

1593 - 611 - 068 - 00

3756 - 315 - 001 - 00

BOLT.KMOB

*

~2174

-100000
1{H001-

¥

R B R




FIG.

36

SEAT SYSTEM (E TYPE)

131

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIFPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

S613

O-—

o0

i)

REMARKS

1583 -811-014-00

| vao1 - 180 - 008 - 00

V304 - 260 — 008 - 00 |

SPRING/D =8

WASHER QX 32X 2
WASHERSP/M 8

NUT. /M 8

U+ (M8}

1444 - 621 - 008 - 00

CLAMP

I R I LT X N SR




1393-61%

FIG. 37

TANK (FUEL) and STEP SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

0--

o0

REMARKS

1583 -612 - 004 - Q0
1683 - 612 ~ 005 - 00
V41l — 2680 - 008 ~ 00

13560 - 201 - 015 - 00

TANK,FUEL

INSULATOR/10X30X03
(R
B T TR

#

*
&

1583 -812-220-10

3555 - 601 - 007 - 00

3555 - 601 - 006 - 00
2706 - 501 - 003 - 00

2706 - 501 - 004 - 00

CAPTANK

%

1 S

e

-293

18563 -~ 812 - 230 -00

1692 - 616 - 500 — 20 |

3661 - 212 — 001 —00 |
1593 - 616 — 004 = 20

GALIGE, FUEL
.UMNG/é.O ..................................

1593 - B0B - 006 - 10
1583 - 616 - 001 - 50

PIN,HAIR

WASHERPL-M B8

PIN,SNAP, 8

PIN,~8X36
MAT./LH

15832 ~-816 - 002 — 40

MAT .~ RH
CLIP (B}




1053-62LR

FIG. 38

1 '%
1A 119

(FRONT)

METER PANEL SYSTEM

133

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MOBEL

§613

a0

TAH

REMARKS

1593 - 621 —500— 10

OO— 0
1593 621—5IO 30

3650 270 214 -00 | 8u

I593 621—520 20

PANEL METER

PANEL INSTFIUI\.-’I ENT SET

LAI\-"IP MONITOR

BULB
SWITCH HEAD LAMF’

3631 - 270 - 003 - 00
1693 - 621 - 230 — 30
3645 - 383 - 001 - 00
1593 - 621 - 1
1593 - 621

2102 ~ 00

00 oom Y

COVER,SWITCH

SWITCHMOTOR RELAY
CAR

COVER

SWITCH STARTER ASS

1593 - 621
15923 - 621

1693 - 621
1593 - 621 = 250 -

1593 - 621

—‘IOS 00
- 104—00

—250 oom”
10
982 — 00

CAF
SWITCH STARTER ASSY
SWITCH STARTER ASSY .

COVER

1593 - 621

1444 — 62'I —3] —OO

1593——621——254 oomm

1444 62I —3 Z-OO

3614 - 261 - 002 - 00 | KE

- 253 OO

CAP
Cap

FII NG NUT

KEY ASSY

RING NUT/MQBXI O

1693 - 621
1593 - 621 - 001
1593 -621-0
1693 -621 - 00

- 001 - 30
1 - 40

PANEL INSTRUMENT

PANEL II\ISTRUMENT

1593 -~ 621 - 004 — 10




134

1283-E2LA

FIG. 38

1 r2

ey
1A Liga

(FRONT)

METER PANEL SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

Ty

TYPE OF MODEL

o0

pierin

V210 - 2680 - 6801 - 60

1427 — 621 - 012 = 00

3614 - 261 - 002 - 00

11593 - 622 -211- 10

V210 - 260 - 602 - 00 |

BOLT.SEMS  (5)
GROMMET

LLENS

KEY ASSY

BOLT SEMS (S}

25A
1444 - 801 - 015 - 00

V120 - 368 - 001 - 60

4301 - 210 - 002 - 00

SCREW, 3P MEX1E

WASHER//EX14X3

SCREW,SF/MBX1E

~J

1_
B4}
hs-




1553-555E

FIG. 39

Fy—y

135

HEAD LAMP SET (OPTION)

(KEY8~16 for EXCEPT E TYPE)

00

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

5613

RO

REMARKS

1593 - 622 — 260 ~ 10

m1593 822 - 240 00
1564 654-—213 00
1593 - 622 — 270 - 00

LAMP, HEAD

LAMF‘ HEAD ASSY

SWITCHHEAD LAMP

T

S

3631—270 003 - 00
1593 - 622 — OOI—OO

1593 - 622 -

I—-IO

1593 - 622 - 330 - 00 | U

COVER SWITCH

LABEL, SWITCH HEAD LA

LABEL. SWITCH HEAD LA

BAND HARNESS
LAMP HEAD

SET

1683 - 622—250 - 00

1593 - 622 ~ 240 - 00
1564 - 654 - 213 - 00 | BU
1593 - 622 - 270 - 00 | sv
3631 - 270 - 003 - 00 | 0

LAMP HEAD ASSY

BULB LAMP/I 2V2]W

SWITCH HEAD LAMP

COV EFI SWITCH

1593 - 622 -001 - 10

3737 -

172 - 010 oomm

LABEL SWITCH HEAD LA

BAND HAHNESS




136

FIG. 40

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

2 2
i 1
= = ;
143 1a4g_ QD 16
3@# 3%%% @\%
- = : 13 1414
s\ Ne /’\ Vs sy o N /’\ it 144 14A
7S N F yas A b
g 17a
; z
= ! 2 R
{278 e i\?;:: 0, :
10 ey Io2e) 'z/ RS | 270 @ 23
= o] / *
[ W@ '
a A o J\ P s s Aoy o e s 26-1 §'/
ZAS A S 7S NN . > 8
252%724
7 2-1 -L‘L% | f"J %51
1| @ ¥
17 R =10
B L o f% AL
19 -' *,
_ R L
25-1 25;6;; W28
24
1593-6E14
TYPE OF MODEL| ! | © | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION arty T|O |R REMARKS
5613 cl|lL |P
1| 1593 - 623 - 500 — 30 | HARNESSMAIN, 1 _é&
1A 1593 623 - 500 - 40 HARNESS (MAIN) ©ASSY 1 féﬁ
1B 1593 623 - 500 50 HARNESSMAIN ASSY 1 1225
10 1593 623 - 500 — 60 HARNESSMAIN  ASSY 1|
10| 1593 - 623 — 500 - 70 | HARNESSMAIN | ASSY 1) B
IE| 1593 - 623 - 500 - 80 | HARNESSMAIN | ASSY | tocoar-
2 | 1593 ~ 623 - 203 - 00 FUSE/32V20A 1.
3 3650—262 202 - oo DIODE /3,04 1
4| 1575 - 623 - 010 - 00 FUSE/SZWOA ol f
5 | 1575 -~ 623 - 009 - 00 | FUSE32vo3A | I S N I
6 | 1593 - 623 - 502 - 00 | COUPLERSHORT |-
7 1593 - 628 503—00 CAPFUSE BOX 1 f
8 | 1503 - 623 50 OOUPL.ERSHOF{T/P/PTO | 100001
g
0

1593 - 623 - 00 GROMMET/150
i L ives T eas o000 | amomier b
11| 1593 - 623 — 003 - 00 | BAND v/
2| 50 - 623” Csr0a0 amssir MOTOF{ B R e
1241 1593 ~ 623 510 — 40 | HARNESS.LIFT MOTOR | 8
b ey o1 am0. OOMHF’F{OTECTORTERMAL SRRREEES T RPN N P e 5
NS el ad M B o T e o o T A
144| 1593 — 823 — 530 - 00 | RELAY (5P) ASSY v B
s [t —mem - oor eo| e A e o
e ""da““:éo _.SCREWSP/MGW e [T [JEPI (SOt S St R
B I T ey
B B 0t B e e I IS




137

FIG. 40  ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

13 1414

GOV N 144 14
> 7 SF -
: 124

1:o 2@&% 3$ %? .. 211 22—\11&@
o] r S,

[ §
S N S 3 \ o\ P 2501 %5

2
15
£
5

SIRC: 3

25-1

1983-E23R

TYPE OF MODEL
5613

19 | 3746 - 185 - 014 - 00 | HOSEBAND | 2l F

20 11 0 - 00 RELAY /4P i

REMARKS

O-1—
00
TAO

KEY FPART CODE DESCRIPTION ary

21 [ V211360 - 801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) I

5 Vags S 008 o e LOCK/MS e R
O e Ty s oot R o o
24 593 623 - 520 00 | SwWiTCH, MERIT

2
2
S TR Er e e S
"'éé""'"\mm o o oo s s
27 | v411-260-003-00 | a

28 | 3664 - 276~ 001 - 00 | PLATE IRX13X35
29 | 2145 - B42 — 230 =00 | SWITCH,PUSH 1




138

FIG. 41

[ e TN L RN

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (S TYPE)

9 2020

13
2|7 21 gy g\;@
w §L‘£ 1
I,
@
15836258
TYPE OF MODEL | 1 | ©C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0Ty 13 g E E REMARKS
1 | 1593 - 623 -~ 500 — 40 | HARNESS (MAIN)  ASSY I
R e 500 50. e | lggﬁ
o SR 500 60 .HARNESSMMN . ASSY 1 _ggﬂ .....................
1c| 1593 - 623 620 - OO HARNESSMAIN/S ASSY 1 zé%S
1D| 1593 - 623 -~ 620 — 10 | HARNESSMAINS ASSY | e
1E]| 1593 - 623 - 620 ~ 20 | HARNESSMAIN/S ASSY 1] 100001
E e 009 o sl R (s R S o
“Tiere - eonaro OO N e
B 1593_623_ v0s - OO -"#'Lj'éé/swzo,q AU S I S o ¢
B s e 21%0 .........................
54| 3650 - 262 ~ 202 ~ 00 | PIODE/3.0A o[ T
o T iens ams - 50— o0 | cominan: I T
R e FUSEBOX ........ I IR O e
ol ees 6 s e0n 00 | cmusim g o |
ol oo - 00400 | Matms e R e I B I
10 | 1593 - 623 — 610 — 00 | HARNESSGENERATOR |
113650 do1 - 2s1 - e "LINKFUSHIIEL.I.E .............. SR s
e 260 006 oo e e e e
e ECE 006 o T B S SR O
T a0t 180 008 00 | Wamemam i e e R
15 | 1593 -~ 623 - 002 ~ 00 | GROMMET/150 ' o f
ol T 0 PR ISV IO RO O
i e 623 D e R B o e e
18 | 1593 - 623 510 - 40 | HARNESS LIFT MOTOR 1L Y Y R R
Tl amm0 T amt “an0 - 66 | sorecrom s e e I e




FIG. 41

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (S TYPE)

4
7
1H2TA
= 7o
a.—f‘
Jeo N2 Vs
R NF

19 2020

139

g"‘?&__ 2|7 271 g &\;@
R
2%-1 §///®
3 30
B0, —251 2-1
é -
T s s »
313%[;30&&_34
13934-E 256
TYPE GF MODEL[ 1 1 C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy 710 |R REMARKS
5613 clC|P
20 | 1593 - 623 - 530 - 00 | RELAY (5P) ASSY i
e T e e I
T 001—60”-SCREW5P/M6><16 o s o
s St b D I N A o U
R et S B M e S
25 | 3746 - 185 - 014 - 00 | HOSEBAND 3 ?
5 ___1581 B o B
27 | v211 =360 - 801 - 60 | BOLTSEMS (5P) A N
'"ééwvgsa-zeo e R s MO o 1 S S
T N e
30 | 1593 - 623 - 520 = 00 | SWITCHMERIT v{ I
3 v - 163 - 002 ~ 00 | SCREW M3X20 P
B B I I A I
o et e oos e B e B
e =
35 | 2145 - 542 - 230 - 00 | SWITCH,PUSH 1




140

1E50-Ed0L

FIG. 42 HOUR METER SET (OPTION)

]: (KEYS~18 for FOR EXCEFT E TYPE}

ao 00—

_[

h 15

:

KEY

PART CODE DESCRIPTION oTY

TYPE OF MODEL

a——
afele’
vIG

REMARKS

1583 - 630 - 200 - 10 | METERHOUR

1593_ 530 - 210 e

-”1593 - 630 21 —OOM PLATE/L—15X55 ' 1

Vo160 280 601 —SOMBOLTSEMS C e
Z

V380 - 260 - 006 - 00 | NUT/MS

1583 - 630 - 222 - 00 DIODE./ 1.54
3650 - 262 - 202 - 00 |
3746 -172-013 00 | 8A

Y Tyl It i SEPRR B

1583 - 630 - 220—10 HARMNESS,HOURMETER 1

V360 - 260 ooe—oo""NUT/Ms
R A o

1593 630 21 0 00 METERHOUR ASSY 1
1593 - 630 - 21 1 - 00 PLATE/L— 15x55 1
V2]O - 280 601 - 60 BDLTSEMS (S) ?
2

3650 - 282 - 202 -~ 00 DIODE/3 OA

3745 - 172 013 OO BJ—‘«NDHARNESS . 1 l. .




1598-401

FIG. 43

(KEYS~13

for E TYPE)

MARKS (1)

13 2

141

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

5613

mo0

REMARKS

T

1

1593 - 901—00 1 -00

2

15893 - 90 —002 00

3

3A

1593 901 -003— 10

1593 - 901 —003 00 ”
ORNAMENT/13

CRNAMENT /LM

ORNAM
ORM

1593"901 ~=013-00

OF{NAMENT/HS

#

-2130

2131~

44

1593 - 90 ~O13- 0

5

1593 - 90 —005 00

5A

1593 — 901 — 005 — 10 | oR

ORNAMENT,Z 135

ORNAMENT/F

2131-

1_
! -2130

ORNAM ENT/' F

1593 - 901 — 006 - 10

1503 - 901 - 006 - 20

LABEL CHANGE

LABEL CHA NGE

1 2131-

-17

i -

1 18-

1593 - 801 - Q08 =00

2500 901 <027~ 00

1636 — 901 - 015 — 00 | ¢

1636 — 901 — 009 — 00 | LA

L.A BEL MODEL
LABEL CE

LA BEL,CHANGE KNOB
ASIY

LABEL NOISE/LAP/QD

LABEL CAUT[ON/SLOF’E

1893 - 901 - 014 - 10

LABEL,CAUTION,MOTER




142

13%1-004

(KEY1~8 for E20 TYPE}
{KEY10-~18 for E&BO TYFE)
(KEY!B8~27 ter E40 TYPE}
(KEY2E~35 for EXCEPT E TYPE)
{KEY36~44 tor ES0T TYFE}

6 1
15 10 4
5 1

MARKS (2)

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF MODEL
5613

CESCRIPTION aty REMARKS

O--
mo0
va

1

1593 - 904 - 001 - GO

1593 - 904 - 002 - 10

”1593 904 ooz —2om”
1593 - 904 — 002 - 30
1593 — 904 — 003 - 00

LABEL CAUTION./D |

LABEL OPEF{ATION/D 1 30

wseLopzRATON, D | I

LABEL OPERATION/D 1

LABEL pARK'NG/D .1. R

1593 - 804 - 006 - 00

1593 - 904 - 007 ~ 00 | LA
1600 - 902 - 023 - 00 | LA
1593 - 904 - 008 - 00

1593 - 801 - 009 - 00

LABEL CAUTION/D 1

LABEL RADIATOR/D i

LABEL FUEL/D i
L.ABEL SHIFT CAUTIOND |

-2217

1593 - QOI -009— 10

1640 - 903 - 033 oo
16840 — 903 — 036 - 00

1593 905 00100
1593 - 05 - 002—|0

Z218-
-100000

LABEL W/RADIATOR 1
R L0807

LABEL W/RADIATOR 1

LABEL D/BATI’ERY
LABEL CAUTION/F 1 °

E_ABEL OPERATION/F

1593 - 905 002—20

m1593 905 - 002 - 30 '
1593 905 ~ 003 - 00

1593 — 905 - 006 ~ 00

1593 - 905 - 007 — 00

LABEL OPERAT]OI\I/F 1

LABEL OPERATION/’F t

LABEL PARKING,/F |

LABELPTO CAUTION,/F 11 3

]BA

1427—984 03 OO

'1593 1905 - 008 - 00
1593 - 905 008-—10m”
1593 - 901-—009 00
1593 - 901 - 009 — 10

MARK FUEL/FR 1

B o g
LABEL,W /RADIATOR | -100008




(KEY1~9 for £20 TYPE)
{KEY10~18 for ESO TYPE)
(KEY19-27 {or E40 TYPE)

(KEY28~235 for EXCEPT E TYPE)
(KEY36~24 for ESOT TYFPED

6 1

5 10 4

24 19 13

o 2

Iy 3
- {

FIG. 44

MARKS (2)

143

oA
——
TYPE OF MODEL | 1 1 € | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary <813 g E l; REMARKS

17B{ 1640 — 903 — 013 - 00 | LABEL W /RADIATOR j| tod0-

e "('jé _______ ; 16 o T R B S R

e 001 - OO.MLABELCAUTION/E e e e ] I
“éb"w1593 oo 002_ IR e éﬂ .....................................................
e O e SRR 1 Z%U

208| 1593 ~ 906 - 002 — 30 | LABELOPERATION,E | A

"é'i”"'"1593 05 - 003 00'" s S e e
o | ieos - aoe .._..LABELFUSE/E BT I e o o e
S 59_3_._ 'é'O”S ...LABELPTO CAUTJON/E i NS B o
T ROt e L

25 | 1593 - 906 =~ 008 = 00 | LABELSHIFT ~ CAUTIONE 11
o e T aor 009 < 1O___._.LABELCAUTION/RADMT.__..__.__..._.._...__. Tt 22}7 ..............................................

26A 1640 904 < 01 3 .00 | LABELW,/RADIATOR 1|

- 1640 By 6 D U e
ol s 507 001 00 | imeLcrimon e 0 EE

29 1593 ~ 807~ 002 — 00 | LABEL,OPERATION 1 21;5
28A 1593 - 907 002 — 10 | LABELOPERATION
e 003 OO_.._..LABELPARHNG e
"'5'1'"""'1593 907 e I T s
e e B L e
33 | 1593 - 907 - 006 - 00 | LABELSHIFT — CAUTION |
"'é-zi”m1593 907 OO? e B -1 2217 ........................................................
...LABELCAUTEON/RADMT_ S R 1 R
S R e

B e 21;0 .................




144

(KEY1~8 for E20 TYPE)
(KEY10~18 for ES50 TYPE}
{(KEY{9~27 for E40 TYPE)
(KEY228~35 for EXCEFT E
{KEY36~44 for EGBOT TYPED

13%3-31C

6 1
10
24 19
v}
]

4
13
22
3:1
4

MARKS (2)

FIG. 44

TYPE}

2~28
11~118
20~208
29,294
36,36A

35

—

40
40A

TYPE OF MODEL} 1 ;1 C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION any T|O |R REMARKS
5613 C|L|P
34| 1593 - 910 - 001 - 10 | LABELOPERATION,1 | 2R
37 [ 1631 - 910 - 002 - 00 | LABELCAUTION./1 A |
e R OONILABELPAHHNG/I"mmm”m.mmmmm"mm{mugu ......................................................................
O B e e RN N o
S D e ] %ﬁ} ...................
____z_l_[_]{\_____163 - 910 005 - 10 LABELCAUTION/RADIAT ! lggéﬁu
408 | 1640 - 905 — 013 - 00 LABELCAUTION/F{ADIAT 1| 100001~
B e 006 e e e B
ol 1631——9?0 e R KRR R I o
i T ises - 010 - 008 o0 T iameisic —owmon 1l

1640 - 905 - 018 - 00

LABEL,CAUTION /BATTER




LE5E-401Y

FIG. 45

(EXCEPT 5 TYFE)

145

MARK and KIT (E TYPE) (OPTION)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

n--

o0

Tm

REMARKS

1

| 1593 - 801 - 015 - 00 |
1636 — 901 — 009 - 00

1583 - 801 - 200 -00

LABELSG
LABEL MENTE

2500 — 801 - 027 - Q0

LABELCE

SET ;
LABELNOISE/LAP.- 90

COVER,CLUTCH ASSY

1432 - 403 - 007 — 10

1593 -401 -013 - 00

V211 - 561 - 002 - 50

1593 - 555 - 300 - 00 |

PLATE /Z<218X140

WASHER

COVER./PTt

1593 — 555 — 011 = 00

PLATE/|.722X475

BOLT. #10X25

1593 -~ 555 - 012 =00
1583 - 555 - 013~ 00
V211 - 260« 802 - B0

COVER

PLATE /1/722X240

BOLT/3




146

LERd-022

FIG. 46

BUMPER WEIGHT (OPTION) and TOOL

KEY

PART CODE

PDESCRIPTICN

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

o--

iiole

il

REMARKS

Bl —

1814 - 922 —200-10

V305 - 260 - 012 - 00

4319-911-001 -00 |

WEIGHT, 15
BOLT. M12X60
NUT. M12

SET

SPANNER,~L - TYPE




147

WIRING DIAGRAM.,”SG13

dan

$se2F Yi|m Joidei(oD €Yj3
imop

TSy TEd TeLD(590 o

Uo!3150d 3S8m0] JBROW BU]:i)D: PSS

Bol3I50d 35eyg Y Jempl ey |0t ngY

gn stJaay Joeae| BYLl: VD:IFYMS

e nssedd |lo Kol @43 3Y¥:! UD: OMS

PRIBEY JBA0 BYY 3¥: U0: IMS

trld: up: 3m8

PAS @43 ysSnd: B0: PMS
SUJR] Jeas) oY) P ey} 3TegUODD:

SUJRY JBAE] BY|:nST eYl 1TUUL]]IMS

Ivped exelq oYl S58Jd0g: UD: AM5

Y33 IME S3Y9(| PEOH: IYMAS

Y331a5 ednsseld 11D OMS

Y23 1a% edpinidue]: M5
Yo3IaMS Jojdejied: oams’
YSTEMS UmMDQ: PMS
Y33tAS 31T 1IMS
Y231im5 #YPJIEF AMS

Y93 1as Dld JeeHidJps
Y211M5 Dld JoldiBIMS
Y23 ImS 31¥6SIOSHS
Ua11M5 JB1JPIS:ISMS

pel puw enjg | Y : . 4OTIMS 3IWIG 1moQ: P
en | 95%S | /98 e} {ya pUw onig | M 0Old Jvey eyl aum»:omha” =0”nu3m U31imE 3 @] um" :mu

L 4 Oid 313c0dy) ey3 e9pFLeS IO UD:dIMS :
a g BN1g 7 . . ARied umoQg: py

1BEE eW] U0 11S5F UOresmG

1id d Mol 184 pu® psy | AY kvies ont oy
sFUulo pUT UeRID | 0D #114yM pue peY ] MY Uo 13360003 Y23 IAS KO194 240-3045 19045 soy
8ni9 pUE LeetDH | IH poy H LI ER T R A8164 1834915 35y
pet pUe UBeJDy | HUD el UM M (MP-©) duw; eunssedtd 1105 10 b Jerzng: 28
B} l4M PUF ULeJD | MY Mmoljed pue x3eig | A@ RV E) 6UE | eUN1RIdNDL i gNTL duny: ]
108 |9 pUT UseIf [ G0 eniqa pu® ¥2%ig | 18 MNP ) due| 88isyd: HHD Jeiem Jney: 0
teeln | n pel pLe X2%18 4 U PIGUBIOS J4D-3a4S }(end: ©C (VG 8 fojeseyen: n
UeoeJss pue mojlel | DA eyiys pus a2%1g/| K Jorzingey: H3y (1401 Jemopy JojoW: "
hojlel A 126,19 g Aviel JuUsdlsd JeaQ: HOD (MIB Q) J83J8IS: |G

sonid
MO0

AE3l1ivd

“ipgagE
S _ & 8

 wae !%E.o ,
_mmm . (0¥ ND11dD

218

@ -]
YOZS AN BOZTT eg 8o 15y

1sn4[puses

{'El .
[0}

4

I5MS




148

WIRING DIAGRAM,SG13 — S

entqLas

umoJg

Nutd

8FUBJOD pPUR YeD SN
peJ PUW U86:D

el lUm pUE Uewldn

13819 pPUR Ussl]

iseJn

Ueeiss PUB MO |EA
mD1B)

peJ pPue enig

qg

48

oo
43
Mo
g9

DA

enig

Bliym BUR @#nlg
noplek pue pay
B1lysa puE poy
10819 puw pey

) pey

Bl UM

RO | RLA PUR d29)8
#0199 PUR A2RIH
pes PUF ATelg
e3lys pUus ¥2eig
12018

L

AH
L]

ay

A8
g
Hd

dn SuJn3 JeA®|

$3480 I1WUCI300 [---—--—--- 3

Gol31Sod I5emp| JemDW &Y |30t PET
Foljlsod 35642y goemotr oYl jiD? ng7
dn SUJRY Jeas| eyl LD IUMS

BAnsSseJdd [J0 MmO 8Y] IY¥: UD: DORS

C Pe3IEEY JBAD Y1 IY: UD: IMS

ESRPJIF Ulm Jo3zdejod ey [J1d: DT IMS

Umop PMS o4} YSnd: UED® PMS
spyny Jeae| BYL:pST] eyl 1IBULOD:

ey41:nST 843 JoeUUODCIIMS
|epod B83XBJUq oS4} S558Jde(F LD? YMS

Old Jvey oy; eFeaues |0’ UD:dIMS
DLd 1UeJ} ey3j eFeades|Q: UO:dJMS
318565 B8Yy] U0 31)S5: UQ:OSMS

Hoi306UU0I YI3IMS
©po 1090 40 0

MF° E)dwe | eJanssesd 110 10
AP E) 9WE | 2Jn3istdire] dWIlL
(MP°"E)dws | 8FJBYD: DHD

Plote o5 J30-3nYys J|énd! $54
Jojwinyey: nJy
ABleJ jueldsnd JeaD HIO

Y2145 SIYRI] Pead:lyMs
Y33Ims einssetd | (0 0MS
Y23 1MS efnieddwey: IMS
§D31MS J03D6]100: MG
YI21IMS Um0Q: pPMS

Ya3ims 3317 LEMS

Y3145 BABIE: 4MS
Us3145 DJd JBeH:dJMS
Y231ms Old 3lio2d:dims
Ya31mS 1BeQIaSHG

Y2311ms JB1JB)C5:ISAG

Y23 1ms J1W) ) Yake(Q? PgT]
Y3314 31w AN ngT

A% ®d umoQ: PH

Lvielr dn: ny

AB)OJd JJo-31hYS peng: Sy
Keler Joezleig: 33y
Jezzag: 2§

dlng: d

Jejelt JnoH: H

(YOE) Jojwdelen: n

(3311 Jemol) JojoN: 41

Min-lyJelJelg: IS

ANIT 37815nd

sond
MO0

r——1

UET% i

I

:  omdeste
M
Fe ] ce #65 NoT11dO

MHGE " 1

Yol
)

F-E Yo

& ygg o

kv

BBE
AH3LLYE

0249
2 &

B0 gc 185y

g 3181504 [puse o

gE

=

ISMS




NUMERICAL I{NDEX £003-096-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-360-028-10 2 6 | 6211-360-004-10 7 1
J062-062-067-00 21 6 | 6209-109-001-00 9 19 { 6211-361-019-10 7 2
J062-076-082-00 21 5 | 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | $211-510-002-00 5 10
¥211-560-802-00 3 3| 6209-490-002-00 2 4| 6211-511-003-00 5 11
9 14 | 6209-500-003-00 9 174 6211-511-004-00 5 12

17 19 { 6209-580-002-10 20 37 | 6211-540-002-00 6 1

17 27 | 6209-587-001-00 13 4| 6211-560-002-00 6 3

22 41 6209-600-002-00 7 3| 6211-599-001-10 5 13

V211-560-802-50 1 3| 6209-605-004-00 1 1 6
9 40 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3 6

¥341-120-008-00 9 20 | 6209-610-002-10 9 4| 6211-715-002-00 1 5
V411-260-006-00 20 41 | 6209-623-001-00 7 4| §211-721-001-00 1 6
V600-110-600-40 20 12 | 6209-625-001-00 5 14 | (6211-721-002-00 1 7
V600-110-620-30 20 11 24 10 | 6211-751-001-10 2 2
¥682-200-000-60 1 9 1 6209-625-002-00 g 51 6211-760-003-10 5 29
¥704-140-016-00 11 16 24 12| 6211-777-007-20 10 1
V705-140-012-00 g 32 | 5209-830-002-10 23 6 | 6212-111-009-00 13 i
¥710-140-004-00 9 24 24 21 | 6212-114-009-00 14 1
' 20 21 | 6209-740-001-00 9 27 | 6212-116-009-00 14 3

20 31 | 6209-749-001-10 5 15 | 6212-121-004-00 13 2

V720-101-900-80 20 36 | 6209-788-001-00 5 27 | 6212-124-004-00 14 2
¥720-102-401-50 16 91 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-126-004-00 14 4
24 16 | 6211-110-017-20 1 1| s212-211-001-10 13 3

¥723-102-005-50 17 31| 6211-1415010-20 1 16 | 6212-230-003-00 13 5
24 20 24 3| 6212-235-001-00 13 6

1373-121-001-00 22 5| 6211-150-006-00 ] 2 | 6212-261-008-00 13 8
3625-540-004-00 g 22 | 6211-170-006-10 2 1 | 6212-264-006-00 6 5
6209-000-002-00 11 19 ' 6211-173-004-00 2 3| 6212-266-006-00 6 6
6209-000-003-00 1 11 24 4| 6212-310-010-00 15 1
6209-000-004-00 5 271 6211-210-020-10 5 1| 6212-310-010-10 15 14
6209-000-004-10 5 28| 6211-258-001-00 5 8| 6212-330-013-30 15 5
6209-000-013-00 15 7 24 8| 6212-333-001-00 15 £
6209-009-001-00 16 6 | 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-371-014-20 15 8
£209-030-005-00 9 6 24 9 | 6212-379-001-00 15 9
6209-030-006-00 9 71 6211-291-001-10 5 23 | 6212-511-004-00 12 1
17 28 | 6211-292-001-20 5 24 1 6212-521-002-00 15 3

6209-030-041-00 18 4 24 11 | 6212-522-003-00 12 2
6209-030-043-00 20 16 | 6211-310-006-20 9 1| 6212-523-003-00 12 6
6209-044-001-00 20 34 | 8211-311-005-10 9 36 | 6212-524-002-00 20 g
6209-046-001-00 9 16 | 6211-312-001-20 9 28 | 6212-531-005-10 5 6
6209-050-001-00 9 33 24 14 | $212-535-001-00 12 4
6209-056-002-00 9 34 | 6211-312-002-20 9 37 | 6212-535-002-00 20 13
$209-056-001-00 20 7 24 15 | 6212-551-001-00 11 1
6209-300-002-00 17 18 | 5211-340-001-30 8 1| 6212-552-001-00 11 2
6209-360-010-00 21 21 6211-342-001-30 8 2| 6212-561-001-00 11 3

145



150

6003-096-100-00

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6212-563-001-00 11 4 | 6213-671-012-00 138 3 6215-541-003-10 20 33
6212-565-001-04 11 5 | 6213-674-004-10 22 3| 6215-542-001-10 9 23
6212-569-002-00 1 8 | 6213-711-003-20 17 30 | 6215-542-002-00 20 20
24 2| 6213-716-001-40 17 24 | B6215-543-003-20 20 19

6212-571-001-10 11 6 | 6213-721-001-00 5 22 | 6Z215-546-001-00 9 18
6212-575-001-00 11 71 B213-721-003-00 17 25 | 6215-548-001-10 5 26
6212-600-003-00 11 8 1 6213-729-001-00 17 22 | 6215-549-003-00 20 22
6212-611-004-10 "} 11 81 6213-743-002-10 17 26 | 6215-549-004-10 20 24
6212-616-002-00 11 17 24 19 | 6215-549-006-00 20 26
6212-620-002-10 11 19 | 6214-111-014-00 3 1 6215-549+-007+08 20 39
6212-621-003-10 11 11 6214-115-002-20 3 2| 6215-549-007-10 20 394
6212-626-002-10 11 12 24 6 | 6215-543-008-00 20 43
6212-628-004-00 11 13 | 6214-141-015-00 4 1 6215-549-009-00 20 27
6212-628-005-00 1 14 | 6214-145-006-10 4 2 |((B215-549-010-00 20 28
6213-100-003-20 16 i 24 1 6215-549-021-00 20 38
6213-111-001-20 16 2 | 6215-300-005-00 19 ! 6215-549-023-00 20 29
£213-120-003-00 18 31 6215-311-005-00 25 1 6215-549-024-00 20 30
6213-125-001-00 16 41 6215-315-002-00 1% Z | 6215-600-057-00 20 1
6213-140-004-10 16 8 | 6215-330-007-00 25 2| B215-611-003-00 26 1
6213-143-001-00 16 10 1 6215-332-002-00 29 16 { 6215-612-003-00 26 34
6213-160-002-00 9 29 | 6215-339-002-04 25 13 | 6215-619-012-00 26 35
6213-161-001-00 9 30 | 6215-342-002-00 Zh 3| 8Z215-619-013-00 26 37
6213-164-001-00 9 31 6215-343-002-00 Vs 4 | B215-619-014-00 26 38
6213-240-002-00 16 15 | 6215-345-044-00 25 5 6215-619-015-00 26 33
6213-311-003-10 16 12 5 6215-345-045-00 25 6 6215-619-016-00 26 40
6213-319-001-00 9 2 | B215-345-046-00 A 7| 6215-621-004-10 20 8
6213-610-006-30 17 1| 6215-345-047-00 20 8 | 6215-622-002-00 26 i2
6213-611-003-20 17 2 |(6215-345-048-00 25 § | 6215-629-017-00 26 13
6213-612-004-00 17 &1 B5215-345-049-00 25 10 { 6215-625-019-00 26 14
6213-613-002-10 17 8 1 6215-345-050-00 25 11 | 6215-628-020-00 a6 18
6213-614-003-10 i7 12 | 6215-345-051-00 29 12 1 B8215-629-021-00 26 13
24 17 6215-345-052-00 25 13 6215-629-022-00 26 20

6213-614-006-10 17 17 | 6215-345-053-00 25 14 | 6215-625-023-00 26 21
24 18 | 6215-355-003-00 25 18 | 6215-629-024~00 26 22

6213-619-002-00 17 11 6215-359-003-00 20 17} 6215-629-025-00 26 23
6213-615-003-00 17 19 | 6215-359-004-00 25 19 | 6215-629-026-00 26 24
6213-619-005-00 17 16 | 6215-410-035-10 19 3| 6215-629-027-00 26 25
6213-621-003-00 17 6 | 6215-410-036-10 19 4 | 6215-629-028-00 26 26
6213-62Z2-002-10 17 b 6215-412-001-20 21 1 6215-629-029-00 b 27
B213-631-002-00 17 3| 6215-520-001-00 20 15 | 6215-628-030-00 26 28
6213-631-005-00 17 41 B215-526-001-10 20 17 | 6215-623-831-00 26 29
£213-641-004-00 18 2 | 6215-531-005-00 20 32 | 6215-629-032-00 26 30
6213-642-002-00 17 T 1 6215-536-001-00 20 25 | 6215-629-033-00 26 al
6213-660-006-00 18 1 6215-541-001-00 20 18 | 6215-629-034-00 26 32
6213-668-002-00 18 3| 6215-541-002-10 20 23 | 6215-631-004-00 26 2




6003-096-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-634-002-00 26 15 | GZ81-2Z9-026-00 28 10 | 8302-050-816-00 9 38
6215~635-002-00 26 8 | 6281-229-027-00 28 11 G904-110-818-00 5 19
6215-635-003-00 26 36 | 6281-229-028-00 28 12 | 6904-110-840-00 o 18
6218-637-003-00 26 33 | 6281-229-031-00 28 4 | 6908-000-716-00 12 3
6215-638-006-00 26 16 1 6281-270-001-00 22 2 20 10
6215-639~007-00 26 17 1 6281-410-002-20 23 3 | 6908-000-750-00 15 4
$215-641-002-00 26 31 6281-910-001-00 23 5 | 6908-160-408-00 16 o
6215-643-003-00 26 41 6281-920-001-00 23 § 1 6908-160-510-00 5 17
6215-644-003-00 26 61 6281-971-001-10 23 1 | 6908-160-816-00 5 16
6215-649-003-00 26 5| 6287-810-005-10 24 1| 6908-161<018~00 15 2
6215-645-004-00 26 T 6509-000-084-400 9 § | 6909-110-406-00 8 28
6215-649-005-00 26 9 | 6509-030-037-00 9 9 ! 35
6215-649~006-00 26 10| 6508-360-912-10 21 3 20 40
6215-649-007-00 26 11 | 6509-605-019-10 6] 5 406909-110-408-00 27 23
6219-732-003-00 23 4 9 3] 6909-110-410-00 22 7
6219-752-011-00 20 2 | 6313-770-022-10 17 291 6909-110-508-00 9 12
6219-752-012-00 20 3| 8515-419-014-00 21 4 9 41
6219-752-013-00 20 41 B6581-117-007-00 27 10 11 20
(219-752-014-00 20 o | 6581-123-011-00 27 12 17 14
6219-752-015-00 20 6 | 6581-129-092-00 27 15 17 20
6281-100-002-00 2z 8 | 63581-129-096-00 27 16 | 6909-111-406-00 20 35
6281-111-002-00 27 1 6581-129-099-00 21 13 | 6909-111-508-00 27 20
6281-115-004-00 27 11 | 6581-129-100-00 21 14 | 6909-150-506-00 20 42
6281-116-002-00 27 2 | 6582-450-014-00 23 2 | 6908~150-508-00 9 13
6281-113-001-00 21 9 6894-207-304-00 22 6 17 15
6281-121-003-00 21 3| 6834-240-902-00 13 7 17 21
6281-124-001-00 27 6 | 683d4-453-344-00 5 20 27 22
6281-129-006-00 27 i7 1 6301-066-645-00 15 10 | 6908-164-508-00 1 21
6281-129-007-00 27 T} 6901-910-612-00 o 26 | 6909-164-708-00 9 42
6281-125-008-00 21 18 7 51 6909-202-308-00 9 25
§281-125-008-00 27 19 12 5 | 63909-572-008-00 2
6281-123~010-00 27 4 20 14 24 B
6281-129-011-00 217 b 23 7 { 6909-830-212-00 1 12
6281-129-019-00 27 21 | 6901-3910-625-00 16 6909-902-299-00 o 21
6281-151-004-00 g7 8 | 6901-810-816-00 8 6909~906-105-10 16 13
6281-200-007=00 22 1 16 11 6908-920-843-00 9 17
6281-211-004-00 28 2| 6901-910-830-00 17 32 9 21
6281-213-008-00 28 ] 6301-910-835-00 g 11 9 26
6281-214-006-00 28 13 | 6901-910-840-00 9 1 16 14
§281-222-007-00 28 3 9 39 24 i3
6281-229-021-00 28 5 | 69801-910-845-00 9 15 | 6911-129-006-00 1 2
6281-229-022-00 28 B 17 13 | 6911-129-083-00 5 T
6281-229-023-00 28 T 6%01-811-020-00 3 31 6911-219-195-00 5 4
6281-225-024-00 28 3 10 2
6281-229-025-00 28 g 6901-911-025~00 22 9

151



NUMERICAL [ NDEX 6003-096-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-360-010-00 21 2 | 6211-342-001-30 8 2
J062-062-067-00 21 6 | 6209-360-028-10 § | 6211-360-004-10 7 1
J062-076-082-00 21 5 | 6209-409-001-00 9 19 | 6211-361-019-1¢0 7 2
¥211-560-802-00 3 31 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | 6211-510-002-00 5 10
9 14 | 6209-490-002-00 2 4 [ 6211-511-003-00 5 11

17 19 | 6209-500-003-00 9 174 6211-511-004-00 5 12

17 27 | 6209-580-002-10 20 37 | 6211-540-002-00 B 1

22 3| 6209-587-001-00 13 4| 6211-560-002-00 6 3

V211-560-802-50 4 3| 6209-600-002-00 7 31 6211-599-001~10 5 13
9 40 | 6209-605-004-00 1 4 6 2

¥341-120-008-00 9 20 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3 6 4
¥411-260-006-00 20 41 | 6209-610-002-10 9 4| 6211-715-002-00 1 5
V600-110-600-40 20 12 | 6209-623-001-00 7 4 | B211-721-001-00 1 8
V600-110-620-30 20 111 6208-625-001-00 5 14 | 6211-721-002-00 i 7
V682-200-000-60 1 9 24 16| 6211-751-081-10 2 2
¥704-140-016-00 11 16 | 6209-625-002-00 9 5] 6211-760-012-20 5 29
V705-140-012-00 9 32 24 12 | 6211-777-007-20 10 1
V710-140-004-00 9 24 | 6209-630-002-10 23 6 | 6212-111-009-00 13 1
20 21 24 21 | 6212-114-009-00 14 1

20 31 | 6209-740-001-00 9 27 | 6212-116-009-00 14 3

V720-101-900-80 20 36 | 6209-743-001-10 5 15 | 6212-121-004-00 13 2
V720-102-401-50 16 9 | 6209-788-001-00 5 27 | 6212-124-004-00 14 2
24 16 | 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-126-004-00 14 4

V723-102-005-50 17 31 | 6211-110<017-20 1 1| 8212-211-001-10 13 3
24 20 | 6211-141-0106-20 1 10 | 6212-230-003-00 13 5

1373-121-001-00 22 4 24 3| 6212-235-001-00 13 6
3625-540-004-00 9 22 | 8211-150-006-00 1 2 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8
6209-000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-170-006-10 2 1| 6212-264-006-00 6 5
6209-000-003-00 1 11} 6211-173-004-00 2 31 6212-266-006-00 6 6
6209-000-004-00 5 2 24 4 | 6212-310-010-00 15 1
6209-000-004-10 5 24| 6211-210-020-10 5 1| 6212-310-010-10 15 14
6209-000-013-00 15 7| 6211-258-001-00 5 8 | 6212-330-013-30 15 5
6209-009-001-00 16 6 24 8 | 6212-333-001-00 15 B
6209-030-005-00 6 | 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-371-014-20 15 8
6209-030-006-00 7 24 9 | 6212-379-001-00 i5 9
17 28 | 6211-291-001-10 5 23 | 6212-511-004-00 12 1

6209-030-041-00 18 4| 6211-292-001-20 5 24 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3
6209-030-043-00 20 16 24 11 | 6212-522-003-00 12 2
6209-031-083-00 22 5| 6211-310-006-20 g 1| 6212-523-003-00 12 6
6209-044-001-00 20 34 | 6211-311-005-10 9 36 | 6212-524-002-00 20 9
6209-046-001-00 9 16 | 6211-312-001-20 g 28 | 6212-531-005-10 5 B
6209-050-001-00 9 33 24 14 | 6212-535-001-00 12 4
6209-050-002-00 9 34 | 6211-312-002-20 9 37 | 6212-535-002-00 20 13
6209-056-001-00 20 7 24 15 | 6212-551-001-00 11 1
6209-300-002-00 17 18 | 6211-340-002-20 8 1| 6212-552-001-00 11 2




6003-096-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY FPART CODE FI16. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6212-561-001-00 11 3| 6213-668-002-00 18 3| 6215-541-002-10 20 23
6212-563-001-00 11 4| 6213-671-003-00 18 51 6215-541-003-10 20 33
6212-565-001-00 11 5| 6213-674-006-10 22 2| 6215-542-001-10 9 23
6212-569-002-00 1 § | 6213-711-003-20 17 30 | 6215-542-002-00 20 20
24 2| 6213-716-001-40 17 24 | G6Z215-543-003-20 20 19

6212-571-001-10 11 § | 6213-721-001-00 3 22 | 6215-546-001-00 9 18
6212-575-001-00 11 T 1 6213-721-003-00 17 25 | 6215-549-001-10 5 26
§212-600-003-00 11 & 6213-729-001-00 1 22 | 6215-549-003-00 20 22
6212-611-004-10 11 9 | 6213-743-002-10 17 26 | 6215-549-004-10 20 24
6212-616-002-00 11 17 24 19 | 6215-54%-006-00 20 26
6212-620-002-10 11 10 | 6214-111-014-00 3 1 6215-943-007-00 20 39
6212-821-003-19 11 11 6214-115-002-20 3 2 | 6215-549-007-10 20 394
6212-626-002-10 i1 12 24 6 | 6215-049-008-00 20 43
6212-628-004-00 11 13§ 6214-141-015-00 1 6215-549-003-00 20 27
6212-628-005-00 11 14 | 6214-145-006-10 24 6215-549-010-00 20 28
6213-100-003-20 16 1 24 71 6215-548-021-00 20 38
6213-111-001-20 16 2| 6215-300-005-00 19 1| 6215-548-023-00 20 29
6213-120-003-00 16 3| 6215-311-005-00 25 11 6215-549-024-00 20 30
6213-125-001-00 16 4| 6215-315-002-00 19 2 | 6215-600-057-00 20 1
6213-140-004-10 16 g | 8215-330-007-00 25 2| 6215-611-003-00 26 1
6213-148-001-00 16 10 | 6215-332-002-00 25 16 | 6215-612-003-00 26 34
6213-160-002-00 9 29 | 6215-339-002-00 25 I5 | 6215-619-012-00 26 35
6213-161-001-00 g 30 | 6215-342-002-00 23 3| 6215-619-013-00 26 37
6213-164-001-00 3 31 | 6215-343-002-00 25 4 | 6215-619-014-00 26 38
6213-240-002-00 16 15 | 6215-345-044-00 23 5 | 6215-619-015-00 26 39
6213-311-003-10 16 12 | B215-345-045-00 25 6 | 6215-619-016-00 26 40
6213-319-001-00 9 2 | 6215-345-046-00 25 T | 6215-621-004-10 20 8
6213-610-005-30 17 1 | 6215~345-047-00 25 8 | 6215-622-002-00 26 12
6213-611-003-20 11 2.1 6215-345-048-00 A § | 6215-629-017-00 26 13
6213-612-004-00 17 91 6215-345-049-00 25 10 ] 6215-629-013-00 26 14
6213-613-002-10 17 8 | 6215-345-050-00 25 11 6215-629-020-00 26 8
6213-614-003-10 17 12 | 6215-345-051-00 25 12 | 6215-629-021-00 26 18
24 17T | 6215-345-052-00 25 13 | 6215-629-022-00 26 20

6213-614-006-10 17 17 | 6215-345-053-00 25 14 | 8215-629-023-00 26 21
24 18 | 6Z15-355-003-00 25 18 | 6215-629-024-00 26 22

6213-619-002-00 17 11 6215-359-003-00 25 17 | 6215-629-025-00 26 23
6213-619-003-00 iy 10 | 6215-359-004-00 25 19 | 86215-629-026-00 26 24
6213-618-005-00 17 16 ; 6215-410-035-10 19 3 [ 6215-629-027-00 26 23
6213-621-003-00 17 6 | 6215-410-036-10 19 4 | 6215-629-028-00 26 26
6213-622-002-10 17 o] 6215-412-001-20 21 1| 6215-629-029-G0 26 21
6213-631-002~-00 17 3 | 6215-520-001-00 20 15 | 6215-629-030-00 26 28
6213-631-005-00 17 41 6215-526-001-10 20 17 | 6215-628-031-00 26 29
6213-641-004-00 18 2| 6215-531-005-00 20 32 | 6215-628-032-00 26 30
6213-642-002-00 11 7] 6215-536-001-00 20 2h | 6215-629-033-00 26 31
6213-660-006-00 18 1§ 6215-541-001-00 20 18 | 6215-629-034-00 26 32

153



154

6003-096-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-631-004-00 26 2| 6281-229-002-00 28 2 | 6901-910-625-00 16 T
6215-634-002-00 26 15 | 6281-229-003-60 28 3 | 6901-910-816-00 8 4
6215-635-002-00 26 8 | 6281-2Z8-004-00 28 6| , 16 11
6215-635-003-00 26 36 | 6281-228-005-00 23 5 | 6901-910-830-00 i1 32
6215-637-003-00 28 33| 6281-229-006-00 28 8 1 6901-910-835-00 g 11
6215-639-006-00 26 16 | 6281-229-007-00 28 g 6501-510-840-00 9 i0
6215-639-007-00 26 171 6281-228-008-00 28 11 9 39
6215-641-002-00 26 3| 6281-228-00%9-00 28 10 6901-910-845-00 9 15
£215-643-003-00 26 4 | £281-223-010-00 28 14 17 13
6215-644-003-00 26 6 | 6281-229-011-00 28 15 | 6901-911-020-00 8 3
6215-649-003-00 26 b | 6281-229-012-00 28 19 10
6215-649-004-00 26 7| 6281-228-013-00 28 20 | 6901-911-025-00 22 8
§215-649-005-00 26 9 | 6281-229-014-00 28 21§ 6302-050-816-00 g 38
6215-649-006-00 26 10 | 6281-229-015-00 23 22 j(6904-110-818-00 b 19
6215-649-007-00 26 1t 6281-229-016-00 28 23] 6804-110-840-00 5 18
6219-732-003-00 23 4 | 6251-229-017-00 28 24 | 6908-000-716-00 12 3
6219-752-011-00 20 2| 6281-229-018-90 28 25 20 10
6219-752-012-00 20 3| 6281-271-002-00 28 26 §308-000-750-00 15 4
6219-752-013-00 20 4 | 6281-410-002-20 23 3 | 6908-160-408-00 16 6
6219-752-014-00 20 5 | 6251-910-001-00 23 5 | 6908-160-510-00 i) 17
6219-752-015-400 20 6 | 6281-920-001-00 23 8 { 6908-160-816-00 5] 16
6281-100-003-00 22 7| 6281-971-00i-10 23 1 6308-161-018-00 15 2
6281-111-002-00 21 i 6287-810-005-10 24 1 6903-110-408-00 ] 28
6281-115-004-00 21 i1 | 6509-000-084-00 9 8 g 35
6281-116-002-00 21 2 | ©6508-030-037-00 9 9 20 40
6281-118-001-00 27 9 | 6509-360-912-10 21 3 | 6909-110-408-00 27 23
6281-121-003-00 27 3 | 6508-605-019-10 5 5 | 6909-110-410-00 22 6
6281-124-001-00 27 6 9 3 6909-110-508-00 9 12
6281-129-006-00 21 17 6513-770-022-10 17 29 . 41
6281-129-007-00 27 7] -6515-419-014-00 21 4 11 20
6281-129-008-00 21 18 | 6581-117-007-00 27 10 17 14
6281-129-009-00 27 13 1 6581-123-011-00 27 12 17 20
6281-129-010-00 27 4 | 6581-129-092-00 27 15 1 6909-111-406-00 20 35
6281-129-011-00 21 5 | 6381-123-036-00 27 16 | 6909-111-508-00 27 20
6281-129-019-00 21 21 6581-129-093-00 27 13 6909-150-506-00 20 42
6281-151-004-00 27 g8 | 6R81-128-100-00 21 14 { 6309-150-508-00 g 13
6281-200-016-00 22 i | 6582-450-014-00 23 2 17 15
6281-213-003-00 28 7| 6894-240-202-00 13 7 17 21
6281-214-003-00 28 12 | 6894-453-344-00 a 20 27 22
6281-214-004-00 28 13 | 6901-066-645-00 15 10 | 6509-164-508-00 11 21
6281-215-001-00 28 17 { 6901-910-612-00 3 25 6909-164-708-00 9 42
5281-216-001-00 28 13 7 5| 6808-202-308~00 g 25
6281-217-001-00 28 16 12 5 | 6903-572-008-00 2 5
6281-221-001-00 28 4 20 14 24 5
6281-222-004-00 28 1 23 7| 6909-830-212-00 1 12




6003-096-110-00
PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

6909-902-299-00 5 21
6909-906-105-10 | 16 13
6909-920-843-00 | § 17

9 21

9 26

16 14

24 13
6911-129-006-00 1 3
6911-129-083-00 o T
£911-219~195-00 9




156

NUMERITCAL INDEX 1593-098-100-00
PART CODE FIG, KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG, KEY
1301-411-005-00 34 5 b 20 1593-102-006-40 2 Z1A
T M4 1444-621-311-00 38 144 1593-102-006-50 z 21B
1302-225-003-00 13 19 1444-621-312-00 38 194 1593-102-009-10 2 23
20 19 1480-207-011-00 A g 1593-102-011-00 2 7
1323-220-012-00 14 9 1488-611-001-00 35 94 1583-102-012-G0 2 22
1337-401-006-00 15 194 36 94 1593-102-500-00 2 1
1337-708-007-00 19 27 '1518-621-560-00 34 8 1593-102-500-10 2 14
_ 20 45 1524-122-001-00 15 7 1593-102-502-00 2 2
1365-121-005-00 19 24 1527-604-002-00 T 18 1593-102-503-00 2 a
20 24 1544-104-204-00 3 ] 1593-102-504-00 2 4
29 ZBA 1544-104~205-00 3 10 1593-102-505-00 2 G
1373-121-001-00 31 104 1560-104-010-40 2 16 1593-103-053-10 3 2
1376-121-001-00 8 B 1560-132-007-30 lz 12 1593-103-054-G0 3 24
11 21 15 15 1683-103-500-10 3 1
24 24 15606-251-007-40 12 23 1533-104-001-30 312
1376-606-005-00 34 3 1560-281-007-50 120 234 1593-104-001-40 3 124
38 17 1560-664-210-30 40 14 1593-104-004-00 3 13
36 17 1560-664-250-00 40 23 1593-104-500-00 3 6
37T 13 41 29 1593-104-502-00 3 T
1383-452-001-00 18 12 1564-512-001-00 25 2 1593-105-001-20 4 8
1386-241-002-00 16 4 1564-654-213-00 39 4 1593-105-001-30 4 84
17 4 39 12 1583-105-002-30 4 I
27 4 1568-302-001-00 13 2 1583-105-005-00 4 7
1414-117-005-00 T 9 1575-623<009-00 40 o 1593-105-211-20 ¢ 12
1415-120-006~-00 15 20 41 2 1593-105-212-20 4 13
1416-600-057-00 34 84 1575-623-010-00 40 4 1593-105-213-10 4 14
1421-803-010~00 44 35 41 3 1093-112-002-5¢0 9 5
1424-101-203-00 2 17 1581-621-290-00 40 20 i 4
1424-101-204-40 2 18 41 26 1593-112-063-20 5 8
1425-621-004-00 2 9 1581-740-116-00 33 7 6 T
X; 4 1588-105-210-00 4 4 1593-112-0651-30 6] 4
1427-130-260-00 1831 1588-117-001-00 31 1% 6 3
1427-601-003-00 18 4 1593-101-003-20 1 6 1593-112-200-00 9 1
1427-621-002-10 b 1593-101-009~10 1 12 1593-112-210-00 i 1
1427-621-012-00 25 1693-101-011-10 13 1593-112-222-00 6 g
34 BA 1593-101-012-09 I 14 6 8
38 22 1593-101-210-40 1 1 1593-112~510-30 5 3
1427-934-013-00 44 15 1583-101-220-40 1 2 6 2
1427-941-016-00 44 24 1583-102-001-10 Z2 I 1593-112-520-00 5 12
1432-403-007-10 2223 1593-102-002-10 2 11 g 11
45 7 1583-102-003-249 2 14 1593-112-520-10 5 124
1444-122-002-00 15 13 1593-102-004-20 2 15 6 114
1444-601-005-00 34 B 1593-102-005-20 2 6 1593-117-001-40 7 3
1444-601-015-00 38 26 1593-102-005-30 2 6A 1593-117-003-10 I B
1444-621-008-00 3w 1583-102-006-30 2 21 1593-117-200-10 T 1




1593-098-100-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1593-117-200-20 T 1A 1583-205-064-10 11 15 1593-312-008-00 1o 2B
1593-117-510-20 1 2 1593-205-065-10 11 16 1593-312-009-00 15 11
1593-120-001-30 8 2 1593-205-068-20 i1 18 1593-312-051-30 15
1593-120-500-20 3 1 1593-205-069-20 118 1592-312-052-20 15 9
1593-122-005-00 g 13 1583-205-069-30 11 194 1593-312-053-30 s 10
15693-122-006-00 & 12 1593-205-071-30 11 24 1593-312-055-20 15 18
1593-122-051-00 3 8 1593-205-073-20 11 26 1533-312-056-20 15 32
1583-122-530-20 g8 11 1583-215-004-30 12 8 1533-312-220-00 15 104
1533-122-530-30 g 114 £593-215-006-00 12 24 1593-312-510-39 15 i
1593-201-004-10 9 12 1593-215-061-50 12 3 1593-312-516-40 15 14
1593-201-051-30 9 1 1583-215-051-60 12 34 1583-312-510-50 15 18
1593-201-051-40 3 14 1583~215-053-20 12 6 15%3-312-520-30 15 28
1593-201-052-40 9 9 1533-215-250-40 12 21 1593-312-530-00 i5 ]
1593-201-0562-50 9 94 1583-215-500-30 12 1 1593-317-201-00 16
1593-203-004-10 10 8 1593-215-520-10 12 1% 1583-317-210-00 16
19 36 1593-216-003-30 12029 1593-332-061-20 18 9
1593-203-004-20 10 84 1593-216-004-10 1230 1592-332-051-30 18 g4
19 364 1593-216-005-00 12 3t 1593-332-052-00 18 7
200 35 1533-216-051-10 12027 1593-332-052-10 13 TA
1593-203-005-10 10 9 1093-216-052-20 12> 28 1593-332-0583-00 18 8
19 37 1593-216-501-10 A 1693-332-061-00 13 2
1593-203-005~20 10 9A 1593-303-051-20 13 4 1593-332-520~00 18 1
19 374 1583-303-500-18 13 1 1593-332-520-10 18 14
20 36 1583-304-008-00 13 154 1593-332-520-20 18 1B
1593-203-053-10 10 5 1583-304-051-20 13 6 1593-332-520-30 18 1C
1593-203-057-20 16 11 1593-304-052-20 13 T 1583-333-500-30 8 14
1593-203-058-20 10 12 1583-304-053-10 13 10 1593-334-051-20 18 20
1593-203-200-10 10 1 1593-304-054-10 13 84 1593-334-051-30 18 204
1533-203-200-20 10 14 1583-304-055-10 13 11 1593-334-054-20 18 19
1583-205-016-40 11 17 1593-304-057-10 13 12 1593-334-054-30 18 134
1593-205-024-00 1127 1593-307-051-20 i3 17 1583-334-055-400 18 21
1593-205-025-00 1128 13 21 1593-334-056-44 18 18
1593-205-0626-10 1129 . 1593-307-052-10 I3 18 1593-334-056-50 18 134
1583-205-051-10 11 1 13 22 1593-334-300-00 18 25
15843-2056-051-20 11 14 1593-307-053-10 1319 15593-334-300-10 18 254
1593-205-052-20 11 3 13 23 1593-334-300-20 18 258
1593-205-053-10 11 4 1583-307-500~30 13 16 1593-334-310-00 18 27
1593-205-054-10 11 5 1593-307-516-30 13 20 1593-334-310-10 18 274
1593-205-055-10 11 6 1593-310-054-20 14 G 1593-334-310-20 15 278
1593-205-056-30 11 7 1583-310-055-10 14 & 1593-335-058-00 18 23
- 1593-205-058-20 11 13 1593-310-055-20 14 GA 1593-335-500-30 18 29
1593-205-058-20 1111 1593-310-500-30 14 1 1593-335-500-40 15 294
1583-205-061-30 11 12 1593-310-520-20 14 1593-335-500-50 18 29B
1583-205-062-30 11 13 1583-310-530-00 14 8 1593-341-001-20 19 1
1593-205-063-20 11 14 1593-310-540-00 14 84 15843-341-001-30 19 14

157



158

1593-098-100-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG, KEY
1593-341-001-40 19 1B 1593-401-008-10 2z 13 1583-403~510-60 24 2B
: 20 1 1593-401-009-00 22 4 1593-403-510-70 24 2C
1593-341-002-20 i3 16 1583-401-013-00 22 22 1593-403-510-80 24 2D
1593-341-0602-30 19 164 45 i 1583-403-530-50 24 19
1583-341-002-40 19  16B 1533-401-071-40 22 5 1593-406-004-00 23 10
20 16 1593-401-071-50 22 DA 1583-406-005-14 25 9
1533-341-003-10 19 11 1593-401-270-00 22 7 10693-406-006-09 25 13
20 11 1593-401-300-00 45 1533-406-008-00 2h 5
1593-341-003-20 19 114 1593-401-510-00 22 1 1563-406~-240-10 25 12
20 11A 1593-401-510-10 22 1A 1593-406-250-00 25 8
1593-341-004-20 19 14 1583-401-510-20 22 1B 1593-406-500-00 25 1
20 14 1593-401-510-30 22 1C 1593-406-500-19 25 14
1593-341-005-10 19 & 1593-401-510-40 22 1D 1093-408-500-29 25 1B
20 6 1593-401-510-50 22 1E 1593-406-500-30 25 He
1583-341-006-00 19 8 1583-401-510-60 22 1F 1593-407-002-00 2 6
20 8 1593-401-570-00 2215 1592-407-004-49 26 3
1593-241-008-00 i3 33 1593-401-580-00 2z o 17 1593-407-006-00 26 7
20 32 1593-401-590-10 2219 1593-407-007-10 26 13
1583-341-008-00 | 19 34 1593-401-591-10 22 194 1583-407-051-40 26 1
20 33 1593-402-051-00 23 2 1593-407-051-50 26 14
1593-341-012-00 19 51 1583-402-051-10 23 24 1593-407-051-60 26 1B
1583-341-012-10 13 514 1593-402-052-30 23 1 1593-407-200-40 26 5
20 44 1593-402-0562-40 23 1A 1593-407-510-40 26 11
1583-341-013-00 19 4 1593-402-052-50 23 1B 1533-407-510-50 26 114
20 4 1533-402-210-00 23 1C 1593-407-520-30 26 16
1593-341-014-00 19 7 1533-402-510-40 23 5 1593-407-530-30 6 18
20 7 15593-403-001-10 24 11 1593-407-530-40 26 184
1583-341-200-10 19 3 1583-403-003-10 24 10 1593-411-002-10 27 B
1593-341-200-20 13 34 1993-403-004-10 24 3 1593-411-052-20 27 7
20 3 1583-403-005-00 24 28 1583-411-053-10 21 8
1593-341-210-20 19 ¢ 15 1593-403-007-20 24 22 1593-411-053-20 21 84
2013 1593-403-009-00 24 4 1593-411-201-00 21 1
1583-341-220-00 131 1583-403-052-30 24 13 1583-411-610-10 27 2
1593-341-220-10 189 314 1593-403-056-30 24 16 1593-553-003-20 28 Z
20 30 1533-403-056-40 24 184 15083-553-006-10 28 14
1593-341-230-10 19 42 1593-403-058-10 24 26 1583-553-007-20 28 7
20 41 1583-403-058-20 24 264 1593-553-012-00 28 13
1593-341-230-20 13 424 1583-403-058-30 24 268 1593-553-012-10 28 134
20 414 1593-403-500-40 24 1 1533-553-054-10 28 12
1593-341-240-10 19 38 1593-403-200-50 24 14 1593-553-500-40 8 11
1593-341-240-20 19 394 1593-403-500-60 24 1B 1593-553-500-50 28 11A
20 38 1593-403-500-70 24 ¢ 1553-553-500-580 28 11B
1583-342-001-00 21 1 1593-403~500-80 24 1D 1583-553-540-20 28 1
1593-351-001-00 21 2 1593-483-510-40 24 2 1583-553-540-30 28 1A
1583-401-007-20 2z 3 1583-403-510-50 24 24 1593-553-540-40 28 1B




1593-098-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FiG. KEY
1593-553-540-50 28 1C 32 12 36 8B
1593-553-550-10 238 B 1593-601-073-00 33 § 1593-611-200-50 35 8D
1593-553-670-30 28 16 1593-601-074-00 33 8 36 8C
1593-554-051-00 29 9 1593-601-271-20 3z 1593-611-210-20 35 1
1533-554-210-20 29 17 1593-601-271-30 3z 174 1593-611-210-30 35 1A
1593-554-214-30 29 174 1593-601-b00-20 3z 1 1593-611-210-40 35 1B
1593-554-240-10 29 20 1593-601-500-30 3z 14 15693-612-004-00 37 1
1593-554-310-00 29 114 1593-601-500-40 32 1B 1593-612-005-00 37 2
1583-554-312-00 29 124 1593-601-500-50 32 1C 1593-612-226-10 317 6
1593-554-500-10 29 1 1593-601-510-00 33 1 1593-612-230-00 31 9
1593-5h4-531-30 29 23 1693-601-510-10 33 14 1533-616-001-50 37 186
1593-555-011-00 30 1 1593-601-510-20 33 1B 1593-616-002-40 EY I Vi

4 10 1593-601-524-10 33 2 1593-616-004-20 34 2
1593-555-012-00 30 2 1593-601-525-10 33 3 3712

45 11 1553-601-561-20 3z 15 1583-616~500-20 3710
1593-555-013-00 30 3 1593-601-561-30 325154 1583-621-001-30 38 17

45 12 1583-601-581-20 3218 1593-621-G01-40 38 174
1593-555-300-00 45 9 1593-601-581-30 32 184 1393-621-002-10 38 18
1593-557-001-30 31 1593-606-006-10 34 4 1593-621-004-00 38 18
1593-557-007-20 31 317 15 1593-621-004-10 38 194
1593-557-220-50 31 f 1583-606-500-30 34 1 1593-621-100-00 38 3
1593-557-500-40 31 1 1593-606-500-40 34 14 1593-621-102-00 38 g
1393-557-570-40 31 11 1533-606-500-50 34 1B 1593-621-103-00 3% 10
1593-558-220-30 31 12 1593-606-500-60 34 1C 1583-621-104-00 38 11
1593-558-226-00 31 13 1583-606-500-70 34 1D 1583-621-230-30 38 6
1583-558-227-00 31 14 1583-611-001-00 35 14B 1583-621-250-00 38 12
1593-601-002-30 3z 13 36 14B 1993-621-250-10 38 1ZA
1593-601-002-41 32 134 1593-611-011-1¢ 35 2 1593-621-252-00 38 13
1583-601-008-10 33 12 36 2 1593-621-253-00 a8 14
1583-601-008-20 33 124 1593-611-011-20 35 24 1593-621-254-00 38 15
15983-601-008-30 33 1¢B 36 24 1593-621-500-10 38 I3
1593-601-009-00 3210 1533-611-012-00 35 9 1593-621-500-30 38 1A
1593-601-054-00 3315 36 9 1593-621-510-30 38 2
1593-601-061-20 33 14 1583-611-013-00 35 10 1593-621-520-20 38
1593-601-061-30 33 144 36 10 1593-622-001-00 39
1533-601-061-40 33 14B 1593-611-014-00 35 16 1593-622-001-10 39 Th
1533-601-062-20 32 2 36 16 33 135
1593-601-064-20 33 6 1533-611-058-00 35 13 1593-622-211-10 38 24
1583-601~065-10 25 4 36 13 1593-622-240-00 33 3
1593-601-067-10 32 3 1593-611-200-10 35 g 39 11
1533-601-067-20 32 34 1593-611-200-20 35 84 1583-622-250-00 39 2
1583-601-067-30 32 3B 36 3 39 10
1593-601-069-00 25 3 1593-611-200-30 35 88 1593~-622-260-10 39 1
1593-601-071-00 32 36 g4 1593-622-270-00 39 3
1593-601-072-00 3z 5 1593-611-200-40 35 8C 39 13

159



180

1593-098-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI16. KEY PART CODE FIG, KEY
1593-622-330-00 39 9 1593-623-620-10 41 1D 1593-5805-007-00 44 14
1593-623-001-00 o 16 1593-623-620-20 41 1E 1593-905-008-00 44 16
6- 17 1593-630-2006-10 42 1693-905-008-10 44 164

40 10 1593-630-210-00 42 2 1533-906~001-00 44 18

41 16 42 10 1593-905-002-19 4 20
1593-623-002-00 40 3 1593-630-211-40 42 3 1593-906-002-20 44 204
41 15 42 11 1593-906-002-30 44 Z20B

15943-623-003-00 0 1 1593-630-220-10 42 & 1593-906-003-00 44 21
41 17 4z 14 1593-906~008-00 44 22

1583-623-004-00 41 g 1593-630-222-00 42 7 1583-906-007-00 44 23
1592-623-203-00 40 2 1593-630-300-00 42 9 1593-806-008-00 44 25
41 4 1593-901-001-00 43 1 1593-907-001-00 44 23

1593-623-270-00 35 3 1593-801-002-00 43 2 1593-807-002-00 44 29
36 3 1593-901-003-00 43 3 1593-507-002-10 44 294

1593-623-270-10 35 34 1593-301-003-10 43 34 1893-907-003-00 44 30
36 3A 1583-901-005-00 43 5 1593-907-004-00 44 31

1593-623-272-00 36 4 1593-901-005-10 43 9A 1593-907-005-00 44 32
36 4 1593-801-006-10 43 6 1593-907-006-00 44 33

1593-623-273-00 35 b 1533-901-006-20 43 GA 1593-507-007-00 44 34
36 5 1593-901-008-00 43 7 1533-907-007-10 44 344

1583-623-500-30 40 1 1583-901-009-00 44 8 1593~910-001-00 44 36
1593-623-500-40 40 14 44 17 1583-910-001-10 44 364
41 1 1593-501-009-10 44 26 1593-310-006-00 44 4]

1583-623-500-50 40 1B 44 84 1593-810-008-00 44 43
41 14 44 174 1600-112-231-00 5 14

1593-623-500-60 40 1C 1593-801-013-00 43 4 & 13
41 1B 15583-901-013-10 43 44 1600-112-232-00 5 10

1593-623-500-70 40 1D 1593-301-014-10 43 12 5 15
1593-623-500-80 40 1E 1593-801-015-00 43 13 6 9
1593-623-502-00 40 B 43 2 6 14
41 6 1593-901-200-00 45 1 1600-505-007-00 7 94

1583-623-503-00 40 7 1583-904-001-00 44 1 1600-902-023-00 44 8
41 1 1583-904-002~-18 44 2 1614-922-200-10 46 1

1593-623-504-00 40 3 1593-804-002-20 44 24 1631-401-300-60 22 154
41 8 1593-904-002-30 44 2B 1631-401-310-00 22 174

1693-623-510-30 40 12 1593-504-003-00 44 3 1631-611-210-00 36 1
1593-623-510~40 40 124 1523-%04-006-08 44 4 1631-611-210-10 36 LA
41 18 1593-304-007-00 44 5 1631-611-210-20 36 1B

1593-623-520-00 19 45 1583-904-008-00 44 7 45 14
40 24 1593-905-001-00 44 10 1631-910-002-00 4 327

41 30 1593-805-002-10 44 11 1631-910-003-00 44 38

1583-623-530-00 40 144 1593-905-002-20 44 114 1631-910-004-00 44 39
41 20 1593-905-002-30 44 11B 1631-910-005-00 44 40

1593-623-610-00 41 10 1583-305-003-00 4 12 1631-910-005-10 44 404
1583-623-620-00 41 1C 1593-905-006-00 44 13 1631-910~-007-400 44 42




1593-098-100-00
PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1636-501-003-00 43 10 3640-711-001-04 30 144 41 25
45 3 36 14A 3756-315-001-00 3 14
1636-901-015-00 43 1 3642-496-002-10 29 6 36 14
1640-803-013-00 44 17B 3642-496-200-10 23 11 3768-154-006-00 12 17
1640-503-016-00 44 18 3642-496-201-00 29 12 3908-170-020-00 34 oA
1640-903-033-00 44 3B 3642-496-202-00 29 13 37 14A
1640-303-036-09 44 9 3643-586-001-00 4 20 4106-105~303-6G0 7 B
1640-904-013-00 44 264 3645-381-001-00 29 4 18 15
1640-904-016-08 44 27 3645-383-001-00 38 T 13 43
1640-905-013~00 44 408 3646-703-001-00 13 o 20 43
1640-905-016-00 44 44 3648-703-001-00 18 oh 4301-210-002-00 32 1
2111-101-011-00 8 13 3650-261-261-00 41 11 38 Z5A
2111-441-027-10 i5 19 3650-262-202-00 40 3 43189-911-001-00 46 4
2144-117-002-00 350 194 41 5 6213-200-002-10 4 1
36 194 41 6L} 62189-755-001-00 4 3
2145-542-230-00 40 29 42 T4 7955-201-026-00 g 18
41 35 42 .15 §523-202-241-00 17 1
2500-901-027-00 43 9 3650-270-214-00 38 3 8023-202~242-00 17 2
45 4 3650~281-250-00 40 13 J061-208-011-00 i 11
2302-407-001-10 18 24 41/ 18 J061-210-012-060 4 9
2703-101-020-00 12 28 3652-261-202-00 o 13 4 15
2706-501-003-00 37 TA g 12 4 18
2706-501-004-00 37 8A 3656-221-001-10 22 2 4 21
3555-601-006-00 37 7 3659-310-<004-00 4 19 J061-210-015-00 AU
3565-601-007-00 37 8 3661-212-001-00 32 B J061-211-013-00 4 10
3560-201-015-00 37 4 3T 11 4 16
3600-201-013-00 15 23 3664-276-001-00 13 46 J061-232-040-00 2 12
3610-631-002-00 19 44 40 28 J061-238-046-00 Z 13
32 8 41 34 J061-247-055-00 3 4
3614-261-002-00 38 1f 3666-202-005-00 22 44 J062-081-087-00 4 22
38 0 23 3737-112-006-00 12 4 J810-000-200-00 43 s
3621-702-003-00 1524 3737-113-005-00 9 8 ¥i11-163-002-00 19 47
24 7 3737-172-009-00 a3 1 40 25
3623-820-013-00 22 6 3737-172-010-00 33 8 41 31
3625-212-007-00 24 17 33 16 Vi12-168-001-60 22 14
3626-276-003=00 5 17 40 17 V120-366-001-60 32 16
6 18 41  Z3 3219
3631-221-001-00 1 g 3737-172-011-00 1 6 38 25
3631-270-003-00 38 5 25 18 40 15
39 6 3746-172-013-00 40 18 40 16
33 14 41 24 a1 21
3640-108-002-10 22 21 42 8 41 22
3640-220-0304-00 12 9 42 16 V200-260-501-60 28 14
3640-220-005-00 12 11 3746-185-014-00 25 16 ¥200-261-001-20 19 20
3640-547-004-00 9 2 40 19 20 20

181



162

1593-098-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART COBE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
¥201-260-801-60 3 18 30 4 6 15
V201-260-803-00 8 10 45 13 1210
V201-260-804-00 g 1 ¥211-260-803-00 29 3 15 14
¥201-260-805-00 3l 8 ¥211-260-804-00 19 38 3l 9
¥201-260-808-50 g 14 20 37 33 16
V201-261-005-400 1o 22 ¥211-260-805-00 19 - 28 35 13
31 4 20 27 36 18

V201-261-006-00 29 24 VZ11-2681-002-00 15 b ¥304-260-0106-00 2 25
¥201-360-804-50 2 9 23 6 1 1
V201-361-002-50 zz 11 26 2 11 204
VZ01-460-802-00 22 3 31 3 15 23
V201-461-003-00 9 24 VZ11-261-002-50 13 28 29 25
¥203-461-002-00 1 3 2l 2 31 5
5 19 25 ¥304~460-010-0¢ 16 3

6 20 29 ¥305-260-010-09 12 18

13 8 ¥211-360-801-60 12 7 1220

¥203-461-002-30 18 34 25 .18 35 15
V210-260-601-24 18 32 4. 12 36 15
26 4 40 21 V305-260-012-00 46 3

33 13 41 27 V305-260-020-00 28 8

¥Z10-260-801-60 7 | V211-360-802-00 z 8 V328-261-110-00 5 3
18 26 2 19 v328-262-110-00 24 12

38 20 3 11 24 23

42 4 5 7 25 14

42 12 6 6 V328-262-112-00 24 8

V210-260-602-00 38 21 26 17 24 29
¥210-260-602-50 18 32 V211=361-002-00 5 18 26 19
20 31 6 19 ¥331-460-010-00 19 25

V210-360-601-60 q G 12 19 20 25
18 30 ¥211-561-002-00 3 3 ¥332-260-012-00 24 21

32 T 21 4 V334-260-010-00 24 18

¥210-360-602-00 2511 ¥211-561-002~50 22 24 ¥350-160-004-00 33 4
2517 28 11 ¥350-160-006-00 32 14

VZ11-260-801-60 4 2 45 8 V360-260-006-00 4 6
11 V211-660-302-00 3 o 34 11

& 10 V271-160-602-50 3 3 42 o

14 2 V300-250-005-00 34 9 4z 13

28 10 Va01-260-006-00 1 10 ¥361-260-006-00 33 ]

32 3 5 6 ¥363-260-008-00 12 13

V211-260-802-00 10 10 B 3 14 1
22 16 18 13 15 21

22 18 35 6 19 50

22 20 36 6 20 42

V211-260-802-50 1 15 4] 12 25 20
29 ] ¥304-260-008-00 1 7 34 7




1593-098-100-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

4 22 15 12 V500-163-002-50 18 17

41 28 15 16 24 9

¥363-260-010-00 2 24 18 10 24 31
11 20 19 40 26 22

28 3 20 38 28 5

¥401-160-003-00 19 43 22 10 28 10
40 26 31 10 V500~163-003-00 15 3

41 32 31 16 V520-101-001-80 1315

V401-160-005-00 29 15 34 34 ¥580-140-502-00 g 15
V401-160~006-00 1 11 31 3 12 22
33 10 37 134 ¥530-140-503-20 24 B

35 1 V411-260-010-00 2 26 ¥590-131-220-00 g 15

36 I 5 il ¥600<110-600-40 19 5

41 14 8 22 19 12

¥401-160-008-00 1 8 7 § 20 )
6 16 15 <30 20 12z

3 10 18 <16 26 12

8§ 14 29 13 Y600-110-600-30 10 2

§ 15 28 ~ 1% ¥600-110-600-70 19 g

12 b 29 26 13 17

2z 9 3 1 20 9

33 17 k1 20 17

3 18 ¥411-260-012-00 15 26 V600-110-620-20 19 22

36 18 26 20 20 22

¥401-160-010-00 1 4 29 21 V600-110-620-30 19 2
5 20 V411-260-014-00 28 4 20 2

8§ 2 28 9 ¥600-110-620-60 11 8

9 25 V411-260-018-00 24 5 ¥600-110-620-70 13 14

11 22 V411-260-020-00 1% 2 VE00-110-830-40 11 9

13 9 ¥500-162-501-50 T 1 V600-110-630-50 11 2

16 6 37 5 V600-140-600-40 26 13

1835 V500-162-502-00 24 14 VE00-150-600-50 18 22

1926 ’ 24 25 V600-150-620-20 29 7

a0 26 25 16 V600-150-620-30 8 3

2z 12 V500-162-502-50 & T 24 20

24 13 ¥500-163-001-50 15 17 29 18

¥401-180-012-00 24 30 15 31 V600-150-620-5¢ 27 9
26 21 15 11 V607-150-620-20 29 19

V401-250-000-00 34 10 19 41 V653-420-331-50 it 3
¥411-260-003-60 13 49 20 40 ¥653-430-403-00 3 3
40 27 117 9 19

41 33 ¥500-163-002-00 15 27 V654-420-241-00 11 25

¥411-260-006-00 T 10 29 22 V604-420~311-30 13 3
41 13 3s 12 ¥682-200-001-00 19 18

V411-260-008-00 12 14 36 12 20 18

183



164

1593-098-100-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F{G. KEY

V704-140-015-00 14 4 ¥999-200-003-00 16 3

18 3 17 3

18 6 27 3

V704-140-016-00 13 13 W201-261-009-00 12 16
¥704-140-017-00 14 44
¥704-140-020-00 19 13
20 13
V704-140-025-00 10 4
13 5
18 23
V704-140-035-00 19 10
20 10
¥705-140-035-00 19 23
20 23
29 8
¥705-140-040-00 8 4
24 21
¥705-140-042-00 9 4
g 20
26 9
2% 14
V705-140-047-00 10 6
18 24
¥720-101-900-80 9 17
¥720-161-901-00 19 21
20 21
¥720-102-401-10 12 2
¥720-102-401-20 11 23
¥721-103-105-00 g 7
19 35
20 34
V740-130-420-80 96
922
¥742-120-426-60 26 10
¥744-112-250-70 19 30
20 29
¥744-120-350-70 g 23
V744-125-470-80 10 7
V744-130-420-80 g9 5
9 21
V744-135-550-80 19 29
20 28
V760-150-000-00 23 3
V762-150-000-00 15 4
23 4







L

LABEL NATUPE!

5

Yvan Béal - 21, av. de I'Agriculture - B.P.16
Z.l. du Brézet - 53014 Clermont-Ferrand Cedex 2
Tél:04 73 91 93 51 - Télécopie: 04 T390 23 N
www.yvanbeal.fr - E-mail : info@yvanbeal.fr
R.C.S. Clermont-Fd B 304 973 886 - S.A.S. ou copitol de 612 000 €



